
FAA Code IATA Co AIRPORT CITY STATE COUNTRY
ADK ADK ADAK ADAK ISLAND ALASKA US
AKK AKK AKHIOK AKHIOK ALASKA US
KKI AKIACHAK AKIACHAK ALASKA US
Z13 KKI AKIACHAK AKIACHAK ALASKA US
AKI AKI AKIAK AKIAK ALASKA US
7AK KQA AKUTAN AKUTAN ALASKA US
KQA AKUTAN AKUTAN ALASKA US
AUK AUK ALAKANUK ALAKANUK ALASKA US
4AK7 ALEKNAGIK MISSION STRIP ALEKNAGIK ALASKA US
5A8 WKK ALEKNAGIK /NEW ALEKNAGIK ALASKA US
Z25 TRIPOD ALEKNAGIK ALASKA US
Z33 ALEKNAGIK ALEKNAGIK ALASKA US
6A8 AET ALLAKAKET ALLAKAKET ALASKA US
AFM ABL AMBLER AMBLER ALASKA US
80A AMERICAN CREEK AMERICAN CREEK ALASKA US
AK81 AOS AMOOK BAY AMOOK BAY ALASKA US
AKP AKP ANAKTUVUK PASS ANAKTUVUK PASS ALASKA US

2021 Federal Excise Tax - Rural Airports
August 30, 2021

This information has been prepared for the IRS by the Office of the Secretary of the Department of Transportation, Research Division (OST-R).
This list was prepared on 2021 data provided by the FAA and is based on 2019 enplanement statistics.
Airport distances are calculated from a start and end latitude and longitude based on a constant compass course for  a rhumb line between the points
(loxodrome) using an Albers Equal Area Projection.
Airport coordinates are based on FAA and National Imagery and Mapping Agency Data.
If an airport does not appear on the list, and an airport administrator has information that may render an eligible, please send an email to:
   RuralAirportsEligiblityInquiries-OAI@dot.gov
Please include in email:  
             - Airport(s) in question
            -  Reasons why the Airport(s) should be considered 'Eligible'.
                          - Feel free to include the IRS Conditions and appropriate justification, passenger traffic numbers for the second preceding year,
                                   pictures of non-paved roads with street names and cross-street names, names of island airports
           - The email sender's contact information



00AK ANCHOR POINT ALASKA US
AK00 ANCHOR RIVER AIRPARK ANCHOR POINT ALASKA US
6AK5 FIRE ISLAND ANCHORAGE ALASKA US
A11 CAMPBELL LAKE SPB ANCHORAGE ALASKA US
AGN AGN ANGOON ANGOON ALASKA US
ANI ANI ANIAK ANIAK ALASKA US
ANN ANN ANNETTE ISLAND ANNETTE ALASKA US
Z43 TAMGAS HARBOR ANNETTE ALASKA US
ANV ANV ANVIK ANVIK ALASKA US
K40 ANVIK ANVIK ALASKA US
ARC ARC ARCTIC VILLAGE ARCTIC VILLAGE ALASKA US
AKA AKB ATKA ATKA ALASKA US
4A2 ATT ATMAUTLUAK ATMAUTLUAK ALASKA US
ATK ATK ATQASUK EDWARD BURNELL SR MEML ATQASUK ALASKA US
ATU CASCO COVE CGS ATTU ALASKA US
BNF BNF BARANOF WARM SPRINGS FLOAT AND SEAPLANE FBARANOF ALASKA US
BRW BRW WILEY POST-WILL ROGERS MEML BARROW ALASKA US
BTI BTI BARTER ISLAND BARTER ISLAND ALASKA US
BQV BQV BARTLETT COVE BARTLETT COVE ALASKA US
Z47 ENGSTROM FLD BASIN CREEK ALASKA US
AK02 BEAR CREEK 1 BEAR CREEK ALASKA US
Z48 BCC BEAR CREEK 3 BEAR CREEK ALASKA US
Z52 JOHNSONS LANDING BEAR LAKE ALASKA US
WBQ WBQ BEAVER BEAVER ALASKA US
KBE KBE BELL ISLAND HOT SPRINGS BELL ISLAND ALASKA US
Z58 HANGAR LAKE BETHEL ALASKA US
Z59 JBT BETHEL BETHEL ALASKA US
BTT BTT BETTLES BETTLES ALASKA US
6A7 BROCKER LAKE BIG LAKE ALASKA US
85AK MARION BIG LAKE ALASKA US
86AK HOPPE S BIG LAKE ALASKA US
91AK KUCERA BIG LAKE ALASKA US
AA01 WEST BEAVER BIG LAKE ALASKA US
AA02 HORSESHOE LAKE BIG LAKE ALASKA US
AK48 HAGGARDS LANDING BIG LAKE ALASKA US
D71 BEAVER LAKE BIG LAKE ALASKA US
L95 JONES LANDING BIG LAKE ALASKA US
37AK BMX BIG MOUNTAIN BIG MOUNTAIN ALASKA US



Z91 KBC BIRCH CREEK BIRCH CREEK ALASKA US
5BK BLACK RAPIDS BLACK RAPIDS ALASKA US
AK97 BSW BOSWELL BAY BOSWELL BAY ALASKA US
BYA BYA BOUNDARY BOUNDARY ALASKA US
KTS KTS BREVIG MISSION BREVIG MISSION ALASKA US
AK98 BUCK CREEK BUCK CREEK ALASKA US
BVK BKC BUCKLAND BUCKLAND ALASKA US
AK75 CDL CANDLE 2 CANDLE ALASKA US
15AK CANTWELL ALASKA US
TTW CANTWELL CANTWELL ALASKA US
CDE CAPE DECISION LIGHTHOUSE CAPE DECISION ALASKA US
LUR LUR CAPE LISBURNE LRRS CAPE LISBURNE ALASKA US
EHM EHM CAPE NEWENHAM LRRS CAPE NEWENHAM ALASKA US
Z71 CZP CAPE POLE CAPE POLE ALASKA US
CZF CZF CAPE ROMANZOF LRRS CAPE ROMANZOF ALASKA US
26AK CAPE SARICHEF ALASKA US
CEM CEM CENTRAL CENTRAL ALASKA US
CIK CIK CHALKYITSIK CHALKYITSIK ALASKA US
5CD CHANDALAR SHELF CHANDALAR CAMP ALASKA US
WCR WCR CHANDALAR LAKE CHANDALAR LAKE ALASKA US
05AA CYM CHATHAM ALASKA US
CFK CYF CHEFORNAK CHEFORNAK ALASKA US
C05 NCN CHENEGA BAY CHENEGA ALASKA US
VAK VAK CHEVAK CHEVAK ALASKA US
CKX CKX CHICKEN CHICKEN ALASKA US
AJC CHIGNIK CHIGNIK ALASKA US
Z78 KBW CHIGNIK BAY CHIGNIK ALASKA US
KCL KCL CHIGNIK LAGOON CHIGNIK LAGOON ALASKA US
A79 KCQ CHIGNIK LAKE CHIGNIK LAKE ALASKA US
CZN CZN CHISANA CHISANA ALASKA US
CZO CZO CHISTOCHINA CHISTOCHINA ALASKA US
CXC CXC CHITINA CHITINA ALASKA US
9A3 CHU CHUATHBALUK CHUATHBALUK ALASKA US
CRC IRC CIRCLE CITY CIRCLE ALASKA US
CHP CHP CIRCLE HOT SPRINGS CIRCLE HOT SPRINGS ALASKA US
96AK HACKNEY LANDING CLAM GULCH ALASKA US
CLP CLP CLARKS POINT CLARKS POINT ALASKA US
KCC KCC COFFMAN COVE COFFMAN COVE ALASKA US



1AK3 PML COLD BAY ALASKA US
CDB CDB COLD BAY COLD BAY ALASKA US
Z87 BLINN LAKE COLD BAY ALASKA US
CXF CXF COLDFOOT COLDFOOT ALASKA US
KCR KCR COLORADO CREEK COLORADO CREEK ALASKA US
Z93 CZC COPPER CENTER 2 COPPER CENTER ALASKA US
AK30 STRAWBERRY POINT CORDOVA ALASKA US
CDV CDV MERLE K (MUDHOLE) SMITH CORDOVA ALASKA US
CKU CKU CORDOVA MUNI CORDOVA ALASKA US
K29 CIL COUNCIL COUNCIL ALASKA US
5C5 EL CAPITAN LODGE CRAIG ALASKA US
CGA CGA CRAIG CRAIG ALASKA US
1AK1 CREVICE CREEK ALASKA US
01AA CROOKED CREEK ALASKA US
CJX CKD CROOKED CREEK CROOKED CREEK ALASKA US
1AK2 CROSSWIND LAKE ALASKA US
DCK DCK DAHL CREEK DAHL CREEK ALASKA US
37AA POINT THOMSON AIRSTRIP DEADHORSE ALASKA US
4AK1 INIGOK DEADHORSE ALASKA US
AA03 CENTRAL PAD DEADHORSE ALASKA US
AK78 BADAMI DEADHORSE ALASKA US
SCC SCC DEADHORSE DEADHORSE ALASKA US
DEE DRG DEERING DEERING ALASKA US
11AK DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
1AK9 DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
29AK DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
45AK CHEROKEE DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
72AK TROPHY LODGE DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
76AK POGO MINE AIRSTRIP DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
9AK4 ARCTIC ANGEL DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
AA22 DELTA DAVES DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
AK09 WINGSONG ESTATES DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
AK35 BUFFALO ROW DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
AK77 ALL WEST DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
D66 DJN DELTA JUNCTION DELTA JUNCTION ALASKA US
BIG BIG ALLEN AAF DELTA JUNCTION FT GREELY ALASKA US
AA15 SHANNONS POND DILLINGHAM ALASKA US
AK21 NUSHAGAK DILLINGHAM ALASKA US



DLG DLG DILLINGHAM DILLINGHAM ALASKA US
DM2 DIOMEDE DIOMEDE ALASKA US
AK23 DRIFTWOOD BAY AIR FORCE STATION DUTCH HARBOR ALASKA US
EAA EAA EAGLE EAGLE ALASKA US
D72 D&C FIRE LAKE FLYING CLUB EAGLE RIVER ALASKA US
EII EGX EGEGIK EGEGIK ALASKA US
KKU KKU EKUK EKUK ALASKA US
KEK KEK EKWOK EKWOK ALASKA US
ELV ELV ELFIN COVE ELFIN COVE ALASKA US
ELI ELI ELIM ELIM ALASKA US
MOS MOS MOSES POINT ELIM ALASKA US
1Z9 ELW ELW ELLAMAR ALASKA US
ENM EMK EMMONAK EMMONAK ALASKA US
3AK1 SKELTON EUREKA ALASKA US
2Z2 EUREKA CREEK ALASKA US
EXI EXI EXCURSION INLET EXCURSION INLET ALASKA US
2Z5 FAIRBANKS ALASKA US
2Z6 FAK FAK FALSE ISLAND ALASKA US
KFP KFP FALSE PASS FALSE PASS ALASKA US
0AA4 FWL FAREWELL ALASKA US
FKK FAREWELL LAKE FAREWELL LAKE ALASKA US
TNW TIN CREEK FAREWELL LAKE ALASKA US
3Z1 FEATHER RIVER FEATHER RIVER ALASKA US
2AK3 FIVE FINGER ALASKA US
FLT FLT FLAT FLAT ALASKA US
FYU FYU FORT YUKON FORT YUKON ALASKA US
FNR FNR FUNTER BAY FUNTER BAY ALASKA US
GBH GBH GALBRAITH LAKE GALBRAITH LAKE ALASKA US
GAL GAL EDWARD G PITKA SR GALENA ALASKA US
GAM GAM GAMBELL GAMBELL ALASKA US
KGZ KGZ GLACIER CREEK GLACIER CREEK ALASKA US
28AK GLACIER VIEW ALASKA US
5AK4 SNOWSHOE LAKE GLENNALLEN ALASKA US
3Z8 GDH GOLDEN HORN LODGE GOLDEN HORN LODGE ALASKA US
GLV GLV GOLOVIN GOLOVIN ALASKA US
GNU GNU GOODNEWS GOODNEWS ALASKA US
GSZ GMT GRANITE MOUNTAIN AS GRANITE MOUNTAIN ALASKA US
KGX KGX GRAYLING GRAYLING ALASKA US



8AK1 JACOBUS FLD GULKANA ALASKA US
GKN GKN GULKANA GULKANA ALASKA US
GST GST GUSTAVUS GUSTAVUS ALASKA US
0AA6 HAINES ALASKA US
18AA HAINES ALASKA US
9AA9 AIRKAT AIRPARK HAINES ALASKA US
AA35 35 MILE LODGE HAINES ALASKA US
AK74 UPPER HANNUM CREEK HANNUM CREEK ALASKA US
HWI HAWK INLET HAWK INLET ALASKA US
7AK7 ERA DENALI HEALY ALASKA US

HKB HEALY LAKE AIRPORT HEALY LAKE ALASKA US
AK33 HED HERENDEEN BAY HERENDEEN BAY ALASKA US
2AK5 HINCHINBROOK ALASKA US
2AK6 HGZ HGZ HOGATZA ALASKA US
HYL HYL CLARK BAY HOLLIS ALASKA US
HCA HCR HOLY CROSS HOLY CROSS ALASKA US
0AK7 HOMER ALASKA US
2AK4 HOMER ALASKA US
46AK BEAR COVE FARM HOMER ALASKA US
4AA4 SOUTH PENINSULA HOSPITAL HOMER ALASKA US
5BL HOMER-BELUGA LAKE HOMER ALASKA US
98AK EASTLAND HOMER ALASKA US
AK17 GLACIERVIEW STRIP HOMER ALASKA US
AK18 CAMP POINT HOMER ALASKA US
HOM HOM HOMER HOMER ALASKA US
OL99 LOOKOUT HOMER ALASKA US
HNH HNH HOONAH HOONAH ALASKA US
OOH HOONAH HOONAH ALASKA US
HPB HPB HOOPER BAY HOOPER BAY ALASKA US
4Z5 HORSFELD HORSFELD ALASKA US
80AK MORVRO LAKE HOUSTON ALASKA US
HUS HUS HUGHES HUGHES ALASKA US
HLA HSL HUSLIA HUSLIA ALASKA US
HYG HYG HYDABURG HYDABURG ALASKA US
4Z7 WHD HYDER HYDER ALASKA US
19AK ICY ICY ICY BAY ALASKA US
2AK8 ICY CAPE ALASKA US
IGG IGG IGIUGIG IGIUGIG ALASKA US



ILI ILI ILIAMNA ILIAMNA ALASKA US
2AK9 INDEPENDENCE CREEK ALASKA US
4Z9 JAKOLOF BAY JAKOLOF BAY ALASKA US
AK60 FORT JENSEN JENSENS ALASKA US
AFE KAKE KAKE ALASKA US
KAE KAE KAKE KAKE ALASKA US
8AK7 BULLEN POINT AIR FORCE STATION KAKTOVIK ALASKA US
1KC KKK KKK KALAKAKET CREEK ALASKA US
KAL KAL KALTAG KALTAG ALASKA US
5Z4 ANS HOSPITAL KANAKANAK ALASKA US
5Z5 KANTISHNA KANTISHNA ALASKA US
Z90 STAMPEDE KANTISHNA ALASKA US
KYK KYK KARLUK KARLUK ALASKA US
KKL KKL KARLUK LAKE KARLUK LAKE ALASKA US
KXA KXA KASAAN KASAAN ALASKA US
Z09 KUK KASIGLUK KASIGLUK ALASKA US
AK5 ENCELEWSKI LAKE KASILOF ALASKA US
5Z9 BKF LAKE BROOKS KATMAI NATIONAL PARK ALASKA US
RK1 KAVIK STRIP KAVIK RIVER ALASKA US
03AK KENAI ALASKA US
2R3 KENAI ALASKA US
2VI2 KENAI ALASKA US
3AK5 DRF DRIFT RIVER KENAI ALASKA US
5KE WFB KETCHIKAN HARBOR KETCHIKAN ALASKA US
8K9 MURPHYS PULLOUT KETCHIKAN ALASKA US
9C0 PENINSULA POINT PULLOUT KETCHIKAN ALASKA US
IAN IAN BOB BAKER MEML KIANA ALASKA US
KVC KVC KING COVE KING COVE ALASKA US
AA05 UGASHIK NARROWS KING SALMON ALASKA US
AK51 CRYSTAL CREEK LODGE KING SALMON ALASKA US
AKN AKN KING SALMON KING SALMON ALASKA US
IIK KPN KIPNUK KIPNUK ALASKA US
KKB KKB KITOI BAY KITOI BAY ALASKA US
KVL KVL KIVALINA KIVALINA ALASKA US
AKW KLW KLAWOCK KLAWOCK ALASKA US
OBU OBU KOBUK KOBUK ALASKA US
9Z3 KODIAK /LILLY LAKE/ KODIAK ALASKA US
ADQ ADQ KODIAK KODIAK ALASKA US



KDK KDK KODIAK MUNI KODIAK ALASKA US
T44 TRIDENT BASIN KODIAK ALASKA US
9K2 KNK KOKHANOK KOKHANOK ALASKA US
JZZ KGK KOLIGANEK KOLIGANEK ALASKA US
DUY KKH KONGIGANAK KONGIGANAK ALASKA US
2A9 KOT KOTLIK ALASKA US
OTZ OTZ RALPH WIEN MEML KOTZEBUE ALASKA US
KKA KKA KOYUK ALFRED ADAMS KOYUK ALASKA US
KYU KYU KOYUKUK KOYUKUK ALASKA US
LKK LKK KULIK LAKE KULIK LAKE ALASKA US
AA38 NIKAITCHUQ OPERATIONS CENTER KUPARUK ALASKA US
AA51 SPY ISLAND DRILL-SITE KUPARUK ALASKA US
UBW UUK UGNU-KUPARUK KUPARUK ALASKA US
GGV KWK KWIGILLINGOK KWIGILLINGOK ALASKA US
13S LAKE LOUISE ALASKA US
AK80 RED CREEK LAKE LOUISE ALASKA US
Z55 LAKE LOUISE LAKE LOUISE ALASKA US
2A3 KLN KLN LARSEN BAY ALASKA US
ALZ ALZ ALITAK LAZY BAY ALASKA US
9Z8 KLL LEVELOCK LEVELOCK ALASKA US
2AK LVD LVD LIME VILLAGE ALASKA US
AK53 STONY MOUNTAIN LODGE LIME VILLAGE ALASKA US
AK71 LNI LONELY AS LONELY ALASKA US
4AK3 LONG LAKE LONG LAKE ALASKA US
13Z WLR WLR LORING ALASKA US
4AK5 MANKOMEN LAKE MANKOMEN LAKE ALASKA US
MLY MLY MANLEY HOT SPRINGS MANLEY HOT SPRINGS ALASKA US
MBA KMO MANOKOTAK MANOKOTAK ALASKA US
0AK5 MAY CREEK ALASKA US
MYK MYK MAY CREEK MAY CREEK ALASKA US
0AK8 MCCARTHY ALASKA US
15Z MXY MXY MCCARTHY ALASKA US
AK0 JAKES BAR MCCARTHY ALASKA US
AK31 SWIFT CREEK MCCARTHY ALASKA US
16Z MCGRATH ALASKA US
56AK HINKES MCGRATH ALASKA US
AK40 NIXON FORK MINE MCGRATH ALASKA US
MCG MCG MC GRATH MCGRATH ALASKA US



AK06 DENALI MCKINLEY PARK ALASKA US
INR MCL MC KINLEY NTL PARK MCKINLEY PARK ALASKA US
MYU MYU MEKORYUK MEKORYUK ALASKA US
F02 MERTARVIK QUARRY ROAD LANDING STRIP MERTARVIK ALASKA US
MTM MTM METLAKATLA METLAKATLA ALASKA US
84K WMK MEYERS CHUCK MEYERS CHUCK ALASKA US
MDO MDO MIDDLETON ISLAND MIDDLETON ISLAND ALASKA US
LMA LMA MINCHUMINA MINCHUMINA ALASKA US
99AK MOORE CREEK MOORE CREEK ALASKA US
52Z SUMMIT LAKE MOOSE PASS ALASKA US
KMY KMY MOSER BAY MOSER BAY ALASKA US
MOU MOU MOUNTAIN VILLAGE MOUNTAIN VILLAGE ALASKA US
IBN DEVILS MOUNTAIN LODGE NABESNA ALASKA US
76Z NAKEEN NAKEEN ALASKA US
4AK9 TIBBETTS NAKNEK ALASKA US
5NK NNK NAKNEK NAKNEK ALASKA US
78Z NANCY LAKE NANCY LAKE ALASKA US
AK07 DOG FISH BAY NANWALEK ALASKA US
KEB KEB NANWALEK NANWALEK ALASKA US
4AK8 NAPAIMUTE PIONEER AIRFIELD NAPAIMUTE ALASKA US
WNA WNA NAPAKIAK NAPAKIAK ALASKA US
PKA PKA NAPASKIAK NAPASKIAK ALASKA US
OUL NLG NELSON LAGOON NELSON LAGOON ALASKA US
KNW KNW NEW STUYAHOK NEW STUYAHOK ALASKA US
EWU WWT NEWTOK NEWTOK ALASKA US
WWT NEWTOK NEWTOK ALASKA US
IGT NME NIGHTMUTE NIGHTMUTE ALASKA US
FSP NIB NIKOLAI NIKOLAI ALASKA US
IKO IKO NIKOLSKI AS NIKOLSKI ALASKA US
NIN NINILCHIK NINILCHIK ALASKA US
WTK WTK NOATAK NOATAK ALASKA US
94Z NOME CITY FLD NOME ALASKA US
OME OME NOME NOME ALASKA US
5NN NNL NONDALTON NONDALTON ALASKA US
D76 ORV ROBERT/BOB/CURTIS MEML NOORVIK ALASKA US
ORT ORT NORTHWAY NORTHWAY ALASKA US
33AK NUGGET BENCH ALASKA US
42AK WILLOW CONOCOPHILLIPS NUIQSUT ALASKA US



AA27 OTP NUIQSUT ALASKA US
AK15 DQH ALPINE AIRSTRIP NUIQSUT ALASKA US
AK20 CD-3 AIRSTRIP NUIQSUT ALASKA US
AK32 OOOGURUK ISLAND NUIQSUT ALASKA US
AQT NUI NUIQSUT NUIQSUT ALASKA US
NUL NUL NULATO NULATO ALASKA US
SXP SXP NUNAM IQUA NUNAM IQUA ALASKA US
16A NUP NUNAPITCHUK NUNAPITCHUK ALASKA US
6R7 OLH OLD HARBOR OLD HARBOR ALASKA US
KOY KOY OLGA BAY OLGA BAY ALASKA US
Z17 OPHIR OPHIR ALASKA US
4K5 KOZ OUZINKIE OUZINKIE ALASKA US
2D3 PALMER ALASKA US
99Z FINGER LAKE PALMER ALASKA US
9AK1 STORMY HILL PALMER ALASKA US
AA85 WALBY LAKE PALMER ALASKA US
PXK PAXSON PAXSON ALASKA US
4K0 PDB PEDRO BAY PEDRO BAY ALASKA US
PEC PEC PELICAN PELICAN ALASKA US
PYL PYL PERRY ISLAND PERRY ISLAND ALASKA US
PEV KPV PERRYVILLE PERRYVILLE ALASKA US
63A LLOYD R ROUNDTREE SEAPLANE FACILITY PETERSBURG ALASKA US
PSG PSG PETERSBURG JAMES A JOHNSON PETERSBURG ALASKA US
PNP PIP PILOT POINT PILOT POINT ALASKA US
UGB UGASHIK BAY PILOT POINT ALASKA US
0AK PQS PQS PILOT STATION ALASKA US
6AK1 PLATINUM MINE PLATINUM ALASKA US
PTU PTU PLATINUM PLATINUM ALASKA US
KPB KPB POINT BAKER POINT BAKER ALASKA US
PHO PHO POINT HOPE POINT HOPE ALASKA US
PIZ PIZ POINT LAY LRRS POINT LAY ALASKA US
AHP PTD PORT ALEXANDER PORT ALEXANDER ALASKA US
16K PTC PTC PORT ALICE ALASKA US
05K PORT ALSWORTH ALASKA US
TPO PTA PORT ALSWORTH PORT ALSWORTH ALASKA US
KPY KPY PORT BAILEY PORT BAILEY ALASKA US
KPC KPC PORT CLARENCE CGS PORT CLARENCE ALASKA US
PGM PGM PORT GRAHAM PORT GRAHAM ALASKA US



PTH PTH PORT HEIDEN PORT HEIDEN ALASKA US
ORI ORI PORT LIONS PORT LIONS ALASKA US
19P PPV PPV PORT PROTECTION ALASKA US
PWR PWR PORT WALTER PORT WALTER ALASKA US
KPR KPR PORT WILLIAMS PORT WILLIAMS ALASKA US
A14 PCA PORTAGE CREEK PORTAGE CREEK ALASKA US
PPC PPC PROSPECT CREEK PROSPECT CREEK ALASKA US
90AK NORTHSTAR PRUDHOE BAY/DEADHORSE ALASKA US
01A PURKEYPILE ALASKA US
5QC QUARTZ CREEK /KOUGAROK/ QUARTZ CREEK ALASKA US
AQH KWN QUINHAGAK QUINHAGAK ALASKA US
6AK RAINY PASS LODGE RAINY PASS ALASKA US
RMP RMP RAMPART RAMPART ALASKA US
RDV RDV RED DEVIL RED DEVIL ALASKA US
DGG RDB RED DOG RED DOG ALASKA US
RBY RBY RUBY RUBY ALASKA US
9AK2 KAKO RUSSIAN MISSION ALASKA US
A23 SGW SAGINAW SAGINAW BAY ALASKA US
Z81 SALMON LAKE SALMON LAKE ALASKA US
WSJ UGI SAN JUAN /UGANIK/ SAN JUAN ALASKA US
SDP SDP SAND POINT SAND POINT ALASKA US
SVA SVA SAVOONGA SAVOONGA ALASKA US
SCM SCM SCAMMON BAY SCAMMON BAY ALASKA US

SYB SEAL BAY SEAPLANE BASE SEAL BAY ALASKA US
8AK3 ROLAND NORTON MEML AIRSTRIP SELAWIK ALASKA US
WLK WLK SELAWIK SELAWIK ALASKA US
A27 SELDOVIA SELDOVIA ALASKA US
SOV SOV SELDOVIA SELDOVIA ALASKA US
01AK SEWARD ALASKA US
SWD SWD SEWARD SEWARD ALASKA US
SHX SHX SHAGELUK SHAGELUK ALASKA US
2C7 SKK SHAKTOOLIK ALASKA US
SMU SMU SHEEP MOUNTAIN SHEEP MOUNTAIN ALASKA US
SYA SYA EARECKSON AS SHEMYA ALASKA US
SHH SHH SHISHMAREF SHISHMAREF ALASKA US
SHG SHG SHUNGNAK SHUNGNAK ALASKA US
A29 SITKA SITKA ALASKA US
AA12 DOVE ISLAND LODGE SITKA ALASKA US



SIT SIT SITKA ROCKY GUTIERREZ SITKA ALASKA US
SGY SGY SKAGWAY SKAGWAY ALASKA US
DDT DUFFYS TAVERN SLANA ALASKA US
SLQ SLQ SLEETMUTE SLEETMUTE ALASKA US
L85 MACKEYS LAKES SOLDOTNA ALASKA US
AK26 SOL SOLOMON STATE FLD SOLOMON ALASKA US
WSN WSN SOUTH NAKNEK NR 2 SOUTH NAKNEK ALASKA US
SVW SVW SPARREVOHN LRRS SPARREVOHN ALASKA US
36H SQUAW HARBOR SQUAW HARBOR ALASKA US
PBV STG ST GEORGE ST GEORGE ALASKA US
KSM KSM ST MARY S ST MARY S ALASKA US
SMK SMK ST MICHAEL ST MICHAEL ALASKA US
SNP SNP ST PAUL ISLAND ST PAUL ISLAND ALASKA US
WSB WSB STEAMBOAT BAY STEAMBOAT BAY ALASKA US
WBB WBB STEBBINS STEBBINS ALASKA US
SVS SVS STEVENS VILLAGE STEVENS VILLAGE ALASKA US
SRV SRV STONY RIVER 2 STONY RIVER ALASKA US
UMM UMM SUMMIT SUMMIT ALASKA US
TCT TCT TAKOTNA TAKOTNA ALASKA US
TLJ TLJ TATALINA LRRS TAKOTNA ALASKA US
A43 TAKU HARBOR TAKU HARBOR ALASKA US
TKL TKL TAKU LODGE TAKU LODGE ALASKA US
09AA TALKEETNA ALASKA US
3AK3 SONGLO VISTA TALKEETNA ALASKA US
AA00 SHUMP TALKEETNA ALASKA US
AA09 BUSCH CREEK TALKEETNA ALASKA US
AK44 TALKEETNA VILLAGE STRIP TALKEETNA ALASKA US
AK61 STEPHAN LAKE LODGE TALKEETNA ALASKA US
AK8 CHRISTIANSEN LAKE TALKEETNA ALASKA US
TKA TKA TALKEETNA TALKEETNA ALASKA US
TSG TSG TANACROSS TANACROSS ALASKA US
7AK0 ART Z TANANA ALASKA US
TAL TAL RALPH M CALHOUN MEML TANANA ALASKA US
7KA TEK TATITLEK TATITLEK ALASKA US
8KA TATITNA TATITNA ALASKA US
AK49 TWE TAYLOR TAYLOR ALASKA US
ATM TAYLOR MOUNTAIN TAYLOR MOUNTAIN MINE ALASKA US
5AK TAZLINA /SMOKEY LAKE/ TAZLINA ALASKA US



Z14 TAZLINA TAZLINA ALASKA US
2K5 TLF TLF TELIDA ALASKA US
TER TLA TELLER TELLER ALASKA US
TKE TKE TENAKEE TENAKEE SPRINGS ALASKA US
3T4 TETLIN TETLIN ALASKA US
KTB KTB THORNE BAY THORNE BAY ALASKA US
AK56 KTH TIKCHIK LODGE TIKCHIK ALASKA US
TNC TNC TIN CITY LRRS TIN CITY ALASKA US
TOG TOG TOGIAK TOGIAK VILLAGE ALASKA US
6K8 TKJ TOK JUNCTION TOK ALASKA US
8AK9 TOK 2 TOK ALASKA US
9AK0 SPORTSMENS PARADISE TOK ALASKA US
57A TKI TOKEEN TOKEEN ALASKA US
OOK OOK TOKSOOK BAY TOKSOOK BAY ALASKA US
58A TOLSONA LAKE TOLSONA LAKE ALASKA US
AA14 TOOLIK TOOLIK FIELD STATION ALASKA US
0AA5 TRAPPER CREEK ALASKA US
81AK MC KINLEY COUNTRY TRAPPER CREEK ALASKA US
8AK5 FORT CROSBY TRAPPER CREEK ALASKA US
61AK ERA CHULITNA RIVER TRAPPER CREEK/TALKEETNA ALASKA US
TLT TLT TULUKSAK TULUKSAK ALASKA US
A61 WTL TUNTUTULIAK TUNTUTULIAK ALASKA US
Z20 TUNTUTULIAK TUNTUTULIAK ALASKA US
4KA TNK TUNUNAK TUNUNAK ALASKA US
AK62 NKI NAUKATI BAY TUXEKAN ISLAND ALASKA US
A63 TWA TWIN HILLS TWIN HILLS ALASKA US
93AK TYONE CREEK 907AU CAMP TYONE CREEK ALASKA US
9A8 UGS UGASHIK UGASHIK ALASKA US
AK96 RANDY BRIGGS MEM FLD UGASHIK ALASKA US
UMT UMT UMIAT UMIAT ALASKA US
UNK UNK UNALAKLEET UNALAKLEET ALASKA US
DUT DUT UNALASKA UNALASKA ALASKA US
UTO UTO INDIAN MOUNTAIN LRRS UTOPIA CREEK ALASKA US
1AK7 VALDEZ ALASKA US
3AA3 CVTC FLD VALDEZ ALASKA US
K55 THOMPSON PASS VALDEZ ALASKA US
L93 ROBE LAKE VALDEZ ALASKA US
VDZ VDZ VALDEZ PIONEER FLD VALDEZ ALASKA US



VEE VEE VENETIE VENETIE ALASKA US
0AK6 VICTORY BIBLE CAMP ALASKA US
AK03 WAINWRIGHT AS WAINWRIGHT ALASKA US
AWI AIN WAINWRIGHT WAINWRIGHT ALASKA US
IWK WAA WALES WALES ALASKA US
29A WASILLA ALASKA US
3A3 SEYMOUR LAKE SPB WASILLA ALASKA US
3H3 COTTONWOOD LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
3K9 UPPER WASILLA LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
4A3 LAKE LUCILLE WASILLA ALASKA US
4AK0 NIKLASON LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
54AK KALMBACH LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
5L6 WASILLA LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
62AK WALLIS LAKE SPB WASILLA ALASKA US
66AK JUNE LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
69AK MEMORY LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
AA11 MISTY LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
AK43 JACOBSEN LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
D75 BLODGETT LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
T66 VISNAW LAKE WASILLA ALASKA US
KWF KWF WATERFALL WATERFALL ALASKA US
KWP KWP WEST POINT VILLAGE WEST POINT ALASKA US
96Z WWP WHALE PASS SEAPLANE FLOAT HARBOR FACILITY WHALE PASS ALASKA US
WMO WMO WHITE MOUNTAIN WHITE MOUNTAIN ALASKA US
2X2 WILLOW ALASKA US
AK34 KASHWITNA LAKE WILLOW ALASKA US
AK57 LONG LAKE WILLOW ALASKA US
MFN MINUTEMAN LAKE WILLOW ALASKA US
WSM WSM WISEMAN WISEMAN ALASKA US
68A WRANGELL WRANGELL ALASKA US
WRG WRG WRANGELL WRANGELL ALASKA US
0AA1 CYT YAKATAGA ALASKA US
2Y3 YAKUTAT ALASKA US
3AK DRY BAY YAKUTAT ALASKA US
A57 ALSEK RIVER YAKUTAT ALASKA US
A67 HARLEQUIN LAKE YAKUTAT ALASKA US
A68 SITUK YAKUTAT ALASKA US
A69 TANIS MESA YAKUTAT ALASKA US



AK76 EAST ALSEK RIVER YAKUTAT ALASKA US
YAK YAK YAKUTAT YAKUTAT ALASKA US
A77 YANKEE CREEK 2 YANKEE CREEK ALASKA US
78K WYB YES BAY LODGE YES BAY ALASKA US
L20 COAL CREEK YUKON CHARLEY RIVERS ALASKA US

KZB ZACHAR BAY SEAPLANE BASE ZACHAR BAY ALASKA US
0J0 ABBEVILLE ALABAMA US
AIV AIV GEORGE DOWNER ALICEVILLE ALABAMA US
09A BUTLER ALABAMA US
42AL CHOCTAW GENERAL HOSPITAL BUTLER ALABAMA US
AL01 PICKENS COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER CARROLLTON ALABAMA US
01AL CLANTON ALABAMA US
AL13 WESTROCK - MAHRT MILL COTTONTON ALABAMA US
AL14 WHITFIELD RGNL HOSPITAL DEMOPOLIS ALABAMA US
DYA DEMOPOLIS RGNL DEMOPOLIS ALABAMA US
AL00 MEDICAL CENTER BARBOUR EUFAULA ALABAMA US
EUF EUF WEEDON FLD EUFAULA ALABAMA US
AL46 SHOALS CREEK FLORENCE ALABAMA US
9AL5 GREENE COUNTY STEAM PLANT FORKLAND ALABAMA US
12AL FORT RUCKER/KIRKLANDS CROSSROADS ALABAMA US
16AL FORT RUCKER/OZARK ALABAMA US
AL43 HENLEY RANCH GEIGER ALABAMA US
7A0 GREENSBORO MUNI GREENSBORO ALABAMA US
08AL GULF SHORES ALABAMA US
AL75 GULF STATE PARK GULF SHORES ALABAMA US
AL96 BON SECOUR GULF SHORES ALABAMA US
9AL8 NORTH MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER-HAMILTON HAMILTON ALABAMA US
HAB HAB MARION COUNTY-RANKIN FITE HAMILTON ALABAMA US
0J6 HEADLAND ALABAMA US
36AL HIDDEN SPRINGS AIRPARK OZARK ALABAMA US
71J OZARK-BLACKWELL FLD OZARK ALABAMA US
36AA W. M. THOMAS PAD SAWYERVILLE ALABAMA US
2AL0 SMITHS STATION ALABAMA US
AL58 LOWER DELTA SPANISH FORT ALABAMA US
HL2 HUBBARD LANDING STOCKTON ALABAMA US
46AL SLY PIG S BASE SYLACAUGA ALABAMA US
97AL THOMASVILLE RGNL MEDICAL CENTER THOMASVILLE ALABAMA US
M55 LAMAR COUNTY VERNON ALABAMA US



41AR ASHWORTH ARKADELPHIA ARKANSAS US
CVK CKK SHARP COUNTY RGNL ASH FLAT ARKANSAS US
08AR ASHDOWN ARKANSAS US
57AR SANDY RIDGE FARMS ASHDOWN ARKANSAS US
AR24 WHITE RIVER MEDICAL CENTER BATESVILLE ARKANSAS US
BVX BVX BATESVILLE RGNL BATESVILLE ARKANSAS US
4M2 BOONEVILLE MUNI BOONEVILLE ARKANSAS US
37T CALICO ROCK-IZARD COUNTY CALICO ROCK ARKANSAS US
AR42 OUACHITA COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER CAMDEN ARKANSAS US
CDH CDH HARRELL FLD CAMDEN ARKANSAS US
9AR9 OVER THE TOP AVIATION CASH ARKANSAS US
28AR CHARLOTTE ARKANSAS US
AR02 JOHNSON RGNL MEDICAL CENTER CLARKSVILLE ARKANSAS US
H35 CLARKSVILLE MUNI CLARKSVILLE ARKANSAS US
4M9 CORNING MUNI CORNING ARKANSAS US
61AR THE VALLEY COTTER ARKANSAS US
01AR DE QUEEN ARKANSAS US
DEQ J LYNN HELMS SEVIER COUNTY DE QUEEN ARKANSAS US
4M5 DERMOTT MUNI DERMOTT ARKANSAS US
ELD ELD SOUTH ARKANSAS RGNL AT GOODWIN FLD EL DORADO ARKANSAS US
45AR THUNDER RIDGE RANCH FLIPPIN ARKANSAS US
FLP FLP MARION COUNTY RGNL FLIPPIN ARKANSAS US
5M8 GURDON LOWE FLD GURDON ARKANSAS US
0R6 HAMPTON ARKANSAS US
HRO HRO BOONE COUNTY HARRISON ARKANSAS US
75AR THE BLUFFS HENDERSON ARKANSAS US
1AR7 HOPE ARKANSAS US
M18 HOPE MUNI HOPE ARKANSAS US
6M2 HORSESHOE BEND HORSESHOE BEND ARKANSAS US
HOT HOT MEML FLD HOT SPRINGS ARKANSAS US
7AR9 CULLEN JONESBORO ARKANSAS US
81AR WFK JONESBORO ARKANSAS US
JBR JBR JONESBORO MUNI JONESBORO ARKANSAS US
3M0 GASTONS LAKEVIEW ARKANSAS US
24AR LUNDELL ARKANSAS US
4A5 SEARCY COUNTY MARSHALL ARKANSAS US
7M1 MC GEHEE MUNI MC GEHEE ARKANSAS US
AR63 MC GEHEE DESHA COUNTY HOSPITAL MC GEHEE ARKANSAS US



42A MELBOURNE MUNI - JOHN E MILLER FLD MELBOURNE ARKANSAS US
MEZ MENA INTERMOUNTAIN MUNI MENA ARKANSAS US
2AR6 MINERAL SPRINGS ARKANSAS US
AR85 DREW MEML HOSPITAL MONTICELLO ARKANSAS US
LLQ MONTICELLO MUNI/ELLIS FLD MONTICELLO ARKANSAS US
42AR BAXTER COUNTY SHERIFFS MOUNTAIN HOME ARKANSAS US
5AR9 BAXTER COUNTY RGNL HOSPITAL MOUNTAIN HOME ARKANSAS US
76AR JOHNSON FLD MOUNTAIN HOME ARKANSAS US
BPK WMH BAXTER COUNTY MOUNTAIN HOME ARKANSAS US
2AR3 MOUNTAIN VIEW ARKANSAS US
7M2 MOUNTAIN VIEW WILCOX MEML FLD MOUNTAIN VIEW ARKANSAS US
02AR MURFREESBORO ARKANSAS US
AR66 PIKE COUNTY HOSPITAL MURFREESBORO ARKANSAS US
0AR8 NASHVILLE ARKANSAS US
M77 HOWARD COUNTY NASHVILLE ARKANSAS US
43AR HAIGWOOD LANDING STRIP NEWPORT ARKANSAS US
AR92 UNITY HEALTH HARRIS MEDICAL CENTER NEWPORT ARKANSAS US
M19 NEWPORT RGNL NEWPORT ARKANSAS US
3AR9 HOG AIR AVIATION INC PARAGOULD ARKANSAS US
AR95 ARKANSAS METHODIST HOSPITAL PARAGOULD ARKANSAS US
PGR PGR KIRK FLD PARAGOULD ARKANSAS US
7M6 PARIS MUNI PARIS /SUBIACO/ ARKANSAS US
7M7 PIGGOTT MUNI PIGGOTT ARKANSAS US
AR73 PIGGOTT COMMUNITY HOSPITAL PIGGOTT ARKANSAS US
AR53 FIVE RIVERS MEDICAL CENTER POCAHONTAS ARKANSAS US
M70 POCAHONTAS MUNI POCAHONTAS ARKANSAS US
AR93 ARK-MO POLLARD ARKANSAS US
2AR7 PRESCOTT ARKANSAS US
4F7 KIZER FLD PRESCOTT ARKANSAS US
7M8 RECTOR RECTOR ARKANSAS US
2AR2 SAGE ARKANSAS US
7M9 SALEM SALEM ARKANSAS US
AR68 FULTON COUNTY HOSPITAL SALEM ARKANSAS US
4AR9 RICHLAND CREEK SNOWBALL ARKANSAS US
4F8 WILSON STEPHENS ARKANSAS US
AR44 FLYING W TEXARKANA ARKANSAS US
5AR1 TILLAR TILLAR ARKANSAS US
AR79 FLYING G RANCH TILLAR ARKANSAS US



M27 WALDRON MUNI WALDRON ARKANSAS US
AR20 LAWRENCE MEML WALNUT RIDGE ARKANSAS US
ARG ARG WALNUT RIDGE RGNL WALNUT RIDGE ARKANSAS US
3M9 WARREN MUNI WARREN ARKANSAS US
AR70 BRADLEY COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER WARREN ARKANSAS US
26AZ AGUILA ARIZONA US
P01 ERIC MARCUS MUNI AJO ARIZONA US
E51 BGT BAGDAD BAGDAD ARIZONA US
6AZ6 COPPER QUEEN HOSPITAL BISBEE ARIZONA US
P04 BSQ BISBEE MUNI BISBEE ARIZONA US
62AZ JALAPENO RANCH BOUSE ARIZONA US
22AZ BULLHEAD CITY ARIZONA US
A09 EAGLE AIRPARK BULLHEAD CITY ARIZONA US
A20 SUN VALLEY BULLHEAD CITY ARIZONA US
E91 CHINLE MUNI CHINLE ARIZONA US
Z95 CIBECUE CIBECUE ARIZONA US
AZ66 DOUBLE CIRCLE RANCH CLIFTON ARIZONA US
CFT CFT GREENLEE COUNTY CLIFTON/MORENCI ARIZONA US
AZ00 MORTON FLD DATELAND ARIZONA US
AZ17 CIRCLE H RANCH DOUGLAS ARIZONA US
DGL DGL DOUGLAS MUNI DOUGLAS ARIZONA US
P03 COCHISE COLLEGE DOUGLAS ARIZONA US
DUG DUG BISBEE DOUGLAS INTL DOUGLAS BISBEE ARIZONA US
5AZ9 REGENERATION FORT THOMAS ARIZONA US
68AZ MUSIC MOUNTAIN AIR RANCH HACKBERRY ARIZONA US
P14 HBK HOLBROOK MUNI HOLBROOK ARIZONA US
0V7 MVM MVM KAYENTA ARIZONA US
4AZ6 PARSONS FLD KINGMAN ARIZONA US
73AZ DUNTON RANCH KINGMAN ARIZONA US
AZ71 BIG SANDY KINGMAN ARIZONA US
AZ97 X BAR 1 RANCH (LOWER) KINGMAN ARIZONA US
IGM IGM KINGMAN KINGMAN ARIZONA US
71AZ SPAWR LAKE HAVASU CITY ARIZONA US
9AZ2 SAGEBRUSH TRAILS ESTATES LAKE HAVASU CITY ARIZONA US
AZ80 HAVASU SAMARITAN RGNL HOSPITAL LAKE HAVASU CITY ARIZONA US
HII HII LAKE HAVASU CITY LAKE HAVASU CITY ARIZONA US
AZ03 CLIFF DWELLERS MARBLE CANYON ARIZONA US
L41 MARBLE CANYON MARBLE CANYON ARIZONA US



2AZ9 MCNEAL ARIZONA US
45AZ WILLOW VALLEY MOHAVE VALLEY ARIZONA US
AZ82 MOGOLLON AIRPARK OVERGAARD ARIZONA US
44AZ SANDHILL RANCH PAGE ARIZONA US
PGA PGA PAGE MUNI PAGE ARIZONA US
AZ47 LAPAZ RGNL HOSPITAL PARKER ARIZONA US
P20 AVI SUQUILLA PARKER ARIZONA US
1G4 GCW GRAND CANYON WEST PEACH SPRINGS ARIZONA US
3AZ5 HUALAPAI PEACH SPRINGS ARIZONA US
L37 GRAND CANYON CAVERNS PEACH SPRINGS ARIZONA US
6AZ5 ASH CREEK PEARCE ARIZONA US
7AZ4 RANCHO RELAXO PEARCE ARIZONA US
E37 FLYING J RANCH PIMA ARIZONA US
P10 PXL POLACCA POLACCA ARIZONA US
25AZ PORTAL ARIZONA US
8AZ5 LIZZY LIZARD PORTAL ARIZONA US
PRC PRC PRESCOTT RGNL - ERNEST A LOVE FLD PRESCOTT ARIZONA US
50AZ ROCKY RIDGE ROCKY RIDGE ARIZONA US
1AZ3 SAFFORD ARIZONA US
AZ44 MOUNT GRAHAM RGNL MEDICAL CENTER SAFFORD ARIZONA US
SAD SAD SAFFORD RGNL SAFFORD ARIZONA US
0AZ2 SALOME ARIZONA US
2AZ1 SALOME ARIZONA US
AZ40 SHEEPY HOLLOW RANCH SALOME ARIZONA US
44A ROLLE AIRFIELD SAN LUIS ARIZONA US
52AZ X-1 RANCH UPPER HEADQUARTERS SELIGMAN ARIZONA US
21AZ SHOW LOW ARIZONA US
61AZ WHITE MOUNTAIN SHOW LOW ARIZONA US
AZ75 SUMMIT HEALTHCARE RGNL MEDICAL CENTER SHOW LOW ARIZONA US
SOW SOW SHOW LOW RGNL SHOW LOW ARIZONA US
3AZ8 HIGH MESA AIRPARK SOLOMON ARIZONA US
54AZ SOMERTON SOMERTON ARIZONA US
AZ25 TRI-ROTOR AG SERVICES SOMERTON ARIZONA US
JTC SPRINGERVILLE MUNI SPRINGERVILLE ARIZONA US
SJN SJN ST JOHNS INDUSTRIAL AIR PARK ST JOHNS ARIZONA US
TYL TYZ TAYLOR TAYLOR ARIZONA US
AZ06 DUSTY WINGS FLD WELLTON ARIZONA US
AZ60 CURRY RIDGE WELLTON ARIZONA US



AZ01 OUTBACK RANCH AIRSTRIP WENDEN ARIZONA US
E24 WTR WHITERIVER WHITERIVER ARIZONA US
RQE WINDOW ROCK WINDOW ROCK ARIZONA US
AZ34 MASSEY FARM YUCCA ARIZONA US
05AZ YUMA ARIZONA US
NYL YUM YUMA MCAS/YUMA INTL YUMA ARIZONA US
LGF LGF LAGUNA AAF (YUMA PROVING GROUND) YUMA PROVING GROUND(YUMA) ARIZONA US
A26 ADIN ADIN CALIFORNIA US
A24 CALIFORNIA PINES ALTURAS CALIFORNIA US
AAT ALTURAS MUNI ALTURAS CALIFORNIA US
CA06 BATES FLD ALTURAS CALIFORNIA US
ACV ACV CALIFORNIA REDWOOD COAST-HUMBOLDT COUNTARCATA/EUREKA CALIFORNIA US
AVX AVX CATALINA AVALON CALIFORNIA US
L11 PEBBLY BEACH AVALON CALIFORNIA US
0O2 BAKER CALIFORNIA US
00CA BARSTOW CALIFORNIA US
CN26 RODGERS FLAT BELDEN CALIFORNIA US
O55 SOUTHARD FLD BIEBER CALIFORNIA US
4CL7 INYO COUNTY SHERIFF SEARCH & RESCUE BISHOP CALIFORNIA US
9CA6 NORTH VALLEY BISHOP CALIFORNIA US
BIH BIH BISHOP BISHOP CALIFORNIA US
20CA BLYTHE CALIFORNIA US
56CL MORRIS AG AIR SW BLYTHE CALIFORNIA US
80CL BLYTHE SERVICE CENTER BLYTHE CALIFORNIA US
BLH BLH BLYTHE BLYTHE CALIFORNIA US
9CA2 PIONEERS MEML HOSPITAL BRAWLEY CALIFORNIA US
BWC BWC BRAWLEY MUNI BRAWLEY CALIFORNIA US
7CL4 MCMWTC BRIDGEPORT CALIFORNIA US
CN10 MONO COUNTY MEDICAL BRIDGEPORT CALIFORNIA US
O57 BRYANT FLD BRIDGEPORT CALIFORNIA US
34CL BURNEY CALIFORNIA US
CA01 BURNEY SHERIFF S STATION BURNEY CALIFORNIA US
CN90 API GATEWAY CALEXICO CALIFORNIA US
CXL CXL CALEXICO INTL CALEXICO CALIFORNIA US
O59 CEDARVILLE CEDARVILLE CALIFORNIA US
49X CHEMEHUEVI VALLEY CHEMEHUEVI VALLEY CALIFORNIA US
5Q2 USFS CHESTER CHESTER CALIFORNIA US
O05 ROGERS FLD CHESTER CALIFORNIA US



CIC CIC CHICO MUNI CHICO CALIFORNIA US
CL37 ENLOE HOSPITAL CHICO CALIFORNIA US
CL56 RANCHAERO CHICO CALIFORNIA US
NID CHINA LAKE NAWS (ARMITAGE FLD) CHINA LAKE CALIFORNIA US
0O4 CORNING CALIFORNIA US
68CA LAKE CALIFORNIA AIR PARK COTTONWOOD CALIFORNIA US
CA04 FLYING N RANCH COTTONWOOD CALIFORNIA US
O09 ROUND VALLEY COVELO CALIFORNIA US
CEC CEC JACK MC NAMARA FLD CRESCENT CITY CALIFORNIA US
L06 DTH FURNACE CREEK DEATH VALLEY NATIONAL PARK CALIFORNIA US
L09 STOVEPIPE WELLS DEATH VALLEY NATIONAL PARK CALIFORNIA US
72CL IRON MOUNTAIN PUMPING PLANT DESERT CENTER CALIFORNIA US
D63 DINSMORE DINSMORE CALIFORNIA US
1O6 MHS DUNSMUIR CALIFORNIA US
6CL2 WHITE PINE EAGLEVILLE CALIFORNIA US
76CN EL CENTRO RGNL MEDICAL CENTER EL CENTRO CALIFORNIA US
NJK NJK EL CENTRO NAF (VRACIU FLD) EL CENTRO CALIFORNIA US
90CL DIAMOND M RANCH ELK CREEK CALIFORNIA US
EKA EKA MURRAY FLD EUREKA CALIFORNIA US
O19 NLN KNEELAND EUREKA CALIFORNIA US
O33 SAMOA FLD EUREKA CALIFORNIA US
O89 FALL RIVER MILLS FALL RIVER MILLS CALIFORNIA US
41CA SILVER CREEK RANCH FOREST GLEN CALIFORNIA US
A28 FORT BIDWELL FORT BIDWELL CALIFORNIA US
82CL FOB FORT BRAGG FORT BRAGG CALIFORNIA US
CN01 MENDOCINO COAST DISTRICT HOSPITAL FORT BRAGG CALIFORNIA US
BYS BYS BICYCLE LAKE AAF FORT IRWIN/BARSTOW CALIFORNIA US
FOT ROHNERVILLE FORTUNA CALIFORNIA US
O16 GARBERVILLE GARBERVILLE CALIFORNIA US
CL29 CAMINO AIRSTRIP GOFFS CALIFORNIA US
30CA GREENVILLE CALIFORNIA US
F62 HAYFORK HAYFORK CALIFORNIA US
O21 HOOPA HOOPA CALIFORNIA US
H47 HYAMPOM HYAMPOM CALIFORNIA US
IPL IPL IMPERIAL COUNTY IMPERIAL CALIFORNIA US
2O7 INDEPENDENCE CALIFORNIA US
S51 ANDY MC BETH KLAMATH GLEN CALIFORNIA US
O24 LEE VINING LEE VINING CALIFORNIA US



9CL3 LIKELY LIKELY CALIFORNIA US
O26 LONE PINE/DEATH VALLEY LONE PINE CALIFORNIA US
MMH MMH MAMMOTH YOSEMITE MAMMOTH LAKES CALIFORNIA US
CN42 DOUBLE CREEK AIRPARK MANTON CALIFORNIA US
MCE MCE MERCED RGNL/MACREADY FLD MERCED CALIFORNIA US
EED EED NEEDLES NEEDLES CALIFORNIA US
O37 HAIGH FLD ORLAND CALIFORNIA US
O06 LAKE OROVILLE LANDING AREA OROVILLE CALIFORNIA US
CN98 WALTER S CAMP PALO VERDE CALIFORNIA US
5CL7 GENE WASH RESERVOIR PARKER DAM CALIFORNIA US
O39 RAVENDALE RAVENDALE CALIFORNIA US
49CN RANCHO TEHAMA RED BLUFF CALIFORNIA US
RBL RBL RED BLUFF MUNI RED BLUFF CALIFORNIA US
11CN REDDING CALIFORNIA US
7CA3 MERCY MEDICAL CENTER REDDING CALIFORNIA US
CA53 TEWS FLD REDDING CALIFORNIA US
CN46 THE MCCONNELL FOUNDATION REDDING CALIFORNIA US
O85 BZF BENTON FLD REDDING CALIFORNIA US
RDD RDD REDDING MUNI REDDING CALIFORNIA US
0CL8 RIDGECREST CALIFORNIA US
CA77 RIDGECREST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL RIDGECREST CALIFORNIA US
CL15 SCE RIDGECREST SERVICE CENTER RIDGECREST CALIFORNIA US
T42 RUTH RUTH CALIFORNIA US
NUC SAN CLEMENTE ISLAND NALF SAN CLEMENTE ISLAND CALIFORNIA US
NSI SAN NICOLAS ISLAND NOLF SAN NICOLAS ISLAND CALIFORNIA US
44CA SANTA CRUZ RANCH SANTA BARBARA CALIFORNIA US
CA97 CHRISTY AIRSTRIP SANTA BARBARA CALIFORNIA US
22CA SAUSALITO CALIFORNIA US
0Q5 SHELTER COVE CALIFORNIA US
S74 LOST ISLE STOCKTON CALIFORNIA US
1Q2 SUSANVILLE CALIFORNIA US
99CN BANNER LASSEN MEDICAL CENTER SUSANVILLE CALIFORNIA US
SVE SVE SUSANVILLE MUNI SUSANVILLE CALIFORNIA US
O86 TRINITY CENTER TRINITY CENTER CALIFORNIA US
L72 TRH TRONA TRONA CALIFORNIA US
O81 TULELAKE MUNI TULELAKE CALIFORNIA US
CA60 DEER CREEK RANCH VINA CALIFORNIA US
O54 LONNIE POOL FLD/WEAVERVILLE WEAVERVILLE CALIFORNIA US



CN23 HARVARD YERMO CALIFORNIA US
45CL HELL ER HIGH WATER ZENIA CALIFORNIA US
AKO AKO COLORADO PLAINS RGNL AKRON COLORADO US
2CO2 ALAMOSA COLORADO US
ALS ALS SAN LUIS VALLEY RGNL/BERGMAN FLD ALAMOSA COLORADO US
CO14 ALAMOSA OUTPOST ALAMOSA COLORADO US
CO83 GREEN ACRES ALAMOSA COLORADO US
7CO4 KOCH FLD ARRIBA COLORADO US
CO22 HILDEBRANDT BETHUNE COLORADO US
05V BLANCA COLORADO US
9CO5 SCHERLER PRIVATE AIRSTRIP BRANDON COLORADO US
06CO BRANSON COLORADO US
CD16 BRANSON BRANSON COLORADO US
23CD BURLINGTON COLORADO US
ITR KIT CARSON COUNTY BURLINGTON COLORADO US
1V8 CENTER COLORADO US
5CO0 WINDY PLAINS CHEYENNE WELLS COLORADO US
CEZ CEZ CORTEZ MUNI CORTEZ COLORADO US
1CD5 DEL NORTE COLORADO US
RCV ASTRONAUT KENT ROMINGER DEL NORTE COLORADO US
9V7 EADS MUNI EADS COLORADO US
CO00 FLAGLER AERIAL SPRAYING INC FLAGLER COLORADO US
CO92 TRINCHERA RANCH AIRSTRIP FORT GARLAND COLORADO US
CO61 GOLDEN FLD (YELLOW HAT) GARDNER COLORADO US
CO73 AIR-SPRAYERS NR 2 HARTMAN COLORADO US
17V HAXTUN COLORADO US
K08 HOLLY HOLLY COLORADO US
26CO HOLYOKE COLORADO US
HEQ HOLYOKE HOLYOKE COLORADO US
CO08 HELLING IDALIA COLORADO US
7V8 JULESBURG MUNI JULESBURG COLORADO US
CO84 IDLERS FLD KIRK COLORADO US
5CO6 LA GARITA CREEK RANCH LA GARITA COLORADO US
8CO6 ARKANSAS VALLEY RGNL MEDICAL CENTER LA JUNTA COLORADO US
LHX LA JUNTA MUNI LA JUNTA COLORADO US
07V LA VETA COLORADO US
0CD8 LAMAR COLORADO US
CD03 TINNES LAMAR COLORADO US



LAA LAA SOUTHEAST COLORADO RGNL LAMAR COLORADO US
7V9 CITY OF LAS ANIMAS - BENT COUNTY LAS ANIMAS COLORADO US
02CO MONTE VISTA COLORADO US
0CO9 MONTE VISTA COLORADO US
MVI MONTE VISTA MUNI MONTE VISTA COLORADO US
47CO MILE HI NEW RAYMER COLORADO US
CO1 LAKE MEREDITH ORDWAY COLORADO US
CD63 RAVEN RIDGE RANGELY COLORADO US
13R RANGLEY COLORADO US
25CO RED FEATHER LAKES COLORADO US
1CO5 ROCKY FORD COLORADO US
04V SAGUACHE COLORADO US
33CO SAN LUIS COLORADO US
CD69 MORNING SHADOWS RANCH SOUTH FORK COLORADO US
8V7 SPRINGFIELD MUNI SPRINGFIELD COLORADO US
3CO2 MERTENS STERLING COLORADO US
3CO3 STERLING RGNL MED CENTER STERLING COLORADO US
STK STK STERLING MUNI STERLING COLORADO US
3CO4 TERCIO RANCH AIRSTRIP STONEWALL COLORADO US
09CO SWINK COLORADO US
0CD5 TRINIDAD COLORADO US
CO64 MOUNT SAN RAFAEL TRINIDAD COLORADO US
TAD TAD PERRY STOKES TRINIDAD COLORADO US
53CO RONS FLD TWO BUTTES COLORADO US
4V1 SPANISH PEAKS AIRFIELD WALSENBURG COLORADO US
73CO FLYING D RANCH WALSENBURG COLORADO US
4CO3 GRIFFIN FLD WALSH COLORADO US
2V5 WRAY COLORADO US
31CO WRAY COLORADO US
5CO9 WCDH WRAY COLORADO US
2V6 YUMA COLORADO US
8CD0 YUMA DISTRICT HOSPITAL YUMA COLORADO US
8CO8 KOENIG YUMA COLORADO US
CT87 BOOTLEGGER S ENFIELD CONNECTICU US
CT16 FETSKE ESSEX CONNECTICU US
CT78 LORD CREEK LYME CONNECTICU US
08CT WINSTED CONNECTICU US
DE21 WEST PVT ROXANA DELAWARE US



0FA9 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FLORIDA US
3FD9 PRAIRIE LAKE PVT RES SP MOORING FACILITY ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FLORIDA US
1FL0 AUBURNDALE FLORIDA US
0FL5 BELLE ISLE FLORIDA US
FD79 JORDAN BELLEVIEW FLORIDA US
FA43 DOG ISLAND CARRABELLE FLORIDA US
FL04 PATE LAKE CARYVILLE FLORIDA US
1FD2 CLEARWATER FLORIDA US
FA13 TREASURE LAGOON COCOA FLORIDA US
29FA FORT MYERS FLORIDA US
FL90 SALTY APPROACH FORT MYERS FLORIDA US
1FL FORT PIERCE FLORIDA US
FD46 GODDARD SEADROME FROSTPROOF FLORIDA US
0FL2 GENEVA FLORIDA US
FD78 KENNEDY GROVELAND FLORIDA US
FA73 OAK HARBOR HAINES CITY FLORIDA US
F15 HALIFAX RIVER HOLLY HILL FLORIDA US
FA05 HOLIDAY ISLE ISLAMORADA FLORIDA US
0FL8 JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA US
7FL3 HAMMOCK SEAPLANE LANDING AREA JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA US
80FA LAKE MARIAN KENANSVILLE FLORIDA US
43FD COLE S KISSIMMEE FLORIDA US
FA17 KISSIMMEE KISSIMMEE FLORIDA US
FD12 TOHO KISSIMMEE FLORIDA US
4FA7 LAKE PANASOFFKEE LAKE PANASOFFKEE FLORIDA US
13FD LAKE WALES FLORIDA US
9FD0 SAGE SEADROME LAKE WALES FLORIDA US
8FA0 LAKE GIBSON LAKELAND FLORIDA US
42FL PLANTATION KEY MARATHON FLORIDA US
X44 MPB MIAMI MIAMI FLORIDA US
22FL MOUNT DORA FLORIDA US
FD68 JONES BROTHERS EAST MOUNT DORA FLORIDA US
0FA5 OAKLAND FLORIDA US
57FL LAKE KEYSTONE ODESSA FLORIDA US
FD80 MANATEE OLD TOWN FLORIDA US
62FD DOCTORS LAKE ORANGE PARK FLORIDA US
12FL ORLANDO FLORIDA US
25FD ORLANDO FLORIDA US



89FL LAKE HIAWASSEE ORLANDO FLORIDA US
91FL LAKE CONWAY NORTH ORLANDO FLORIDA US
FD21 MOON LANDING ORLANDO FLORIDA US
FD43 SUMMER LAKES ORLANDO FLORIDA US
FL15 ORLANDO ORLANDO FLORIDA US
98FL SAND LAKE ORLANDO/BUENA VISTA FLORIDA US
98FD LAKE JESSUP OVIEDO FLORIDA US
FA84 LAKE TARPON PALM HARBOR FLORIDA US
4FD4 BAY SEAPLANES PANAMA CITY FLORIDA US
4FD5 GRAND LAGOON PANAMA CITY FLORIDA US
34FA ROCKLEDGE FLORIDA US
FL55 SANFORD SANFORD FLORIDA US
0FD6 SEBASTIAN FLORIDA US
9FL3 LAKE JOSEPHINE SEBRING FLORIDA US
3FL ST CLOUD ST CLOUD FLORIDA US
FA78 ROBINESTTE ST CLOUD FLORIDA US
FA94 ONEALS ST CLOUD FLORIDA US
FL72 MEZRAH TAMPA FLORIDA US
3FA8 SEAREY CENTRAL TAVARES FLORIDA US
FA1 TAVARES TAVARES FLORIDA US
1FL5 WEST BAY FLORIDA US
FD69 LAKE APOPKA SOUTH WINTER GARDEN FLORIDA US
F57 JACK BROWNS WINTER HAVEN FLORIDA US
FL42 KING SEAAERO WINTER HAVEN FLORIDA US
FD98 FERGUSON WINTER SPRINGS FLORIDA US
2GE6 ALBANY GEORGIA US
3GE9 PHOEBE PUTNEY MEML HOSPITAL ALBANY GEORGIA US
ABY ABY SOUTHWEST GEORGIA RGNL ALBANY GEORGIA US
AMG BACON COUNTY ALMA GEORGIA US
1GA7 AMERICUS GEORGIA US
4GA0 HODGES FLD AMERICUS GEORGIA US
9GA5 LOWELL FLD AMERICUS GEORGIA US
ACJ JIMMY CARTER RGNL AMERICUS GEORGIA US
GA07 AIR EVAC BASE 86 AMERICUS GEORGIA US
4GA8 ANDREWS ARLINGTON GEORGIA US
GA22 JORDANS ARLINGTON GEORGIA US
75J TURNER COUNTY ASHBURN GEORGIA US
GE12 RICHTER AIRPARK ASHBURN GEORGIA US



66GA SAWYER FARM BLAKELY GEORGIA US
BIJ EARLY COUNTY BLAKELY GEORGIA US
82A MARION COUNTY BUENA VISTA GEORGIA US
6A1 BUTLER MUNI BUTLER GEORGIA US
28GA BYRON GEORGIA US
GE27 SMITH FLD BYRON GEORGIA US
0GE5 CLEVELAND GEORGIA US
48A COCHRAN COCHRAN GEORGIA US
01GA COLUMBUS GEORGIA US
1GA1 COLUMBUS GEORGIA US
CSG CSG COLUMBUS COLUMBUS GEORGIA US
CKF CRISP COUNTY-CORDELE CORDELE GEORGIA US
AJR HABERSHAM COUNTY CORNELIA GEORGIA US
GA20 STAFFORD CUMBERLAND ISLAND GEORGIA US
25J CUTHBERT GEORGIA US
7GA4 DANVILLE AIRPARK DANVILLE GEORGIA US
08GA DARIEN GEORGIA US
16J DAWSON GEORGIA US
9GA3 YOUNG FLD DAWSON GEORGIA US
DQH DOUGLAS MUNI DOUGLAS GEORGIA US
23GE DUBLIN GEORGIA US
48GA FAIRVIEW PARK HOSPITAL DUBLIN GEORGIA US
DBN DBN W H  BUD  BARRON DUBLIN GEORGIA US
GE26 DUKE STRIP 2 DUBLIN GEORGIA US
EZM HEART OF GEORGIA RGNL EASTMAN GEORGIA US
GA48 MCLENDON EDISON GEORGIA US
GE00 MORRIS EVANS GEORGIA US
2GE2 FAYETTEVILLE GEORGIA US
9GA7 DORMINY MEDICAL CENTER FITZGERALD GEORGIA US
FZG FITZGERALD MUNI FITZGERALD GEORGIA US
LSF LSF LAWSON AAF (FORT BENNING) FORT BENNING(COLUMBUS) GEORGIA US
79GA COATES FORT GAINES GEORGIA US
1GE4 FORT VALLEY GEORGIA US
5GE1 PEACHTREE LANDINGS FORT VALLEY GEORGIA US
GA99 MIAMI VALLEY FARM FORT VALLEY GEORGIA US
GA81 FOUR WINDS PPG FLD FT VALLEY GEORGIA US
51A HAWKINSVILLE-PULASKI COUNTY HAWKINSVILLE GEORGIA US
AZE HAZLEHURST HAZLEHURST GEORGIA US



0GE1 IRWINVILLE GEORGIA US
8GA3 LEESBURG SPRAYING LEESBURG GEORGIA US
5GA6 RONEY FARMS LILLY GEORGIA US
63GE WESTBROOK LUMPKIN GEORGIA US
75GA LAKE TOBESOFKEE MACON GEORGIA US
MAC MAC MACON DOWNTOWN MACON GEORGIA US
MCN MCN MIDDLE GEORGIA RGNL MACON GEORGIA US
MQW TELFAIR-WHEELER MC RAE GEORGIA US
53A DR C P SAVAGE SR MONTEZUMA GEORGIA US
4GE3 WHITEHALL MONTROSE GEORGIA US
GE04 MCLENDON FLD MULBERRY GROVE GEORGIA US
1GA8 NASHVILLE GEORGIA US
4J2 BERRIEN COUNTY NASHVILLE GEORGIA US
GE01 CHRISTIANS FOLLY NAYLOR GEORGIA US
GE14 ELITE HELICOPTERS OCILLA GEORGIA US
4GE7 AE154 BASE PERRY GEORGIA US
GA97 GUARDIAN CENTERS OF GEORGIA PERRY GEORGIA US
PXE PERRY-HOUSTON COUNTY PERRY GEORGIA US
47GA EVERIDGE PINEHURST GEORGIA US
4GA5 PETERSON FLD PLAINS GEORGIA US
12GE RICEBORO GEORGIA US
05GA RICHLAND GEORGIA US
72GA BARBOUR ISLAND SHELLMAN BLUFF GEORGIA US
3GA8 CAULEY S AIRSTRIP SOPERTON GEORGIA US
4J8 TREUTLEN COUNTY SOPERTON GEORGIA US
GA46 HIGH POINT ST MARY S GEORGIA US
13GA SYLVESTER GEORGIA US
SYV SYV SYLVESTER SYLVESTER GEORGIA US
GA34 AIR EVAC BASE 142 TIFTON GEORGIA US
TMA TMA HENRY TIFT MYERS TIFTON GEORGIA US
94GA SNOW HILL AIRSTRIP UNADILLA GEORGIA US
50GA MALLORY FLD VALDOSTA GEORGIA US
VAD VAD MOODY AFB VALDOSTA GEORGIA US
2GA3 WARNER ROBINS GEORGIA US
5A2 WARNER ROBINS AIR PARK WARNER ROBINS GEORGIA US
WRB WRB ROBINS AFB WARNER ROBINS GEORGIA US
LUP LUP KALAUPAPA KALAUPAPA HAWAII US
MUE MUE WAIMEA-KOHALA KAMUELA HAWAII US



LNY LNY LANAI LANAI CITY HAWAII US
HFS FRENCH FRIGATE SHOALS TERN ISLAND HAWAII US
4C7 ACKLEY MUNI ACKLEY IOWA US
AXA AXG ALGONA MUNI ALGONA IOWA US
K98 ALLISON MUNI ALLISON IOWA US
Y46 BEDFORD MUNI BEDFORD IOWA US
Y48 BELMOND MUNI BELMOND IOWA US
4K6 BLOOMFIELD MUNI BLOOMFIELD IOWA US
63IA DAVIS COUNTY HOSPITAL BLOOMFIELD IOWA US
CKP CHEROKEE COUNTY RGNL CHEROKEE IOWA US
IA13 CHEROKEE RGNL MEDICAL CENTER CHEROKEE IOWA US
4IA5 IOWA SPECIALITY HOSPITAL CLARION IOWA US
CAV CLARION MUNI CLARION IOWA US
IA18 BESCH CORWITH IOWA US
2IA9 CRYSTAL LAKE IOWA US
EAG EAGLE GROVE MUNI EAGLE GROVE IOWA US
EGQ EMMETSBURG MUNI EMMETSBURG IOWA US
IA79 PALO ALTO COUNTY HOSPITAL EMMETSBURG IOWA US
EST EST ESTHERVILLE MUNI ESTHERVILLE IOWA US
FOD FOD FORT DODGE RGNL FORT DODGE IOWA US
HPT HPT HAMPTON MUNI HAMPTON IOWA US
IA31 BEEDS LAKE HAMPTON IOWA US
0K7 HUD HUD HUMBOLDT IOWA US
IA90 HUMBOLDT COUNTY MEML HOSPITAL HUMBOLDT IOWA US
IA37 HORN MEML HOSPITAL IDA GROVE IOWA US
IDG IDA GROVE MUNI IDA GROVE IOWA US
3IA8 KAH KEOKUK IOWA US
EOK EOK KEOKUK MUNI KEOKUK IOWA US
27IA KEOSAUQUA IOWA US
6K9 KEOSAUQUA MUNI KEOSAUQUA IOWA US
2IA6 LAKE CITY IOWA US
IA84 LAWTON LAWTON IOWA US
IA83 KOHLHAAS LIVERMORE IOWA US
4D8 FULLER MILFORD IOWA US
7C3 MONONA MUNI MONONA IOWA US
IA26 DAVIS NEMAHA IOWA US
OTM OTM OTTUMWA RGNL OTTUMWA IOWA US
POH POCAHONTAS MUNI POCAHONTAS IOWA US



8Y8 PELTZ FLD RINGSTED IOWA US
2Y4 ROCKWELL CITY IOWA US
6IA1 LORING HOSPITAL SAC CITY IOWA US
SKI SAC CITY MUNI SAC CITY IOWA US
5IA2 MERCY ONE MEDICAL CENTER NR 2 SIOUX CITY IOWA US
6IA3 ST LUKE S MEDICAL CENTER SIOUX CITY IOWA US
SUX SUX SIOUX GATEWAY/BRIG GENERAL BUD DAY FLD SIOUX CITY IOWA US
1IA3 SPENCER IOWA US
SPW SPW SPENCER MUNI SPENCER IOWA US
0F3 RTL RTL SPIRIT LAKE IOWA US
IA99 LAKES RGNL HEALTHCARE SPIRIT LAKE IOWA US
SLB SLB STORM LAKE MUNI STORM LAKE IOWA US
3Y2 GEORGE L SCOTT MUNI WEST UNION IOWA US
IA15 GUNDERSEN PALMER LUTHERAN HOSPITAL WEST UNION IOWA US
ID46 DWORSHAK AHSAHKA IDAHO US
ID16 SLUDER AIRSTRIP BELLEVUE IDAHO US
U54 BERNARD USFS BERNARD IDAHO US
54U BIG CREEK BIG CREEK IDAHO US
U60 BIG CREEK BIG CREEK IDAHO US
I08 CABIN CREEK USFS BIG CREEK RANGER STATION IDAHO US
65S BOUNDARY COUNTY BONNERS FERRY IDAHO US
U03 BUHL MUNI BUHL IDAHO US
BYI BYI BURLEY MUNI BURLEY IDAHO US
ID77 CUDDY MEADOWS CAMBRIDGE IDAHO US
U65 CAREY CAREY IDAHO US
02ID CASCADE IDAHO US
ID74 SULPHUR CREEK RANCH CASCADE IDAHO US
D28 TANGLEFOOT CAVANAUGH BAY IDAHO US
34ID FREEMAN CREEK CAVENDISH IDAHO US
99ID CAHC EMERGENCY CHALLIS IDAHO US
C53 LOWER LOON CREEK CHALLIS IDAHO US
D47 COUGAR RANCH CHALLIS IDAHO US
ID8 MARBLE CREEK CHALLIS IDAHO US
LLJ CHL CHALLIS CHALLIS IDAHO US
U72 UPPER LOON CREEK USFS CHALLIS IDAHO US
U79 CHAMBERLAIN USFS CHAMBERLAIN GUARD STATION IDAHO US
ID33 STOCKING MEADOWS CLARKIA IDAHO US
S76 BROOKS COEUR D ALENE IDAHO US



U81 COLD MEADOWS USFS COLD MEADOWS GUARD STATION IDAHO US
S84 COTTONWOOD MUNI COTTONWOOD IDAHO US
03ID COUNCIL IDAHO US
ID17 SEVEN DEVILS COUNCIL IDAHO US
U82 COUNCIL MUNI COUNCIL IDAHO US
S89 CRAIGMONT MUNI CRAIGMONT IDAHO US
A05 DIXIE USFS DIXIE IDAHO US
C48 WILSON BAR USFS DIXIE IDAHO US
ID28 MACKAY BAR DIXIE IDAHO US
44ID BOULDER CREEK AIRSTRIP DONNELLY IDAHO US
ID96 BEAR AIR DONNELLY IDAHO US
U84 DONALD D COSKI MEML DONNELLY IDAHO US
U58 DOWNEY/HYDE MEML/ DOWNEY IDAHO US
1ID7 EDEN IDAHO US
9ID6 MALLARD CREEK RANCH ELK CITY IDAHO US
S90 ELK CITY ELK CITY IDAHO US
ID85 ELK RIVER ELK RIVER IDAHO US
0ID1 FILER IDAHO US
1ID8 GOODING IDAHO US
GNG GNG GOODING MUNI GOODING IDAHO US
05ID GRANGEVILLE IDAHO US
0ID8 GRANGEVILLE IDAHO US
37ID HUNGRY RIDGE RANCH GRANGEVILLE IDAHO US
66ID WIND RIDGE GRANGEVILLE IDAHO US
GIC IDH IDAHO COUNTY GRANGEVILLE IDAHO US
U91 GRASMERE GRASMERE IDAHO US
SUN SUN FRIEDMAN MEML HAILEY IDAHO US
U93 MAGIC RESERVOIR HAILEY IDAHO US
U94 HAZELTON MUNI HAZELTON IDAHO US
ID84 CPTPA HEADQUARTERS HEADQUARTERS IDAHO US
0ID9 HELMER IDAHO US
S81 INDIAN CREEK USFS INDIAN CREEK IDAHO US
U53 HENRY S LAKE ISLAND PARK IDAHO US
JER JEROME COUNTY JEROME IDAHO US
S73 KAMIAH MUNI KAMIAH IDAHO US
1ID5 KETCHUM IDAHO US
ID30 EVERETT II KETCHUM IDAHO US
U61 TWIN BRIDGES KETCHUM IDAHO US



U99 LAIDLAW CORRALS KIMAMA IDAHO US
1ID6 KIMBERLY IDAHO US
79ID CLEAR CREEK INT KOOSKIA IDAHO US
ID51 BATTLE RIDGE BUTTE KOOSKIA IDAHO US
S82 KOOSKIA MUNI KOOSKIA IDAHO US
ID59 FLYING A RANCH LAKE FORK IDAHO US
0U0 LANDMARK IDAHO US
U00 LEADORE LEADORE IDAHO US
78U SNAKE RIVER LEWISTON IDAHO US
95ID DEER CREEK LEWISTON IDAHO US
ID37 ST JOSEPH S RGNL MEDICAL CENTER LEWISTON IDAHO US
ID57 RED BIRD LEWISTON IDAHO US
LWS LWS LEWISTON-NEZ PERCE COUNTY LEWISTON IDAHO US
1DA LUCILE IDAHO US
0U2 MACKAY IDAHO US
2ID2 MACKAY IDAHO US
ID56 STAR  S  RANCH MACKAY IDAHO US
U62 MACKAY MACKAY IDAHO US
0U3 MAHONEY CREEK IDAHO US
MLD MALAD CITY MALAD CITY IDAHO US
0ID2 MAY IDAHO US
0U8 MAY IDAHO US
24K MC CALL IDAHO US
MYL MYL MC CALL MUNI MC CALL IDAHO US
25ID MCCALL IDAHO US
2ID5 MCCALL IDAHO US
16ID MONTPELIER IDAHO US
09ID MOSCOW IDAHO US
10ID MULDOON IDAHO US
ID04 CANYON MURPHY IDAHO US
1U4 NEW MEADOWS IDAHO US
ID08 PRICE VALLEY HELIBASE NEW MEADOWS IDAHO US
0S5 NEZPERCE IDAHO US
21ID NORDMAN IDAHO US
1U6 OAKLEY IDAHO US
ID29 BIG ISLAND OROFINO IDAHO US
ID66 CLEARWATER VALLEY HOSPITAL OROFINO IDAHO US
S68 OROFINO MUNI OROFINO IDAHO US



75C OROGRANDE OROGRANDE IDAHO US
1U7 PARIS IDAHO US
ID82 PICABO PICABO IDAHO US
1S1 PORTHILL IDAHO US
U10 PRESTON PRESTON IDAHO US
11ID RIGGINS IDAHO US
19ID RIGGINS IDAHO US
93ID SALMON RIVER HELICOPTERS RIGGINS IDAHO US
ID53 MINIDOKA MEML HOSPITAL RUPERT IDAHO US
12ID SALMON IDAHO US
67ID STEELE MEML SALMON IDAHO US
8ID8 LEWIS AND CLARK AIRSTRIP SALMON IDAHO US
ID52 40 ACRE AIRSTRIP SALMON IDAHO US
SMN SMN LEMHI COUNTY SALMON IDAHO US
ID54 BOTTLE BAY SANDPOINT IDAHO US
2U5 SHEARER IDAHO US
0ID4 SHOSHONE IDAHO US
1S7 SLATE CREEK IDAHO US
85U SOLDIER BAR USFS SOLDIER BAR IDAHO US
2U7 STANLEY IDAHO US
2U8 STANLEY IDAHO US
U63 BRUCE MEADOWS STANLEY IDAHO US
ID11 SOUTHFORK RIVER RANCH STITES IDAHO US
ID69 SUN VALLEY GUN CLUB SUN VALLEY IDAHO US
0ID THATCHER IDAHO US
3U0 MURPHY HOT SPRINGS THREE CREEK IDAHO US
80ID ST LUKE S MAGIC VALLEY TWIN FALLS IDAHO US
84ID SHETLER S TWIN FALLS IDAHO US
TWF TWF JOSLIN FLD - MAGIC VALLEY RGNL TWIN FALLS IDAHO US
3U1 WARREN /USFS/ WARREN IDAHO US
3ID2 THE LAST RESORT WEIPPE IDAHO US
I45 WAPSHILLA WINCHESTER IDAHO US
3U2 JOHNSON CREEK YELLOW PINE IDAHO US
I92 REED RANCH YELLOW PINE IDAHO US
ID41 STIBNITE YELLOW PINE IDAHO US
4IS0 JOAN GRAVES EDWARDS ANNA ILLINOIS US
92IL HUNTER RAFFETY ELEVATORS INC CAIRO ILLINOIS US
CIR CIR CAIRO RGNL CAIRO ILLINOIS US



4IS1 PLAIN CRAZY CARTHAGE ILLINOIS US
IS51 SCHILSON FLD CARTHAGE ILLINOIS US
IS79 JACKSON CRYSTAL LAKE ILLINOIS US
0IS6 DONGOLA ILLINOIS US
6IL5 KEIL DONGOLA ILLINOIS US
16IS GOREVILLE ILLINOIS US
IL61 VIENNA CORRECTIONAL CENTER GRANTSBURG ILLINOIS US
39LL SULLIVAN HAMILTON ILLINOIS US
8IL9 LITTLE SISTER HENNEPIN ILLINOIS US
32IS KILBOURNE ILLINOIS US
58IS VA MEDICAL CENTER MARION ILLINOIS US
MTO MTO COLES COUNTY MEML MATTOON/CHARLESTON ILLINOIS US
8IL7 DUTCH CREEK MC HENRY ILLINOIS US
M30 METROPOLIS MUNI METROPOLIS ILLINOIS US
I04 QUAD-CITY MOLINE ILLINOIS US
MVN MOUNT VERNON MOUNT VERNON ILLINOIS US
06IS NAUVOO ILLINOIS US
38IS WINCHESTER NAUVOO ILLINOIS US
9IS0 CEDAR RIDGE NAUVOO ILLINOIS US
6LL7 JASPER COUNTY SAFETY COUNCIL NEWTON ILLINOIS US
9LL0 KRUTMEIER PAYSON ILLINOIS US
0IS8 QUINCY ILLINOIS US
88IS BLICKHAN LNDG AREA QUINCY ILLINOIS US
UIN UIN QUINCY RGNL-BALDWIN FLD QUINCY ILLINOIS US
IS23 TURNER SOUTH ELGIN ILLINOIS US
SQI SQI WHITESIDE COUNTY/JOS H BITTORF FLD STERLING/ROCKFALLS ILLINOIS US
32IL TAMMS ILLINOIS US
IL19 SHAWNEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE ULLIN ILLINOIS US
IS48 IL STATE POLICE  DISTRICT 22 ULLIN ILLINOIS US
95IS JAN KNIPE WARSAW ILLINOIS US
IS99 WARE-WOLF LAKE WOLF LAKE ILLINOIS US
01E ANGOLA ILLINOIS US
04IN ANGOLA ILLINOIS US
C67 LAKE PLEASANT ANGOLA ILLINOIS US
I58 CROOKED LAKE ANGOLA ILLINOIS US
07I BLOOMINGTON ILLINOIS US
12I BROOKVILLE ILLINOIS US
IN7 CEDAR LAKE CEDAR LAKE ILLINOIS US



57P CLEAR LAKE CLEAR LAKE ILLINOIS US
01H CULVER ILLINOIS US
42IN ST. JOSEPH RIVER ELKHART ILLINOIS US
06I FRENCH LICK ILLINOIS US
01F HAMILTON ILLINOIS US
IN6 HUDSON LAKE HUDSON LAKE ILLINOIS US
IN2 SNOW LAKE JAMESTOWN ILLINOIS US
7J4 JIMMERSON LAKE LAKE JAMES ILLINOIS US
IN4 CEDARVILLE RESERVOIR LEO-CEDARVILLE ILLINOIS US
I00 LAKE SHAFER MONTICELLO ILLINOIS US
MCX WHITE COUNTY MONTICELLO ILLINOIS US
IN59 JERRY W HUMPHREY NEWBURGH ILLINOIS US
IN9 WEBSTER LAKE NORTH WEBSTER ILLINOIS US
43I MISSISSINEWA RESERVOIR LANDING AREA PERU ILLINOIS US
67IN RISING SUN RISING SUN ILLINOIS US
IN0 BIG TURKEY LAKE STROH ILLINOIS US
01D SYRACUSE ILLINOIS US
99D DEWART LAKE SYRACUSE ILLINOIS US
01B WARSAW ILLINOIS US
01L WINONA ILLINOIS US
02D WINONA LAKE ILLINOIS US
78IN HARRIER WOLCOTT ILLINOIS US
IN5 ADAMS LAKE WOOLCOTTVILLE ILLINOIS US
K78 ABILENE MUNI ABILENE KANSAS US
3KS8 REED-WILSONTON ALTAMONT KANSAS US
K58 HAROLD KRIER FLD ASHLAND KANSAS US
ADT ATWOOD-RAWLINS COUNTY CITY-COUNTY ATWOOD KANSAS US
6KS0 REPUBLIC COUNTY HOSPITAL BELLEVILLE KANSAS US
RPB BELLEVILLE MUNI BELLEVILLE KANSAS US
K61 MORITZ MEML BELOIT KANSAS US
00AR BENNINGTON KANSAS US
08KS BENNINGTON KANSAS US
72KS HILLBILLIES BEVERLY KANSAS US
4KS8 BURSCH PRIVATE BIRD CITY KANSAS US
5K0 BRESSLER FLD BIRD CITY KANSAS US
SN28 BELCHER BROOKVILLE KANSAS US
8K0 BUCKLIN BUCKLIN KANSAS US
SN29 RUCKER BURDETT KANSAS US



UKL COFFEY COUNTY BURLINGTON KANSAS US
19KS CHANUTE KANSAS US
89KS NEOSHO MEML RGNL HOSPITAL CHANUTE KANSAS US
CNU CNU CHANUTE MARTIN JOHNSON CHANUTE KANSAS US
8KS8 PRAIRIE COTTAGE CHAPMAN KANSAS US
8K8 CIMARRON MUNI CIMARRON KANSAS US
CYW CLAY CENTER MUNI CLAY CENTER KANSAS US
SN33 CALLAWAY AIRPARK CLAY CENTER KANSAS US
CBK CBK SHALZ FLD COLBY KANSAS US
3K8 COMANCHE COUNTY COLDWATER KANSAS US
92KS CLOUD COUNTY HOSPITAL CONCORDIA KANSAS US
CNK CNK BLOSSER MUNI CONCORDIA KANSAS US
K63 COUNCIL GROVE MUNI COUNCIL GROVE KANSAS US
K65 DIGHTON DIGHTON KANSAS US
DDC DDC DODGE CITY RGNL DODGE CITY KANSAS US
2KS4 DORRANCE KANSAS US
65KS GRIFFITH FLD DOWNS KANSAS US
05KS ELK CITY KANSAS US
EHA ELKHART-MORTON COUNTY ELKHART KANSAS US
1K6 ELLINWOOD KANSAS US
9K7 ELLSWORTH MUNI ELLSWORTH KANSAS US
15KS EMPORIA KANSAS US
EMP EMP EMPORIA MUNI EMPORIA KANSAS US
SN04 ROBERTS MEML EMPORIA KANSAS US
1KS4 ENTERPRISE KANSAS US
11K ERIE KANSAS US
SN47 CONVERSE FARM ESKRIDGE KANSAS US
FRI FRI MARSHALL AAF FORT RILEY(JUNCTION CITY) KANSAS US
FSK FSK FORT SCOTT MUNI FORT SCOTT KANSAS US
18K FOWLER KANSAS US
1K7 FREDONIA KANSAS US
SN55 R J C FARMS INC FRIEND KANSAS US
36KS WHITE FARMS GALESBURG KANSAS US
45KS KOAFM GALESBURG KANSAS US
GCK GCK GARDEN CITY RGNL GARDEN CITY KANSAS US
K68 GARNETT MUNI GARNETT KANSAS US
SN41 ZIGGY CARLINE GIRARD KANSAS US
SN80 GIRARD DISTRICT HOSPITAL GIRARD KANSAS US



96KS PALMER FLD GLASCO KANSAS US
27KS GOODLAND KANSAS US
GLD GLD RENNER FLD /GOODLAND MUNI/ GOODLAND KANSAS US
86KS COBERLY GOVE KANSAS US
9KS6 LUNDGREN ANGUS RANCH GOVE KANSAS US
GBD GBD GREAT BEND MUNI GREAT BEND KANSAS US
SN67 BUTTON GREAT BEND KANSAS US
9KS GREENSBURG MUNI GREENSBURG KANSAS US
SN69 EMMERSON HAMMOND KANSAS US
9KS7 MILLER HARRIS KANSAS US
SN72 GRAHAM FARMS HARRIS KANSAS US
4KS6 THOMSEN FLD HARTFORD KANSAS US
SN63 GAIL BALLARD HAVILAND KANSAS US
8KS4 RANS HAYS KANSAS US
HYS HYS HAYS RGNL HAYS KANSAS US
SN74 HAYS MEDICAL CENTER HAYS KANSAS US
32KS HEALY KANSAS US
HRU HERINGTON RGNL HERINGTON KANSAS US
HLC HLC HILL CITY MUNI HILL CITY KANSAS US
1F5 HOXIE KANSAS US
HQG HUGOTON MUNI HUGOTON KANSAS US
16KS INDEPENDENCE KANSAS US
30K INGALLS KANSAS US
K88 ALLEN COUNTY IOLA KANSAS US
9KS4 ROSE PORT INC IONIA KANSAS US
K79 JETMORE MUNI JETMORE KANSAS US
JHN STANTON COUNTY MUNI JOHNSON KANSAS US
3JC FREEMAN FLD JUNCTION CITY KANSAS US
33K KINSLEY KANSAS US
25KS KIRWIN KANSAS US
K94 RUSH COUNTY LA CROSSE KANSAS US
36K KEARNY COUNTY LAKIN KANSAS US
LQR LARNED-PAWNEE COUNTY LARNED KANSAS US
SN03 LENORA MUNI LENORA KANSAS US
00AA LEOTI KANSAS US
3K7 MARK HOARD MEML LEOTI KANSAS US
LBL LBL LIBERAL MID-AMERICA RGNL LIBERAL KANSAS US
K71 LINCOLN MUNI LINCOLN KANSAS US



38K LUCAS LUCAS KANSAS US
94KS SMITH FLD MACKSVILLE KANSAS US
SN91 GODFREY MADISON KANSAS US
3KS6 MERCY RGNL HEALTH CENTER MANHATTAN KANSAS US
43KS SMITH MANHATTAN KANSAS US
49KS N & N MANHATTAN KANSAS US
5KS6 TRACY MANHATTAN KANSAS US
MHK MHK MANHATTAN RGNL MANHATTAN KANSAS US
SN92 SUNSHINE RANCH MANHATTAN KANSAS US
TKO MANKATO MANKATO KANSAS US
82KS GREG POST FARMS MAPLETON KANSAS US
5KS8 JACK POORE MC DONALD KANSAS US
00IG MCDONALD KANSAS US
MEJ MEADE MUNI MEADE KANSAS US
SN12 JENKINSON MEADE KANSAS US
59KS LAMB RANCH MILDRED KANSAS US
45K MINNEAPOLIS CITY COUNTY MINNEAPOLIS KANSAS US
04KS MINNEOLA KANSAS US
75KS ESPLUND FARM MINNEOLA KANSAS US
SN94 AMY MINNEOLA KANSAS US
98KS REXFORD MONTEZUMA KANSAS US
K17 MONTEZUMA MUNI MONTEZUMA KANSAS US
74KS ENSMINGER MORAN KANSAS US
SN97 G&AG MOSCOW KANSAS US
2K7 NEODESHA KANSAS US
48K NESS CITY MUNI NESS CITY KANSAS US
NRN NORTON MUNI NORTON KANSAS US
OEL OAKLEY MUNI OAKLEY KANSAS US
7KS8 SHAW AERIAL SPRAYING OBERLIN KANSAS US
OIN OBERLIN MUNI OBERLIN KANSAS US
SN99 LAFLIN RANCH OLSBURG KANSAS US
52K CHARLES E GRUTZMACHER MUNI ONAGA KANSAS US
0KS0 OSAGE CITY KANSAS US
K75 OSBORNE MUNI OSBORNE KANSAS US
14KS PARKER KANSAS US
0KS8 PARSONS KANSAS US
39KS PAPAS DREAM PARSONS KANSAS US
50KS CLEMENS PARSONS KANSAS US



80KS DIAMOND H PARSONS KANSAS US
8KS5 BLUE SKY PARSONS KANSAS US
PPF PPF TRI-CITY PARSONS KANSAS US
PHG PHILLIPSBURG MUNI PHILLIPSBURG KANSAS US
2KS5 PLAINS KANSAS US
1KS PLEASANTON KANSAS US
0P1 PRAIRIE VIEW KANSAS US
1QK QUINTER KANSAS US
23JY QUINTER KANSAS US
SN49 MC COLLOUGH AIRFIELD RANDALL KANSAS US
1KS3 RILEY KANSAS US
RSL RSL RUSSELL MUNI RUSSELL KANSAS US
17KS SALINA KANSAS US
1KS6 SALINA KANSAS US
58KS BURGER S VALLEY SALINA KANSAS US
SLN SLN SALINA RGNL SALINA KANSAS US
SN00 JEN BIRD AIR PARK SALINA KANSAS US
SN73 SALINA RGNL HEALTH CENTER SALINA KANSAS US
1K9 SATANTA KANSAS US
SN98 ANTON FLYING UV SATANTA KANSAS US
1KS8 SCOTT CITY KANSAS US
TQK SCOTT CITY MUNI SCOTT CITY KANSAS US
6KS2 STEVENSON PRIVATE SELDEN KANSAS US
62K SENECA MUNI SENECA KANSAS US
93KS RONNEBAUM AIRFIELD SENECA KANSAS US
6KS4 BUSSEN SHARON SPRINGS KANSAS US
K82 SMITH CENTER MUNI SMITH CENTER KANSAS US
SYF CHEYENNE COUNTY MUNI ST FRANCIS KANSAS US
RCP ROOKS COUNTY RGNL STOCKTON KANSAS US
19S SUBLETTE KANSAS US
2KS8 SYLVAN GROVE KANSAS US
64KS MINNOW CREEK SYLVAN GROVE KANSAS US
3K3 SYRACUSE-HAMILTON COUNTY MUNI SYRACUSE KANSAS US
55KS RINGNECK RANCH TIPTON KANSAS US
FOE FOE TOPEKA RGNL TOPEKA KANSAS US
5K2 TRIBUNE MUNI TRIBUNE KANSAS US
3KS4 EVELEIGH FARMS ULYSSES KANSAS US
3KS9 TRI ROTOR ULYSSES KANSAS US



8KS0 MORGAN FARMS ULYSSES KANSAS US
ULS ULYSSES ULYSSES KANSAS US
4KS9 DINKEL VICTORIA KANSAS US
0H1 WAKEENEY KANSAS US
69K WAMEGO MUNI WAMEGO KANSAS US
83KS MILLER AEROPLANE FLD WAMEGO KANSAS US
K38 WASHINGTON COUNTY VETERAN S MEML WASHINGTON KANSAS US
2KS3 WILSON KANSAS US
45KY MEDICAL CENTER ALBANY ALBANY KENTUCKY US
7KY6 GRIDER HILLDOCK - DILLON ALBANY KENTUCKY US
7KY5 BARBOURVILLE ARH BARBOURVILLE KENTUCKY US
18KY BENTON KENTUCKY US
42KY PIRATES COVE BENTON KENTUCKY US
8KY4 CUMBERLAND COUNTY HOSPITAL BURKESVILLE KENTUCKY US
08KY BURNSIDE KENTUCKY US
1M9 CADIZ KENTUCKY US
5KY5 LOWE CADIZ KENTUCKY US
9KY8 TRIGG COUNTY HOSPITAL CADIZ KENTUCKY US
M34 KENTUCKY DAM STATE PARK CALVERT CITY KENTUCKY US
44KY DUFF CHAVIES KENTUCKY US
0KY7 CLINTON KENTUCKY US
48KY WESTLAKE RGNL HOSPITAL COLUMBIA KENTUCKY US
I96 COLUMBIA-ADAIR COUNTY COLUMBIA KENTUCKY US
98KY BAPTIST HEALTH CORBIN CORBIN KENTUCKY US
74KY TERRY FLD CUNNINGHAM KENTUCKY US
1M7 FULTON KENTUCKY US
8KY8 PARKWAY RGNL HOSPITAL FULTON KENTUCKY US
7KY8 TJ SAMSON HOSPITAL GLASGOW KENTUCKY US
GLW GLW GLASGOW MUNI GLASGOW KENTUCKY US
CPF WENDELL H FORD HAZARD KENTUCKY US
04KY HISEVILLE KENTUCKY US
0KY4 JAMESTOWN KENTUCKY US
K24 RUSSELL COUNTY JAMESTOWN KENTUCKY US
9KY4 TEC FLD LONDON KENTUCKY US
15KT MANCHESTER KENTUCKY US
4KY2 MANCHESTER MEML HOSPITAL MANCHESTER KENTUCKY US
M25 MAYFIELD GRAVES COUNTY MAYFIELD KENTUCKY US
30KY MONTICELLO KENTUCKY US



EKQ WAYNE COUNTY MONTICELLO KENTUCKY US
28KY MURRAY KENTUCKY US
54KY RUDENBERG FLD MURRAY KENTUCKY US
7KY0 MURRAY CALLOWAY COUNTY HOSPITAL MURRAY KENTUCKY US
CEY CEY KYLE-OAKLEY FLD MURRAY KENTUCKY US
01KY PADUCAH KENTUCKY US
25KY PADUCAH KENTUCKY US
PAH PAH BARKLEY RGNL PADUCAH KENTUCKY US
7JY7 RUSSELL SPRINGS COUNTY HOSPITAL RUSSELL SPRINGS KENTUCKY US
LA64 BAYOU BOEUF AMELIA LOUISIANA US
13LA CAMERON LOUISIANA US
24LA CAMERON LOUISIANA US
24LS CAMERON LOUISIANA US
32LA CAMERON LOUISIANA US
7LA5 PETROLEUM HELICOPTERS CAMERON CAMERON LOUISIANA US
LA78 CAGC DOCK CAMERON LOUISIANA US
LS75 CAMERON SHORE BASE CAMERON LOUISIANA US
25LS CREOLE LOUISIANA US
5R8 DE QUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK DE QUINCY LOUISIANA US
GNI GRAND ISLE GRAND ISLE LOUISIANA US
0LA0 HACKBERRY LOUISIANA US
75LA STATION 44 JOHNSON BAYOU LOUISIANA US
29LS LAKE CHARLES LOUISIANA US
0LA6 SCOTT LOUISIANA US
LA38 PELICAN SLIDELL LOUISIANA US
12LA SULPHUR LOUISIANA US
72LA SULPHUR MINES SULPHUR LOUISIANA US
LS37 WEST CALCASIEU CAMERON HOSPITAL SULPHUR LOUISIANA US
UXL SOUTHLAND FLD SULPHUR LOUISIANA US
11LA VENICE LOUISIANA US
30LA VENICE LOUISIANA US
5LA6 E-8 TANK BATTERY VENICE LOUISIANA US
7LA7 ROMERE PASS VENICE LOUISIANA US
8LA5 CHEVRON SOUTHPASS TANK BATTERY W-2 VENICE LOUISIANA US
LA98 WEST BAY VENICE LOUISIANA US
LS10 REYNOLDS WESTLAKE LOUISIANA US
6MA0 LAKE GARDNER AMESBURY MASSACHUSEUS
27MA BERKLEY MASSACHUSEUS



MA17 TAILWIND BOSTON BOSTON MASSACHUSEUS
MA87 BNH CAPE AIR SEAPLANES ON BOSTON HARBOR BOSTON MASSACHUSEUS
MA25 LONG POND BREWSTER MASSACHUSEUS
6MA9 CUTTYHUNK HARBOR CUTTYHUNK MASSACHUSEUS
7MA2 CRAIG COVE EAST FREETOWN MASSACHUSEUS
MA40 DIESEL DOGS GARDNER MASSACHUSEUS
15MA GOSNOLD MASSACHUSEUS
MA6 MONPONSETT POND HALIFAX MASSACHUSEUS
MA12 MARSTON MILLS MARSTONS MILLS MASSACHUSEUS
MA55 MUSKEGET ISLAND MUSKEGET ISLAND MASSACHUSEUS
ACK ACK NANTUCKET MEML NANTUCKET MASSACHUSEUS
6MA8 ACUSHNET RIVER NEW BEDFORD MASSACHUSEUS
2MA7 NORTH ATTLEBOROUGH MASSACHUSEUS
MA78 RUSSELL MILL POND PLYMOUTH MASSACHUSEUS
MA65 ISLAND AIR SERVICE ROCHESTER MASSACHUSEUS
5MA8 SOUTH POND SOUTHWICK MASSACHUSEUS
MA74 LARSON S TYNGSBORO MASSACHUSEUS
10MA WARE MASSACHUSEUS
01MD ANNAPOLIS MARYLAND US
31MD BERLIN MARYLAND US
4MD1 BUNTING S FLD BERLIN MARYLAND US
4MD3 CAREY FLD BISHOPVILLE MARYLAND US
23MD CHESTERTOWN MARYLAND US
MD81 SOUTH RIVER EDGEWATER MARYLAND US
M06 HAVRE DE GRACE HAVRE DE GRACE MARYLAND US
2MD0 MARION MARYLAND US
OXB OCE OCEAN CITY MUNI OCEAN CITY MARYLAND US
6MD8 DELMARVAIR PITTSVILLE MARYLAND US
7MD7 BOOMERS FLD POCOMOKE MARYLAND US
MD00 FAIR S POCOMOKE CITY MARYLAND US
MD57 BEVERLY POCOMOKE CITY MARYLAND US
48MD LE CHAMP PRINCESS ANNE MARYLAND US
5MD5 ARCADIA FARMS PRINCESS ANNE MARYLAND US
11MD SALISBURY MARYLAND US
1N5 SALISBURY MARYLAND US
2MD4 SALISBURY MARYLAND US
MD49 PENINSULA RGNL MEDICAL CENTER SALISBURY MARYLAND US
SBY SBY SALISBURY-OCEAN CITY WICOMICO RGNL SALISBURY MARYLAND US



ME84 PERRYS LANDING ANDOVER MAINE US
ME3 BRADFORD CAMPS ASHLAND MAINE US
ME86 LIBBY CAMPS ASHLAND MAINE US
AUG AUG AUGUSTA STATE AUGUSTA MAINE US
M00 AUGUSTA AUGUSTA MAINE US
06B BANGOR MAINE US
BHB BHB HANCOCK COUNTY-BAR HARBOR BAR HARBOR MAINE US
ME07 ACADIAN BAR HARBOR MAINE US
46ME CALAIS RGNL CALAIS MAINE US
CAR CAR CARIBOU MUNI CARIBOU MAINE US
1ME CHESUNCOOK MAINE US
39B NUGENT CHAMBERLAIN LAKE CHESUNCOOK MAINE US
ME18 CHESUNCOOK FORESTRY DISTRICT CHESUNCOOK MAINE US
29ME CHINA MAINE US
ME04 ILCO LANDING AREA CLAYTON LAKE MAINE US
ME19 CLAYTON LAKE STRIP CLAYTON LAKE MAINE US
ME28 FOREST LAKE CUMBERLAND MAINE US
68JY HANCOCK POND DENMARK MAINE US
ME85 RIVERSIDE DOVER FOXCROFT MAINE US
ME01 CRESCENT LAKE EAST RAYMOND MAINE US
03M EAST WINTHROP MAINE US
EPM EASTPORT MUNI EASTPORT MAINE US
ME00 FORT FAIRFIELD FORT FAIRFIELD MAINE US
ME25 SUNRISE FARMS FORT KENT MAINE US
ME48 NORTHERN MAINE MEDICAL CENTER FORT KENT MAINE US
FVE WFK NORTHERN AROOSTOOK RGNL FRENCHVILLE MAINE US
4ME4 LOVEWELL POND FRYEBURG MAINE US
ME27 DOUBLE A GLENBURN MAINE US
5ME2 FROGG ISLAND GRAY MAINE US
ME80 DRY POND GRAY MAINE US
52B MOOSEHEAD AERO MARINE GREENVILLE MAINE US
ME26 RAGMUFF GREENVILLE MAINE US
ME30 GREENVILLE FORESTRY GREENVILLE MAINE US
21M GREENVILLE JUNCTION MAINE US
ME11 COOPER HARTFORD MAINE US
79ME HOULTON RGNL HOSPITAL HOULTON MAINE US
HUL HUL HOULTON INTL HOULTON MAINE US
57B ISLESBORO ISLESBORO MAINE US



59B NEWTON FLD JACKMAN MAINE US
60B MOOSE RIVER JACKMAN MAINE US
ME83 PICKEREL POND LIMERICK MAINE US
ME16 LIZ LORING INTL LIMESTONE MAINE US
ME12 BRETTUNS POND LIVERMORE MAINE US
65B LUBEC MUNI LUBEC MAINE US
70ME SWN POND SPLASH IN GO LYMAN MAINE US
ME40 MARS HILL MARS HILL MAINE US
35ME MATINICUS ISLAND MATINICUS ISLAND MAINE US
70B MILLINOCKET MILLINOCKET MAINE US
3ME8 MAST COVE NAPLES MAINE US
5ME BRANDY POND NAPLES MAINE US
76B LONG LAKE NAPLES MAINE US
74ME LABRADOR LANDING NEWCASTLE MAINE US
78B BUCKHORN CAMPS NORCROSS/MILLINOCKET/ MAINE US
ME57 BAUNEG BEG NORTH BERWICK MAINE US
ME41 WITHERSPOONS LANDING STRIP NORTH HAVEN MAINE US
77ME LONG POND NORTH LIVERMORE MAINE US
0ME7 NORTH WINDHAM MAINE US
85B SHIN POND PATTEN MAINE US
ME88 MORRISON S PERRY MAINE US
3ME7 DESTINY COVE PERU MAINE US
ME72 SEBOOMOOK FORESTRY DISTRICT HEADQUARTERSPITTSTON FARM MAINE US
ME05 ALLEN ST PETER MEML PORTAGE MAINE US
01ME PORTAGE LAKE MAINE US
87B PORTAGE LAKE MUNI PORTAGE LAKE MAINE US
16ME PRESQUE ISLE MAINE US
83B PRESQUE ISLE PRESQUE ISLE MAINE US
PQI PQI PRESQUE ISLE INTL PRESQUE ISLE MAINE US
8B0 STEPHEN A BEAN MUNI RANGELEY MAINE US
M57 RANGELEY LAKE RANGELEY MAINE US
ME09 PANTHER POND RAYMOND MAINE US
RKD RKD KNOX COUNTY RGNL ROCKLAND MAINE US
13ME ROCKWOOD MAINE US
ME22 AVERY FLD ROCKWOOD MAINE US
ME17 THOMAS ROXBURY MAINE US
92B LONG LAKE SINCLAIR MAINE US
ME51 DOUGLASS STANDISH MAINE US



ME5 BANKS SWANS ISLAND MAINE US
05B VAN BUREN MAINE US
17ME VAN BUREN MAINE US
ME67 MORRILL AIRPARK VAN BUREN MAINE US
ME55 VINALHAVEN VINALHAVEN MAINE US
ME90 LITTLE OSSIPEE LAKE WATERBORO CENTER MAINE US
ME71 WEBB LAKE WELD MAINE US
APN APN ALPENA COUNTY RGNL ALPENA MICHIGAN US
MI62 MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER-ALPENA ALPENA MICHIGAN US
MI58 RAYMOND FLD BARTON CITY MICHIGAN US
6Y1 BOIS BLANC ISLAND BOIS BLANC ISLAND MICHIGAN US
2M7 CHEBOYGAN MICHIGAN US
SLH CHEBOYGAN COUNTY CHEBOYGAN MICHIGAN US
48D CLARE MUNI CLARE MICHIGAN US
39MI HUBER CRYSTAL FALLS MICHIGAN US
50D IRON COUNTY CRYSTAL FALLS MICHIGAN US
MI03 READ CURTIS MICHIGAN US
1MI0 DRUMMOND ISLAND MICHIGAN US
D22 YACHT HAVEN DRUMMOND ISLAND MICHIGAN US
DRM DRE DRUMMOND ISLAND DRUMMOND ISLAND MICHIGAN US
MI4 LAPOINT DRUMMOND ISLAND MICHIGAN US
6D9 ECA IOSCO COUNTY EAST TAWAS MICHIGAN US
ESC ESC DELTA COUNTY ESCANABA MICHIGAN US
4MI7 WITBECK AERODRONE FARWELL MICHIGAN US
43MI WEST GLADSTONE GLADSTONE MICHIGAN US
GDW GDW GLADWIN ZETTEL MEML GLADWIN MICHIGAN US
Y98 GRAND MARAIS GRAND MARAIS MICHIGAN US
50MI BURGESS LAKE GREENVILLE MICHIGAN US
0MI4 GWINN MICHIGAN US
H80 FIELD OF DREAMS HALE MICHIGAN US
M47 SAGE LAKE HALE MICHIGAN US
CMX CMX HOUGHTON COUNTY MEML HANCOCK MICHIGAN US
5Y0 HARRISVILLE HARRISVILLE MICHIGAN US
Z92 HARSENS ISLAND HARSENS ISLAND MICHIGAN US
5Y1 ALBERT J LINDBERG HESSEL MICHIGAN US
Y95 HILLMAN HILLMAN MICHIGAN US
0MI6 HULBERT MICHIGAN US
MI92 LILIENTHAL IRON MOUNTAIN MICHIGAN US



IMT IMT FORD IRON MOUNTAIN KINGSFORD MICHIGAN US
Y73 STAMBAUGH IRON RIVER MICHIGAN US
IWD IWD GOGEBIC-IRON COUNTY IRONWOOD MICHIGAN US
MI16 ASPIRUS IRONWOOD HOSPITAL IRONWOOD MICHIGAN US
M61 EDWARD F JOHNSON ISHPEMING MICHIGAN US
11C KALAMAZOO MICHIGAN US
MI43 BARAGA COUNTY MEML HOSPITAL L ANSE MICHIGAN US
3L7 MILWRICK FLYING M LINCOLN MICHIGAN US
6MI9 JR NORTH LONG LAKE MICHIGAN US
MCD MCD MACKINAC ISLAND MACKINAC ISLAND MICHIGAN US
MBL MBL MANISTEE COUNTY-BLACKER MANISTEE MICHIGAN US
ISQ ISQ SCHOOLCRAFT COUNTY MANISTIQUE MICHIGAN US
76MI MARQUETTE RGNL HOSPITAL MARQUETTE MICHIGAN US
SAW MQT SAWYER INTL MARQUETTE MICHIGAN US
5Y7 HANLEY FLD MUNISING MICHIGAN US
6Y5 TWO HEARTED AIRSTRIP NEWBERRY MICHIGAN US
ERY LUCE COUNTY NEWBERRY MICHIGAN US
6Y3 NORTH FOX ISLAND NORTH FOX ISLAND MICHIGAN US
3MI2 SOUTH FOX ISLAND NORTHPORT MICHIGAN US
OGM ONTONAGON COUNTY - SCHUSTER FLD ONTONAGON MICHIGAN US
OSC OSC OSCODA-WURTSMITH OSCODA MICHIGAN US
51MI CASS LAKE-COVE ISLAND PONTIAC MICHIGAN US
29C PORT AUSTIN MICHIGAN US
49MI CUB LANDING CENTER POSEN MICHIGAN US
3MI9 NESS LANDING RAPID RIVER MICHIGAN US
6Y4 VAN EFFEN FLD ROCK MICHIGAN US
PZQ PRESQUE ISLE COUNTY ROGERS CITY MICHIGAN US
ANJ SAULT STE MARIE MUNI/SANDERSON FLD SAULT STE MARIE MICHIGAN US
CIU CIU CHIPPEWA COUNTY INTL SAULT STE MARIE MICHIGAN US
MI8 SAULT STE MARIE INTL SAULT STE MARIE MICHIGAN US
6Y9 PRICKETT-GROOMS FLD SIDNAW MICHIGAN US
83D MACKINAC COUNTY ST IGNACE MICHIGAN US
72MI NORTHWOODS WATERSMEET MICHIGAN US
2MI6 WHITTEMORE MICHIGAN US
1MN2 AKELEY MINNESOTA US
AXN AXN CHANDLER FLD ALEXANDRIA MINNESOTA US
MY91 DOUGLAS COUNTY HOSPITAL ALEXANDRIA MINNESOTA US
2MY2 AMBOY MINNESOTA US



3MN0 SHADDUCK ANNANDALE MINNESOTA US
58MN IVERSON ANNANDALE MINNESOTA US
3MN3 APPLETON MUNI HOSPITAL APPLETON MINNESOTA US
AQP APPLETON MUNI APPLETON MINNESOTA US
67MN PAGEL S FLD ATWATER MINNESOTA US
68MN STANTON HILL AERODROME ATWATER MINNESOTA US
7Y3 BACKUS MUNI BACKUS MINNESOTA US
7Y4 BAGLEY MUNI BAGLEY MINNESOTA US
86MN SANFORD BAGLEY BAGLEY MINNESOTA US
34MN LAKEWOOD HEALTH CENTER BAUDETTE MINNESOTA US
BDE BDE BAUDETTE INTL BAUDETTE MINNESOTA US
MN98 DONNER BELVIEW MINNESOTA US
38MN CHANDLER PERSONAL USE BEMIDJI MINNESOTA US
96M MOBERG AIR BASE BEMIDJI MINNESOTA US
98MN UP YONDER BEMIDJI MINNESOTA US
BJI BJI BEMIDJI RGNL BEMIDJI MINNESOTA US
MN05 JORDAN BEMIDJI MINNESOTA US
MN13 MOBERG AIR BASE BEMIDJI MINNESOTA US
MY54 CLOVERLEAF-EAST BEMIDJI BEMIDJI MINNESOTA US
BBB BBB BENSON MUNI BENSON MINNESOTA US
MN11 LORENZ BENSON MINNESOTA US
MN84 BENSON BENSON MINNESOTA US
7Y9 BIG FALLS MUNI BIG FALLS MINNESOTA US
1MN3 BIGFORK MINNESOTA US
FOZ BIGFORK MUNI BIGFORK MINNESOTA US
40MN TURNER FLD BINGHAM LAKE MINNESOTA US
2MN4 BLUE EARTH MINNESOTA US
MN14 UNITED HOSPITAL DISTRICT BLUE EARTH MINNESOTA US
SBU BLUE EARTH MUNI BLUE EARTH MINNESOTA US
9Y0 BOWSTRING BOWSTRING MINNESOTA US
BRD BRD BRAINERD LAKES RGNL BRAINERD MINNESOTA US
MN17 JACKSON FLD BRAINERD MINNESOTA US
MN18 BARRETT BRAINERD MINNESOTA US
8MN3 BREEZY POINT BREEZY POINT MINNESOTA US
6D1 BROOTEN MUNI/JOHN O BOHMER FLD BROOTEN MINNESOTA US
55MN BRITZ BUCKMAN MINNESOTA US
19MN BUFFALO MINNESOTA US
MN09 CRYSTAL LAKE BURNSVILLE MINNESOTA US



RYM RAY S MILLER AAF CAMP RIPLEY MINNESOTA US
91MN SANFORD CANBY MEDICAL CENTER CANBY MINNESOTA US
CNB MYERS FLD CANBY MINNESOTA US
MY80 ROSENBERG CEYLON MINNESOTA US
MN21 RILEYS LANDING CHANHASSEN VILLAGE MINNESOTA US
MN04 LAKE PIERSON CHASKA MINNESOTA US
08MN CHISHOLM/HIBBING MINNESOTA US
66MN HOWARD S CLARA CITY MINNESOTA US
8Y5 CLARISSA MUNI CLARISSA MINNESOTA US
01MN COOK MINNESOTA US
1MN6 COOK MINNESOTA US
CQM COOK MUNI COOK MINNESOTA US
4MN0 CRANE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT CRANE LAKE MINNESOTA US
CDD SCOTTS CRANE LAKE MINNESOTA US
1MN7 CROSBY MINNESOTA US
72MN JMHS HOSPITAL DAWSON MINNESOTA US
25MN DEERWOOD MINNESOTA US
5MN7 LINDEY S LANDING DEERWOOD MINNESOTA US
M69 BIRCH LAKE DEERWOOD MINNESOTA US
MN35 WILD RICE LAKE DULUTH MINNESOTA US
9Y2 EAST GULL LAKE EAST GULL LAKE MINNESOTA US
M16 STEAM BOAT BAY EAST GULL LAKE MINNESOTA US
Y63 ELBOW LAKE MUNI - PRIDE OF THE PRAIRIE ELBOW LAKE MINNESOTA US
0MN7 ELY MINNESOTA US
73MN EAGLES NEST 4 ELY MINNESOTA US
9Y5 SKY HARBOR EVELETH MINNESOTA US
MN29 MATHIEU LANDING EVELETH MINNESOTA US
1MN4 EXCELSIOR MINNESOTA US
MN02 LAKE MINNEWASHTA EXCELSIOR MINNESOTA US
95MN MAYO CLINIC FAIRMONT FAIRMONT MINNESOTA US
FRM FRM FAIRMONT MUNI FAIRMONT MINNESOTA US
MY96 BAHNSEN FARIBAULT MINNESOTA US
FFM FFM FERGUS FALLS MUNI-EINAR MICKELSON FLD FERGUS FALLS MINNESOTA US
71MN MATTISON S FOREST LAKE MINNESOTA US
6MN5 GALE S FRENCH LAKE MINNESOTA US
24MN GARDEN CITY MINNESOTA US
MN44 ANGEN FLD GARFIELD MINNESOTA US
7MN4 MILLE LACS LAKE GARRISON MINNESOTA US



GHW GLENWOOD MUNI GLENWOOD MINNESOTA US
MN71 BAKKO AVIATION GLENWOOD MINNESOTA US
2MN1 GLUEK MINNESOTA US
4MN5 KAPAUN-WILSON FLD GRACEVILLE MINNESOTA US
0G5 GRAND MARAIS MINNESOTA US
80MN NORTH SHORE HEALTH GRAND MARAIS MINNESOTA US
83MN LOON LAKE GRAND MARAIS MINNESOTA US
CKC GRM GRAND MARAIS/COOK COUNTY GRAND MARAIS MINNESOTA US
5MN6 NORTHBOUND GRAND PAPIDS MINNESOTA US
12MN GRAND RAPIDS MINNESOTA US
9MN2 WABANA GRAND RAPIDS MINNESOTA US
GDB GRANITE FALLS MUNI/LENZEN-ROE-FAGEN MEML GRANITE FALLS MINNESOTA US
3MN5 SUNNYSIDE HACKENSACK MINNESOTA US
MN00 WEBB LAKE HACKENSACK MINNESOTA US
05Y HENNING MINNESOTA US
06Y HERMAN MINNESOTA US
9MN0 CAREY LAKE HIBBING MINNESOTA US
MY57 FEDOR HOLDINGFORD MINNESOTA US
6MN3 MCKEEN HOWARD LAKE MINNESOTA US
09I INTERNATIONAL FALLS MINNESOTA US
INL INL FALLS INTL-EINARSON FLD INTERNATIONAL FALLS MINNESOTA US
MN83 INTL FALLS MEML INTERNATIONAL FALLS MINNESOTA US
MN96 INTL FALLS CUSTOMS & BORDER PATROL INTERNATIONAL FALLS MINNESOTA US
09Y INVER GROVE HGTS MINNESOTA US
10MN IRONTON MINNESOTA US
MY72 ISLE ISLE MINNESOTA US
1MN9 JACKSON MINNESOTA US
MJQ JACKSON MUNI JACKSON MINNESOTA US
81MN EWEN LANDING FLD JEFFERS MINNESOTA US
0MN3 JENKINS MINNESOTA US
MY62 ULTRAFLYTE, INC JENKINS MINNESOTA US
MN79 LAKE KABETOGAMA AREA FIRE DEPT KABETOGAMA MINNESOTA US
04MN KELLIHER MINNESOTA US
MN12 ROBCO LAPORTE MINNESOTA US
21MN LEONARD MINNESOTA US
6MN4 NORTH CENTER LAKE LINDSTROM MINNESOTA US
8Y4 SURFSIDE LINO LAKES MINNESOTA US
LXL LITTLE FALLS/MORRISON COUNTY-LINDBERGH FLD LITTLE FALLS MINNESOTA US



13Y LITTLEFORK MINNESOTA US
MN23 WEST WIND LITTLEFORK MINNESOTA US
14Y LONG PRAIRIE MINNESOTA US
8MN9 CENTRACARE HEALTH-LONG PRAIRIE LONG PRAIRIE MINNESOTA US
MY83 SAFE AIR LONGVILLE MINNESOTA US
XVG LONGVILLE MUNI LONGVILLE MINNESOTA US
44MN MADELIA HELIPAD MADELIA MINNESOTA US
DXX LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY MADISON MINNESOTA US
MKT MANKATO RGNL MANKATO MINNESOTA US
MN30 BUSCH S FISH LAKE MAPLE GROVE MINNESOTA US
MN73 SNELL S MARCELL MINNESOTA US
17MN MARSHALL MINNESOTA US
MML MML SOUTHWEST MINNESOTA RGNL MARSHALL/RYAN MARSHALL MINNESOTA US
MN61 JACKSON MCGREGOR MINNESOTA US
MN75 KREZOWSKI MCGREGOR MINNESOTA US
MN78 MELROSE HOSPITAL MELROSE MINNESOTA US
2MN3 MONTEVIDEO MINNESOTA US
MVE MVE MONTEVIDEO-CHIPPEWA COUNTY MONTEVIDEO MINNESOTA US
MOX MORRIS MUNI - CHARLIE SCHMIDT FLD MORRIS MINNESOTA US
56MN LOTHERT S FARM STRIP MORTON MINNESOTA US
18MN MOTLEY MINNESOTA US
MN80 THE PASS MOUND MINNESOTA US
5MN1 NARY NTL-SHEFLAND FLD NARY MINNESOTA US
MY33 ROSACKER S NR 1 NEW BRIGHTON MINNESOTA US
0MN4 NISSWA MINNESOTA US
2MN7 NORTH PRAIRIE MINNESOTA US
43Y NORTHOME MUNI NORTHOME MINNESOTA US
MN64 RENVILLE COUNTY RGNL HOSPITAL OLIVIA MINNESOTA US
OVL OLIVIA RGNL OLIVIA MINNESOTA US
MN85 SWIDERSKI FLD ONAMIA MINNESOTA US
MN94 MILLE LACS ONAMIA MINNESOTA US
MY66 NORTH STAR RANCH ONAMIA MINNESOTA US
11MN ORONO MINNESOTA US
ORB ORR RGNL ORR MINNESOTA US
50MN ORTONVILLE HOSPITAL ORTONVILLE MINNESOTA US
VVV ORTONVILLE MUNI-MARTINSON FLD ORTONVILLE MINNESOTA US
MN86 SKY MANOR AERO ESTATES PARK RAPIDS MINNESOTA US
MY24 FALK PRIVATE PARK RAPIDS MINNESOTA US



PKD PKD PARK RAPIDS MUNI-KONSHOK FLD PARK RAPIDS MINNESOTA US
MN72 CENTRACARE HEALTH PAYNESVILLE PAYNESVILLE MINNESOTA US
PEX PAYNESVILLE MUNI PAYNESVILLE MINNESOTA US
2MN5 PEQUOT LAKES MINNESOTA US
MY93 JOHNSTON PERHAM MINNESOTA US
MY15 KASTANEK PIERZ MINNESOTA US
PWC PINE RIVER RGNL PINE RIVER MINNESOTA US
48Y PINEY PINECREEK BORDER PINECREEK MINNESOTA US
22MN PLYMOUTH MINNESOTA US
MN76 MARTY S TRANQUILITY BASE PRIOR LAKE MINNESOTA US
MY34 JORGENSEN S LANDING PRIOR LAKE MINNESOTA US
57MN NAMAKAN RAY MINNESOTA US
RWF RWF REDWOOD FALLS MUNI REDWOOD FALLS MINNESOTA US
4MN7 ADAMS REMER MINNESOTA US
52Y REMER MUNI REMER MINNESOTA US
MY86 JOHNSON ROCKFORD MINNESOTA US
59MN COX-COYOUR MEML FLD ROOSEVELT MINNESOTA US
87MN ERICKSON ROOSEVELT MINNESOTA US
7MN5 LIFECARE MEDICAL CENTER ROSEAU MINNESOTA US
ROX ROX ROSEAU MUNI/RUDY BILLBERG FLD ROSEAU MINNESOTA US
74MN HURLEY MEML SEAPORT ROUND LAKE MINNESOTA US
0MN2 SANDSTONE MINNESOTA US
D39 SAUK CENTRE MUNI SAUK CENTRE MINNESOTA US
60MN FUHR FLYING SVC SEAFORTH MINNESOTA US
MY21 KOLLAR S SHOREVIEW MARINE SHOREVIEW MINNESOTA US
07MN SLEEPY EYE MINNESOTA US
Y58 SLEEPY EYE MUNI SLEEPY EYE MINNESOTA US
D42 SPRINGFIELD MUNI SPRINGFIELD MINNESOTA US
MN70 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD SPRINGFIELD MINNESOTA US
9MN7 ST JAMES MEDICAL CENTER ST JAMES MINNESOTA US
JYG ST JAMES MUNI ST JAMES MINNESOTA US
0MN0 ST PAUL PARK MINNESOTA US
SAZ STAPLES MUNI STAPLES MINNESOTA US
D32 STARBUCK MUNI STARBUCK MINNESOTA US
MY04 KOCH S PERSONAL FLD TAUNTON MINNESOTA US
7MN2 EAGLES NEST TOWER MINNESOTA US
MY38 IRONS POINT TOWER MINNESOTA US
MY76 JOHNSON S SEA LANDING TOWER MINNESOTA US



MY00 SIEG S FARM TRUMAN MINNESOTA US
8MN4 LIGHTFOOT FARMS VESTA MINNESOTA US
6MN6 GOOSE LAKE WACONIA MINNESOTA US
ADC WADENA MUNI WADENA MINNESOTA US
MN26 TRI-COUNTY WADENA MINNESOTA US
Y49 WALKER MUNI WALKER MINNESOTA US
RRT RRT WARROAD INTL MEML WARROAD MINNESOTA US
VWU WASKISH MUNI WASKISH MINNESOTA US
M49 JOLLY FISHERMAN WAUBUN MINNESOTA US
MN37 WAYZATA BAY LANDING WAYZATA MINNESOTA US
65MN RICKS FLD WENDELL MINNESOTA US
ETH WHEATON MUNI WHEATON MINNESOTA US
MY68 JOHNSONS AERO REPAIR WHEATON MINNESOTA US
BDH ILL WILLMAR MUNI-JOHN L RICE FLD WILLMAR MINNESOTA US
MY44 RICE MEML HOSPITAL WILLMAR MINNESOTA US
MN53 WINDOM AREA HOSPITAL WINDOM MINNESOTA US
MWM WINDOM MUNI WINDOM MINNESOTA US
MU06 SHORTEN AIRFIELD ATLANTA MISSOURI US
75K BETHANY MEML BETHANY MISSOURI US
MO53 MEADOWS BETHANY MISSOURI US
MO81 DOVE AIRSTRIP BISMARCK MISSOURI US
MO8 NORTH CENTRAL MISSOURI RGNL BROOKFIELD MISSOURI US
MU03 STOCKWELL FLD BROOKFIELD MISSOURI US
MU54 GENERAL JOHN J PERSHING MEML HOSPITAL BROOKFIELD MISSOURI US
81MO BATES COUNTY HOSPITAL BUTLER MISSOURI US
BUM BUM BUTLER MEML BUTLER MISSOURI US
34M CAMPBELL MUNI CAMPBELL MISSOURI US
CGI CGI CAPE GIRARDEAU RGNL CAPE GIRARDEAU MISSOURI US
MO50 ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER CAPE GIRARDEAU MISSOURI US
MU10 SOUTHEAST HEALTH CAPE GIRARDEAU MISSOURI US
M05 CARUTHERSVILLE MEML CARUTHERSVILLE MISSOURI US
MO96 RAY JOHNSON INC CENTERVILLE MISSOURI US
CHQ MISSISSIPPI COUNTY CHARLESTON MISSOURI US
0MO0 CLINTON MISSOURI US
90MO GOLDEN VALLEY MEML HOSPITAL CLINTON MISSOURI US
GLY CLINTON RGNL CLINTON MISSOURI US
68MO SOUTHEAST HEALTH CENTER OF STODDARD COUN DEXTER MISSOURI US
DXE DEXTER MUNI DEXTER MISSOURI US



X33 DONIPHAN MUNI DONIPHAN MISSOURI US
0MO5 EDINA MISSOURI US
5MO4 SOUTHEAST HEALTH OF REYNOLDS COUNTY ELLINGTON MISSOURI US
93MO CARR CREEK ELLINGTON MISSOURI US
MO58 WALDEMER FLYING W RANCH FAIRDEALING MISSOURI US
TBN TBN WAYNESVILLE-ST ROBERT RGNL FORNEY FLD FORT LEONARD WOOD MISSOURI US
MU15 MADISON MEDICAL CENTER FREDERICKTOWN MISSOURI US
MU48 SUNBURST RANCH GAINESVILLE MISSOURI US
M85 GIDEON MEML GIDEON MISSOURI US
1MO7 GORIN MISSOURI US
MO82 HOWARD GORIN MISSOURI US
1MO6 GRANDIN MISSOURI US
MO83 WIDMARK GREEN CITY MISSOURI US
0MU3 HANNIBAL MISSOURI US
34MO CYANAMID-HANNIBAL HANNIBAL MISSOURI US
HAE HANNIBAL RGNL HANNIBAL MISSOURI US
M28 MID CONTINENT HAYTI MISSOURI US
MU25 PINEY BEND HOUSTON MISSOURI US
1MU7 JACKSON MISSOURI US
0H7 KAHOKA MISSOURI US
MU53 TWIN RIVERS RGNL MEDICAL CENTER KENNETT MISSOURI US
TKX KNT KENNETT MEML KENNETT MISSOURI US
IRK IRK KIRKSVILLE RGNL KIRKSVILLE MISSOURI US
MU92 NORTHEAST RGNL MEDICAL CENTER KIRKSVILLE MISSOURI US
4MO3 SCHNEIDER FLD LA PLATA MISSOURI US
4MO2 NEWCOMB HEREFORD RANCH LANCASTER MISSOURI US
13MO LENOX MISSOURI US
MO03 AMEREN TAUM SAUK LESTERVILLE MISSOURI US
MO09 SHARPE FARMS LEWISTOWN MISSOURI US
6MU9 CRADDOCK FLD LICKING MISSOURI US
MAW MAW MALDEN RGNL MALDEN MISSOURI US
MU04 BROADWATER MALDEN MISSOURI US
75MU PERSHING RGNL HEALTH CENTER -MARCELINE MARCELINE MISSOURI US
78Y RANKIN MARYVILLE MISSOURI US
EVU NORTHWEST MISSOURI RGNL MARYVILLE MISSOURI US
MO70 MOSAIC MEDICAL CENTER-MARYVILLE MARYVILLE MISSOURI US
65MO MALONE AIRFIELD MATTHEWS MISSOURI US
03D MEMPHIS MISSOURI US



MU38 BOGARD-COWGILL MILAN MISSOURI US
0MU8 MILLERSVILLE MISSOURI US
6M6 LEWIS COUNTY RGNL MONTICELLO MISSOURI US
MO75 BROWNSBERGER MONTROSE MISSOURI US
MNF MOUNTAIN VIEW MOUNTAIN VIEW MISSOURI US
EIW COUNTY MEML NEW MADRID MISSOURI US
19T OSAGE BEACH MISSOURI US
MU13 WRAY AIRFIELD PARNELL MISSOURI US
PYN PIEDMONT MUNI PIEDMONT MISSOURI US
MO67 HAYES FLD POPLAR BLUFF MISSOURI US
MU29 THREE RIVERS HEALTHCARE HOSPITAL POPLAR BLUFF MISSOURI US
MU88 YARBRO FLD POPLAR BLUFF MISSOURI US
POF POF POPLAR BLUFF RGNL BUSINESS POPLAR BLUFF MISSOURI US
3MO4 PENMAN PORTAGEVILLE MISSOURI US
MU76 FISHER DELTA RESEARCH CENTER LEE FARM PORTAGEVILLE MISSOURI US
MU79 DELTA CENTER HELIPORT #1 PORTAGEVILLE MISSOURI US
15MO QUEEN CITY MISSOURI US
2MO4 ROCKVILLE MISSOURI US
36MO HARRISON PVT ROLLA MISSOURI US
MU34 HAVEN WOOD ROUND SPRING MISSOURI US
K33 SALEM MEML SALEM MISSOURI US
MO40 SALEM MEML HOSPITAL SALEM MISSOURI US
MO62 HIBBS FARM SHERIDAN MISSOURI US
MU45 MISSOURI DELTA MEDICAL CENTER SIKESTON MISSOURI US
SIK SIK SIKESTON MEML MUNI SIKESTON MISSOURI US
M12 STEELE MUNI STEELE MISSOURI US
2M5 STOCKTON MISSOURI US
42M THAYER MEML THAYER MISSOURI US
TRX TRENTON MUNI TRENTON MISSOURI US
1MU3 UNIONVILLE MISSOURI US
K43 UNIONVILLE MUNI UNIONVILLE MISSOURI US
MO5 BOLLINGER-CRASS MEML VAN BUREN MISSOURI US
MO72 FLYING  J  RANCH VAN BUREN MISSOURI US
MO84 VIBURNUM VIBURNUM MISSOURI US
75U HARRY S TRUMAN DAM & RESERVOIR WARSAW MISSOURI US
50MO OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER WEST PLAINS MISSOURI US
94MO RAY S ROOST WEST PLAINS MISSOURI US
MO10 AIREVAC ELEVATED WEST PLAINS MISSOURI US



UNO WEST PLAINS RGNL WEST PLAINS MISSOURI US
79MO FARIES FLD WILLIAMSVILLE MISSOURI US
MO73 ROLLING SHOALS FARM WILLIAMSVILLE MISSOURI US
1H5 WILLOW SPRINGS MISSOURI US
53MO HELP ZALMA MISSOURI US
M40 MONROE COUNTY ABERDEEN/AMORY MISSISSIPPI US
9M4 ACKERMAN CHOCTAW COUNTY ACKERMAN MISSISSIPPI US
MS09 GLIDWELL FLYING SERVICE ALLIGATOR MISSISSIPPI US
MS56 GILMORE MEML HOSPITAL AMORY MISSISSIPPI US
01M BELMONT MISSISSIPPI US
0MS8 BENOIT MISSISSIPPI US
MS37 WEST BOLIVAR FLYING SERVICE BENOIT MISSISSIPPI US
8M1 BOONEVILLE/BALDWYN BOONEVILLE/BALDWYN MISSISSIPPI US
MS80 HASTING AIRPARK BRUCE MISSISSIPPI US
2MS3 CALEDONIA MISSISSIPPI US
MS76 WADE FLD CALHOUN CITY MISSISSIPPI US
09M CHARLESTON MISSISSIPPI US
MS33 BROWN S CHARLESTON MISSISSIPPI US
MS01 BOLIVAR COUNTY HOSPITAL CLEVELAND MISSISSIPPI US
RNV CLEVELAND MUNI CLEVELAND MISSISSIPPI US
25MS COLUMBUS MISSISSIPPI US
CBM CBM COLUMBUS AFB COLUMBUS MISSISSIPPI US
UBS UBS COLUMBUS-LOWNDES COUNTY COLUMBUS MISSISSIPPI US
GTR GTR GOLDEN TRIANGLE RGNL COLUMBUS/W POINT/STARKVILLE MISSISSIPPI US
M37 RULEVILLE-DREW DREW MISSISSIPPI US
06M EUPORA MISSISSIPPI US
32MS FOXWORTH MISSISSIPPI US
8MS2 GODSPEED AIRPARK FULTON MISSISSIPPI US
GLH GLH GREENVILLE MID-DELTA GREENVILLE MISSISSIPPI US
MS05 DELTA RGNL MEDICAL CENTER GREENVILLE MISSISSIPPI US
MS30 ABIDE AIRPARK GREENVILLE MISSISSIPPI US
8MS1 HENDERSON GREENWOOD MISSISSIPPI US
GWO GWO GREENWOOD-LEFLORE GREENWOOD MISSISSIPPI US
MS16 GREENWOOD-LEFLORE HOSPITAL GREENWOOD MISSISSIPPI US
2MS8 GRENADA MISSISSIPPI US
GNF GRENADA MUNI GRENADA MISSISSIPPI US
14M HOLLANDALE MISSISSIPPI US
0MS9 HOUSTON MISSISSIPPI US



2MS9 HOUSTON MISSISSIPPI US
M44 HOUSTON MUNI HOUSTON MISSISSIPPI US
IDL INDIANOLA MUNI INDIANOLA MISSISSIPPI US
MS21 LESTER FLD INVERNESS MISSISSIPPI US
MS77 LANG FLYING SERVICE INVERNESS MISSISSIPPI US
15M IUKA MISSISSIPPI US
16MS IUKA MISSISSIPPI US
LMS LMS LOUISVILLE WINSTON COUNTY LOUISVILLE MISSISSIPPI US
20M MACON MISSISSIPPI US
0MS0 MERIDIAN MISSISSIPPI US
MS32 ANDERSONS HOSPITAL MERIDIAN MISSISSIPPI US
NJW JOE WILLIAMS NOLF MERIDIAN MISSISSIPPI US
NMM MERIDIAN NAS /MC CAIN FLD/ MERIDIAN MISSISSIPPI US
MS95 DORR FLD MERIGOLD MISSISSIPPI US
5A4 OKOLONA MUNI-RICHARD STOVALL FLD OKOLONA MISSISSIPPI US
5MS8 BALL OKOLONA MISSISSIPPI US
04M PITTSBORO MISSISSIPPI US
22M PONTOTOC MISSISSIPPI US
23M QUITMAN MISSISSIPPI US
02MS ROCHDALE MISSISSIPPI US
3MS8 FAIRVIEW FARMS SCOOBA MISSISSIPPI US
4MS4 SPEARMAN FLD SHANNON MISSISSIPPI US
93MS SHELBY AIR SERVICE SHELBY MISSISSIPPI US
MS03 CHRISTMAS SHELBY MISSISSIPPI US
1MS8 SHUQUALAK MISSISSIPPI US
MS63 RYE FLD SMITHVILLE MISSISSIPPI US
42MS OCH RGNL MEDICAL CENTER STARKVILLE MISSISSIPPI US
M51 OKTIBBEHA STARKVILLE MISSISSIPPI US
STF GEORGE M BRYAN STARKVILLE MISSISSIPPI US
8MS8 BETTY ANN COOPER MEML HELIPAD STEINER MISSISSIPPI US
45MS BOX FLD SUNFLOWER MISSISSIPPI US
TUP TUP TUPELO RGNL TUPELO MISSISSIPPI US
MS41 FLYING Y SERVICE TUTWILER MISSISSIPPI US
M83 MCCHAREN FLD WEST POINT MISSISSIPPI US
5A6 WINONA-MONTGOMERY COUNTY WINONA MISSISSIPPI US
MT50 LANNING RANCH ALZADA MONTANA US
1M6 ASHLAND MONTANA US
3U4 ST LABRE MISSION ASHLAND MONTANA US



BHK BAKER MUNI BAKER MONTANA US
0MT2 BIG SANDY MONTANA US
00F BDX BROADUS MONTANA US
LTY LIBERTY COUNTY CHESTER MONTANA US
3MT4 MADDOX RANCH COMPANY CHINOOK MONTANA US
S71 EDGAR G OBIE CHINOOK MONTANA US
4U6 CIRCLE TOWN COUNTY CIRCLE MONTANA US
04MT COHAGEN MONTANA US
M46 COLSTRIP COLSTRIP MONTANA US
4U7 WEST FORK LODGE CONNER MONTANA US
02MT CULBERTSON MONTANA US
S85 BIG SKY FLD CULBERTSON MONTANA US
CTB CTB CUT BANK INTL CUT BANK MONTANA US
4U9 DELL FLIGHT STRIP DELL MONTANA US
MT02 HELLINGER DEVON MONTANA US
97M EKALAKA EKALAKA MONTANA US
MT05 LAIRD RANCH EKALAKA MONTANA US
MT45 CASTLEBERRY EKALAKA MONTANA US
MT74 SIKORSKI RANCH EKALAKA MONTANA US
06MT ETHRIDGE MONTANA US
5U6 FAIRVIEW FAIRVIEW MONTANA US
1S3 FORSYTH MONTANA US
37S FORT PECK FORT PECK MONTANA US
MT51 ZERBE FRAZER MONTANA US
14MT GILDFORD MONTANA US
07MT GLASGOW MONTANA US
25MT GLASGOW MONTANA US
GGW GGW WOKAL FLD/GLASGOW-VALLEY COUNTY GLASGOW MONTANA US
GDV GDV DAWSON COMMUNITY GLENDIVE MONTANA US
08MT GRASS RANGE MONTANA US
19MT GRASS RANGE MONTANA US
48S HARLEM MONTANA US
HWQ WHEATLAND COUNTY AT HARLOWTON HARLOWTON MONTANA US
HVR HVR HAVRE CITY-COUNTY HAVRE MONTANA US
MT58 NELSON HAXBY / FORT PECK MONTANA US
12MT HINGHAM MONTANA US
26MT HINGHAM MONTANA US
45MT PESTER HINGHAM MONTANA US



6U5 HINSDALE HINSDALE MONTANA US
6U6 HOGELAND HOGELAND MONTANA US
18MT JACKSON MONTANA US
JDN JDN JORDAN JORDAN MONTANA US
13MT KREMLIN MONTANA US
20MT LAMBERT MONTANA US
69MT FLYING H LAMBERT MONTANA US
LWT LWT LEWISTOWN MUNI LEWISTOWN MONTANA US
MT31 CENTRAL MONTANA HOSPITAL AND NURSING HOMLEWISTOWN MONTANA US
MT65 SMITHFIELD LEWISTOWN MONTANA US
6MT4 BROWN CABIN LIBBY MONTANA US
15MT LUSTRE MONTANA US
MT04 OLFERT LUSTRE MONTANA US
M75 MLK MALTA MALTA MONTANA US
1MT5 MILES CITY MONTANA US
MLS MLS FRANK WILEY FLD MILES CITY MONTANA US
MT29 SUNDAY CREEK AIRPARK MILES CITY MONTANA US
S00 OPHEIM OPHEIM MONTANA US
PWD PWD SHER-WOOD PLENTYWOOD MONTANA US
MT38 SWANK POPLAR MONTANA US
PO1 POPLAR MUNI POPLAR MONTANA US
H28 WHETSTONE PORT OF DEL BONITA MONTANA US
7U8 RICHEY RICHEY MONTANA US
MT79 SAND CREEK WILDLIFE STATION ROY MONTANA US
8U1 SAND SPRINGS STRIP SAND SPRINGS MONTANA US
8U3 SCOBEY BORDER STATION/EAST POPLAR SCOBEY MONTANA US
9S2 SCOBEY SCOBEY MONTANA US
M35 LINDEY S LANDING WEST SEELEY LAKE MONTANA US
SBX SBX SHELBY SHELBY MONTANA US
SDY SDY SIDNEY-RICHLAND RGNL SIDNEY MONTANA US
7S8 ROSS SWEETGRASS MONTANA US
8U6 TERRY TERRY MONTANA US
9U0 TURNER TURNER MONTANA US
8M3 YELLOWSTONE WEST YELLOWSTONE MONTANA US
WYS WYS YELLOWSTONE WEST YELLOWSTONE MONTANA US
MT26 KEYSTONE XL WHITEWATER WHITEWATER MONTANA US
9S7 WINIFRED WINIFRED MONTANA US
BB0 BLACK BUTTE NORTH WINIFRED MONTANA US



BW8 BULLWHACKER WINIFRED MONTANA US
CW0 COW CREEK WINIFRED MONTANA US
L51 HELLER FARM WINIFRED MONTANA US
LC0 LEFT COULEE WINIFRED MONTANA US
MT3 KNOX RIDGE WINIFRED MONTANA US
WH0 WOODHAWK WINIFRED MONTANA US
7S2 WINNETT WINNETT MONTANA US
7S4 WISDOM WISDOM MONTANA US
02T WISE RIVER MONTANA US
5MT5 UNRAU WOLF POINT MONTANA US
MT80 VINE WOLF POINT MONTANA US
OLF OLF L M CLAYTON WOLF POINT MONTANA US
MT08 ZORTMAN ZORTMAN MONTANA US
NC18 RAT LANDING AHOSKIE NORTH CAROUS
90NR CALEDONIA TACTICAL LANDING ZONES BOONES CROSSROADS NORTH CAROUS
HSE HNC BILLY MITCHELL HATTERAS NORTH CAROUS
10NC JACKSON NORTH CAROUS
MQI MEO DARE COUNTY RGNL MANTEO NORTH CAROUS
W95 OCRACOKE ISLAND OCRACOKE NORTH CAROUS
00NR RODANTHE NORTH CAROUS
2NC7 SCOTLAND NECK NORTH CAROUS
NC66 VENTOSA PLANTATION SCOTLAND NECK NORTH CAROUS
27ND ALAMO NORTH DAKOUS
ND26 GAJEWSKI FLD ALEXANDER NORTH DAKOUS
ND08 GATOR ANAMOOSE NORTH DAKOUS
ASY ASY ASHLEY MUNI ASHLEY NORTH DAKOUS
20U BEACH NORTH DAKOUS
ND29 SWENSON BELFIELD NORTH DAKOUS
BWW BWM BOWMAN RGNL BOWMAN NORTH DAKOUS
NA75 LILL STRIP BREMEN NORTH DAKOUS
5ND0 STIEHL BUFORD NORTH DAKOUS
9D7 CANDO MUNI CANDO NORTH DAKOUS
ND28 TOWNER COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER CANDO NORTH DAKOUS
46D CARRINGTON MUNI CARRINGTON NORTH DAKOUS
ND89 MUTSCHLER FLD CLEMENTSVILLE NORTH DAKOUS
ND90 DAHL PVT COGSWELL/BRAMPTON/ NORTH DAKOUS
6NA0 STROM COLUMBUS NORTH DAKOUS
D49 COLUMBUS MUNI COLUMBUS NORTH DAKOUS



8ND7 SPRAGUE COURTENAY NORTH DAKOUS
80ND TROY FLD CROSBY NORTH DAKOUS
D50 CROSBY MUNI CROSBY NORTH DAKOUS
8NA7 CAMP GRAFTON DEVILS LAKE NORTH DAKOUS
DVL DVL DEVILS LAKE RGNL DEVILS LAKE NORTH DAKOUS
7ND1 WOLBERG S PRIVATE DICKINSON NORTH DAKOUS
DIK DIK DICKINSON - THEODORE ROOSEVELT RGNL DICKINSON NORTH DAKOUS
ND10 KADRMAS DICKINSON NORTH DAKOUS
37ND SUNSET STRIP DUNN CENTER NORTH DAKOUS
S28 INTL PEACE GARDEN DUNSEITH NORTH DAKOUS
51D EDGELEY MUNI EDGELEY NORTH DAKOUS
NA32 JOHNSON AIRSTRIP ELDRIDGE NORTH DAKOUS
NA84 L SECKERSON AIRSTRIP ELDRIDGE NORTH DAKOUS
4E7 ELLENDALE MUNI ELLENDALE NORTH DAKOUS
D24 FESSENDEN-STREIBEL MUNI FESSENDEN NORTH DAKOUS
0ND0 FLORA NORTH DAKOUS
6ND2 LARSON FULLERTON NORTH DAKOUS
0NA9 GOLVA NORTH DAKOUS
ND86 PETERSON GRENDRA NORTH DAKOUS
4NA6 NICKS LANDING GRENORA NORTH DAKOUS
NA63 STORSETH AIRSTRIP GRENORA NORTH DAKOUS
10ND HALLIDAY NORTH DAKOUS
3NA6 RISOVI RANCH STRIP HAMBERG NORTH DAKOUS
HEI HETTINGER/JB LINDQUIST RGNL HETTINGER NORTH DAKOUS
JMS JMS JAMESTOWN RGNL JAMESTOWN NORTH DAKOUS
3NA7 J R KENSAL NORTH DAKOUS
55ND PETE S PORT KILLDEER NORTH DAKOUS
9Y1 DUNN COUNTY WEYDAHL FLD KILLDEER NORTH DAKOUS
D03 KULM MUNI KULM NORTH DAKOUS
4F9 LA MOURE ROTT MUNI LA MOURE NORTH DAKOUS
7ND8 FOREST LANGDON NORTH DAKOUS
D55 ROBERTSON FLD LANGDON NORTH DAKOUS
D31 LEEDS MUNI LEEDS NORTH DAKOUS
6D3 MADDOCK MUNI MADDOCK NORTH DAKOUS
NA38 SABBE BROTHERS LANDING STRIP MADDOCK NORTH DAKOUS
ND38 RICES AIRPARK MADDOCK NORTH DAKOUS
67ND WALDIE FARMS MARION NORTH DAKOUS
8NA5 LIECHTY FARM MONTPELIER NORTH DAKOUS



3P3 MOTT MUNI MOTT NORTH DAKOUS
8J7 TOMLINSON FLD NEW ROCKFORD NORTH DAKOUS
2D5 OAKES NORTH DAKOUS
ND82 Y-ROCK RAY NORTH DAKOUS
14ND REEDER NORTH DAKOUS
NA22 VERNON MILLER PVT RHAME NORTH DAKOUS
06D ROLLA NORTH DAKOUS
8ND0 AMBLE - TIGER NORTH FARMS SARLES NORTH DAKOUS
NA98 DILSE AIRSTRIP SCRANTON NORTH DAKOUS
NA06 BOURET RANCH SHEYENNE NORTH DAKOUS
NA70 SMITH AIRSTRIP SHEYENNE NORTH DAKOUS
NA10 ANDERSON PRIVATE STARKWEATHER NORTH DAKOUS
ND62 BRANDS TAYLOR NORTH DAKOUS
96D WALHALLA MUNI WALHALLA NORTH DAKOUS
ND05 MCHS HOSPITAL WATFORD CITY NORTH DAKOUS
S25 WATFORD CITY MUNI WATFORD CITY NORTH DAKOUS
4NA0 LINDVIG AIRSTRIP WILLISTON NORTH DAKOUS
4NA1 RING ROCK RANCH WILLISTON NORTH DAKOUS
NA18 HOUGHT AIRSTRIP WILLISTON NORTH DAKOUS
XWA XWA WILLISTON BASIN INTL WILLISTON NORTH DAKOUS
ND55 SPERR YPSILANTI NORTH DAKOUS
ANW ANW AINSWORTH RGNL AINSWORTH NEBRASKA US
BVN ALBION MUNI ALBION NEBRASKA US
AIA AIA ALLIANCE MUNI ALLIANCE NEBRASKA US
NE32 BOX BUTTE GENERAL HOSPITAL MED-I-PORT ALLIANCE NEBRASKA US
4D9 ALMA MUNI ALMA NEBRASKA US
H63 HARLAN COUNTY LAKE ALMA NEBRASKA US
NE36 WERNER RANCH AIRFIELD ANSELMO NEBRASKA US
NE45 KRAUSE PRIVATE ANSLEY NEBRASKA US
37V AHF ARAPAHOE MUNI ARAPAHOE NEBRASKA US
96NE RIVERBEND ARCADIA NEBRASKA US
NE33 ARTHUR MUNI ARTHUR NEBRASKA US
0NE0 ASHBY NEBRASKA US
0NE1 ASHBY NEBRASKA US
8V2 STUART-ATKINSON MUNI ATKINSON NEBRASKA US
40NE LANDGREN RANCH BARTLETT NEBRASKA US
6NE7 LEE FLD BARTLEY NEBRASKA US
RBE ROCK COUNTY BASSETT NEBRASKA US



NE31 B C  AIR BATTLE CREEK NEBRASKA US
42V JONES BENKELMAN NEBRASKA US
6NE8 HOPPY S BENKELMAN NEBRASKA US
84Y BLOOMFIELD MUNI BLOOMFIELD NEBRASKA US
BBW BBW BROKEN BOW MUNI/KEITH GLAZE FLD BROKEN BOW NEBRASKA US
1NE0 BROWNLEE NEBRASKA US
9NE1 EL-CO BRULE NEBRASKA US
BUB BUB CRAM FLD BURWELL NEBRASKA US
1NE1 CALLAWAY NEBRASKA US
1NE2 CALLAWAY NEBRASKA US
79NE CAMBRIDGE MEML HOSPITAL CAMBRIDGE NEBRASKA US
CSB CAMBRIDGE MUNI CAMBRIDGE NEBRASKA US
30NE CAMPBELL NEBRASKA US
60NE CHADRON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL CHADRON NEBRASKA US
CDR CDR CHADRON MUNI CHADRON NEBRASKA US
8NE3 SMITH FLD CHAMPION NEBRASKA US
CNP BILLY G RAY FLD CHAPPELL NEBRASKA US
CZD COZAD MUNI COZAD NEBRASKA US
6K3 CREIGHTON MUNI CREIGHTON NEBRASKA US
13NE CULBERTSON NEBRASKA US
7NE8 NE HITCHCOCK CULBERTSON NEBRASKA US
NE95 FRENCHMAN CULBERTSON NEBRASKA US
47V CURTIS MUNI CURTIS NEBRASKA US
NE75 KRISTIJANTO AIRSTRIP DAKOTA CITY NEBRASKA US
1NE6 DALTON NEBRASKA US
32NE DUNNING NEBRASKA US
NE44 KOINZAN ELGIN NEBRASKA US
2NE0 ELWOOD NEBRASKA US
8NE5 X1 RANCH ERICSON NEBRASKA US
0NE4 FRANKLIN NEBRASKA US
8NE6 FRANKLIN S PLAINVIEW FRANKLIN NEBRASKA US
NE12 CENTER CREEK FLD FRANKLIN NEBRASKA US
2NE4 GORDON NEBRASKA US
GRN GRN GORDON MUNI GORDON NEBRASKA US
2NE5 GOTHENBURG NEBRASKA US
GTE GOTHENBURG MUNI GOTHENBURG NEBRASKA US
NE16 GOTHENBURG MEML HOSPITAL GOTHENBURG NEBRASKA US
2NE6 GRAINTON NEBRASKA US



GRI GRI CENTRAL NEBRASKA RGNL GRAND ISLAND NEBRASKA US
NE76 ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER GRAND ISLAND NEBRASKA US
27NE GRANT NEBRASKA US
2NE7 GRANT NEBRASKA US
GGF GRANT MUNI GRANT NEBRASKA US
NE46 GREELEY MUNI GREELEY NEBRASKA US
NE01 SCHUTTE GUIDE ROCK NEBRASKA US
85NE MEYERS FREEDOM FLIGHT HARDY HARDY NEBRASKA US
0B4 HARTINGTON NEBRASKA US
HSI HSI HASTINGS MUNI HASTINGS NEBRASKA US
NE90 MARY LANNING MEML HOSPITAL HASTINGS NEBRASKA US
33NE HAY SPRINGS NEBRASKA US
4V6 HAY SPRINGS MUNI HAY SPRINGS NEBRASKA US
3NE2 PHILLIPS PRIVATE HEMINGFORD NEBRASKA US
34NE EVANS RANCH HERSHEY NEBRASKA US
NE64 HERSHEY FLYING SERVICE FLD HERSHEY NEBRASKA US
3NE3 WELLS HOLDREGE NEBRASKA US
HDE HDE BREWSTER FLD HOLDREGE NEBRASKA US
NE30 OLSON FLD HOLDREGE NEBRASKA US
NE67 FALK AIR FLD HOSKINS NEBRASKA US
1V2 HYANNIS NEBRASKA US
9NE3 DAVIS RANCH HYANNIS NEBRASKA US
IML IML IMPERIAL MUNI IMPERIAL NEBRASKA US
3NE6 BURKINSHAW FLD JAMISON NEBRASKA US
76NE GOOD SAMARITAN KEARNEY NEBRASKA US
EAR EAR KEARNEY RGNL KEARNEY NEBRASKA US
IBM KIMBALL MUNI/ROBERT E ARRAJ FLD KIMBALL NEBRASKA US
24NE LAKESIDE NEBRASKA US
3NE7 PAWLET RANCH LAKESIDE NEBRASKA US
NE08 LARRABEE FARM LAMAR NEBRASKA US
08NE LAUREL NEBRASKA US
LXN LXN JIM KELLY FLD LEXINGTON NEBRASKA US
9NE4 JOHNSTON FLD LINDSAY NEBRASKA US
0F4 LOUP CITY NEBRASKA US
NE06 WOOLF BROTHERS LYNCH NEBRASKA US
NE62 OCHSNER MADISON NEBRASKA US
46NE JANTZEN MADRID NEBRASKA US
4NE0 REGIER BROTHERS MADRID NEBRASKA US



66NE CORNELIUS FARM MADRID NEBRASKA US
NE15 FRONTIER FLD MAYWOOD NEBRASKA US
MCK MCK MC COOK BEN NELSON RGNL MC COOK NEBRASKA US
19NE MC COOK/CULBERTSON NEBRASKA US
25NE MELBETA NEBRASKA US
57NE COLE MEML MERRIMAN NEBRASKA US
4NE1 MC MILLAN RANCH MILBURN NEBRASKA US
0V3 MINDEN NEBRASKA US
NE29 CAVANAUGH MINDEN NEBRASKA US
84NE MHN HOOKER COUNTY MULLEN NEBRASKA US
4V9 ANTELOPE COUNTY NELIGH NEBRASKA US
NE09 SIMPSON NORFOLK NEBRASKA US
NE68 FAITH RGNL HEALTH SERVICES WEST CAMPUS NORFOLK NEBRASKA US
NE78 KOHLES NORFOLK NEBRASKA US
OFK OFK NORFOLK RGNL/KARL STEFAN MEML FLD NORFOLK NEBRASKA US
4NE3 SIMON NORTH PLATTE NEBRASKA US
LBF LBF NORTH PLATTE RGNL/LEE BIRD FLD NORTH PLATTE NEBRASKA US
NE22 GREAT PLAINS RGNL MED CTR NORTH PLATTE NEBRASKA US
NE25 ORR FLD NORTH PLATTE NEBRASKA US
NE89 BAR LAZY B O NEILL NEBRASKA US
ONL ONL THE O NEILL MUNI-JOHN L BAKER FLD O NEILL NEBRASKA US
35NE SHELBURNES OGALLALA NEBRASKA US
NE14 OGALLALA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OGALLALA NEBRASKA US
OGA OGA SEARLE FLD OGALLALA NEBRASKA US
ODX EVELYN SHARP FLD ORD NEBRASKA US
OKS OKS GARDEN COUNTY/KING RHILEY FLD OSHKOSH NEBRASKA US
NE21 CLYDE AIRFIELD OXFORD NEBRASKA US
4NE8 MALONE M-BAR RANCH PALISADE NEBRASKA US
4NE9 HOLZFASTER S PAXTON NEBRASKA US
7NE5 LIERLEY FARMS PAXTON NEBRASKA US
NE38 AKNUX PROSSER NEBRASKA US
56NE NOBLE FLD RAVENNA NEBRASKA US
7V7 RED CLOUD MUNI RED CLOUD NEBRASKA US
43NE ONION CREST AIRPARK RIVERDALE NEBRASKA US
NE51 DENNYS PLAYGROUND ROYAL NEBRASKA US
9V5 MODISETT RUSHVILLE NEBRASKA US
04NE SARBEN NEBRASKA US
09K SARGENT NEBRASKA US



12NE SCOTTSBLUFF NEBRASKA US
BFF BFF WESTERN NEBRASKA RGNL/WILLIAM B HEILIG FLD SCOTTSBLUFF NEBRASKA US
NE41 RGNL WEST MEDICAL CENTER SCOTTSBLUFF NEBRASKA US
NE34 FEHRINGER AERODROME SIDNEY NEBRASKA US
SNY SNY SIDNEY MUNI/LLOYD W CARR FLD SIDNEY NEBRASKA US
7K8 MARTIN FLD SO SIOUX CITY NEBRASKA US
05NE SPALDING NEBRASKA US
NE81 HUFFY S SPENCER NEBRASKA US
5NE3 DIAMOND BAR JONES STAPLETON NEBRASKA US
9NE8 BROSIUS FLD STAPLETON NEBRASKA US
12K SUPERIOR NEBRASKA US
NE87 REMPE PRIVATE SUPERIOR NEBRASKA US
5NE4 SNYDER RANCH SUTHERLAND NEBRASKA US
5NE5 TREGO SUTHERLAND NEBRASKA US
TIF THOMAS COUNTY THEDFORD NEBRASKA US
15NE UPLAND NEBRASKA US
VTN VTN MILLER FLD VALENTINE NEBRASKA US
5NE9 DODSON BROTHERS VENANGO NEBRASKA US
95NE LIGHTNER RANCH VERDIGRE NEBRASKA US
64V WALLACE MUNI WALLACE NEBRASKA US
6NE0 VAN BOENING WALLACE NEBRASKA US
36NE FREVERT AIRSTRIP WAUSA NEBRASKA US
LCG WAYNE MUNI/ STAN MORRIS FLD WAYNE NEBRASKA US
01NE WELLFLEET NEBRASKA US
B18 ALTON BAY ALTON BAY NEW HAMPSHUS
BML BML BERLIN RGNL BERLIN NEW HAMPSHUS
41NH UPPER CONNECTICUT VALLEY HOSPITAL COLEBROOK NEW HAMPSHUS
4C4 GIFFORD FLD COLEBROOK NEW HAMPSHUS
NH01 BELLAMY RIVER DOVER NEW HAMPSHUS
02NH DUMMER NEW HAMPSHUS
ERR ERR ERROL ERROL NEW HAMPSHUS
37NH HOOKSETT S SEAPLANE LANDING HOOKSETT NEW HAMPSHUS
EEN EEN DILLANT-HOPKINS KEENE NEW HAMPSHUS
NH12 EVANS MANCHESTER NEW HAMPSHUS
16NH MEREDITH NEW HAMPSHUS
3NH2 FLYING LOON NELSON NEW HAMPSHUS
NH68 MERRYMEETING LAKE NEW DURHAM NEW HAMPSHUS
NH08 MARBINA WOODS NORTH STRATFORD NEW HAMPSHUS



NH64 MIRROR LAKE TUFTONBORO NEW HAMPSHUS
07NH WASHINGTON NEW HAMPSHUS
HIE HIE MOUNT WASHINGTON RGNL WHITEFIELD NEW HAMPSHUS
35NH COBBETTS POND WINDHAM NEW HAMPSHUS
48NH WINTER HARBOR WOLFEBORO NEW HAMPSHUS
58NJ HARRAH S LANDING ATLANTIC CITY NEW JERSEY US
JY35 ALLEN S BRICK NEW JERSEY US
21JY HARVEY CEDARS NEW JERSEY US
16NJ ISLAND HEIGHTS NEW JERSEY US
2N7 LITTLE FERRY NEW JERSEY US
NJ00 RIDGEFIELD PARK RIDGEFIELD PARK NEW JERSEY US
6NJ7 GREENWOOD LAKE WEST MILFORD NEW JERSEY US
7NM1 MESA VERDE RANCH STRIP ALAMOGORDO NEW MEXICOUS
ALM ALM ALAMOGORDO-WHITE SANDS RGNL ALAMOGORDO NEW MEXICOUS
HMN HMN HOLLOMAN AFB ALAMOGORDO NEW MEXICOUS
NM23 S&J ALAMOGORDO NEW MEXICOUS
NM34 KEELIN ALAMOGORDO NEW MEXICOUS
NM10 TEQUESQUITE RANCH ALBERT NEW MEXICOUS
NM12 THURMOND ANIMAS NEW MEXICOUS
NM64 GRAY RANCH ANIMAS NEW MEXICOUS
13Q APACHE CREEK NEW MEXICOUS
01NM ARTESIA NEW MEXICOUS
ATS ATS ARTESIA MUNI ARTESIA NEW MEXICOUS
NM45 PAY JAY NR 1 ARTESIA NEW MEXICOUS
NM46 PAY JAY NR 2 ARTESIA NEW MEXICOUS
NM47 2 X 4 RANCH ARTESIA NEW MEXICOUS
NM32 BELL RANCH WAGGONER BELL RANCH NEW MEXICOUS
NM33 BELL RANCH HEADQUARTERS BELL RANCH NEW MEXICOUS
4AZ2 BLOCK RANCH CAPITAN NEW MEXICOUS
NM84 G BAR F RANCH CAPITAN NEW MEXICOUS
CNM CNM CAVERN CITY AIR TRML CARLSBAD NEW MEXICOUS
NM95 CAREFLIGHT 25 CARLSBAD NEW MEXICOUS
F37 CARRIZOZO MUNI CARRIZOZO NEW MEXICOUS
NM51 CHLORIDE CHLORIDE NEW MEXICOUS
C12 CIMARRON CIMARRON NEW MEXICOUS
CAO CAO CLAYTON MUNI AIRPARK CLAYTON NEW MEXICOUS
NM14 WEDDING CAKE RANCH CLAYTON NEW MEXICOUS
CVN CVN CLOVIS RGNL CLOVIS NEW MEXICOUS



CVS CVS CANNON AFB CLOVIS NEW MEXICOUS
NM42 AERO TECH INC CLOVIS NEW MEXICOUS
E61 CONCHAS LAKE CONCHAS DAM NEW MEXICOUS
E89 CONCHAS LAKE CONCHAS DAM NEW MEXICOUS
2NM9 CORONA NEW MEXICOUS
NM25 LINCOLN STATION CORONA NEW MEXICOUS
0E8 CROWNPOINT NEW MEXICOUS
DMN DMN DEMING MUNI DEMING NEW MEXICOUS
NM04 MIMBRES MEML HOSPITAL DEMING NEW MEXICOUS
NM26 LUNA LANDING DEMING NEW MEXICOUS
NM91 HIGH LONESOME FENCE LAKE NEW MEXICOUS
65NM CURTIS AND CURTIS FORREST NEW MEXICOUS
FSU FSU FORT SUMNER MUNI FORT SUMNER NEW MEXICOUS
NM38 DOUBLE V RANCH FORT SUMNER NEW MEXICOUS
GUP GUP GALLUP MUNI GALLUP NEW MEXICOUS
NM27 SANOSTEE GALLUP NEW MEXICOUS
E94 GLENWOOD GLENWOOD NEW MEXICOUS
NM55 WHITEWATER MESA RANCH GLENWOOD NEW MEXICOUS
NM43 SOUTHWELL H Q HACHITA NEW MEXICOUS
E05 HATCH MUNI HATCH NEW MEXICOUS
HOB HOB LEA COUNTY RGNL HOBBS NEW MEXICOUS
NM83 HBB INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK HOBBS NEW MEXICOUS
68NM FLYING H RANCH HOPE NEW MEXICOUS
72NM OTERO MILL LA LUZ NEW MEXICOUS
NM53 SAN MIGUEL RANCH LAS VEGAS NEW MEXICOUS
LSB LSB LORDSBURG MUNI LORDSBURG NEW MEXICOUS
E06 LEA COUNTY-ZIP FRANKLIN MEML LOVINGTON NEW MEXICOUS
NM94 NOR LEA COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL LOVINGTON NEW MEXICOUS
N29 MAGDALENA MAGDALENA NEW MEXICOUS
NM01 RANCHO MAGDALENA MAGDALENA NEW MEXICOUS
NM73 AKIN AND AKIN MC ALISTER NEW MEXICOUS
NM69 CASAS ADOBES AIRPARK MIMBRES NEW MEXICOUS
N01 MOSQUERO EMERGENCY SERVICES MOSQUERO NEW MEXICOUS
NM52 CAMCO RANCH NARA VISA NEW MEXICOUS
82NM SKEEN RANCH PICACHO NEW MEXICOUS
25NM PIE TOWN NEW MEXICOUS
NM30 PORCUPINE RIDGE PIE TOWN NEW MEXICOUS
NM31 ELK VALLEY PIE TOWN NEW MEXICOUS



NM41 HAPPY MOUNTAIN PIE TOWN NEW MEXICOUS
NM66 POCO LOCO PIE TOWN NEW MEXICOUS
85NM PLAYAS MEDICAL BLDG PLAYAS NEW MEXICOUS
NM86 PLAYAS AIR STRIP PLAYAS NEW MEXICOUS
PRZ PORTALES MUNI PORTALES NEW MEXICOUS
C54 CATRON COUNTY QUEMADO NEW MEXICOUS
NM80 QUEMADO QUEMADO NEW MEXICOUS
N24 QUESTA MUNI NR 2 QUESTA NEW MEXICOUS
NM56 MYSTIC BLUFFS RAMAH NEW MEXICOUS
03NM RATON NEW MEXICOUS
RTN RTN RATON MUNI/CREWS FLD RATON NEW MEXICOUS
N02 RED RIVER RED RIVER NEW MEXICOUS
0NM7 RESERVE NEW MEXICOUS
NM54 RAINY MESA AIRSTRIP RESERVE NEW MEXICOUS
T16 RESERVE RESERVE NEW MEXICOUS
NM70 RODEO RODEO NEW MEXICOUS
NM90 AMIGOS DEL CIELO RODEO NEW MEXICOUS
NM29 ROSEBUD ROSEBUD NEW MEXICOUS
NM20 BENEDICT AIRPARK ROSWELL NEW MEXICOUS
NM87 JENKINS ROSWELL NEW MEXICOUS
NM93 LOVELACE RGNL HOSPITAL - ROSWELL ROSWELL NEW MEXICOUS
ROW ROW ROSWELL AIR CENTER ROSWELL NEW MEXICOUS
NM17 RAY RANCH ROY NEW MEXICOUS
NM19 RUIDOSO RUIDOSO NEW MEXICOUS
SRR RUI SIERRA BLANCA RGNL RUIDOSO NEW MEXICOUS
SXU SANTA ROSA ROUTE 66 SANTA ROSA NEW MEXICOUS
30NM SEDAN NEW MEXICOUS
13NM SILVER CITY NEW MEXICOUS
1NM0 SILVER CITY NEW MEXICOUS
94E WHISKEY CREEK SILVER CITY NEW MEXICOUS
NM85 GILA RGNL SILVER CITY NEW MEXICOUS
SVC SVC GRANT COUNTY SILVER CITY NEW MEXICOUS
95E STALLION AAF SOCORRO NEW MEXICOUS
ONM SOCORRO MUNI SOCORRO NEW MEXICOUS
S42 SPRINGER MUNI SPRINGER NEW MEXICOUS
NM03 GRANT BESLEY TAOS NEW MEXICOUS
18T TATUM NEW MEXICOUS
9NM9 SPACEPORT AMERICA TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES NEW MEXICOUS



NM22 SIERRA VISTA HOSPITAL TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES NEW MEXICOUS
NM37 ADOBE RANCH PRIVATE TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES NEW MEXICOUS
NM58 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES NEW MEXICOUS
TCS TCS TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNI TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES NEW MEXICOUS
TCC TCC TUCUMCARI MUNI TUCUMCARI NEW MEXICOUS
NM28 BECKETT FARM TULAROSA NEW MEXICOUS
N17 VAUGHN MUNI VAUGHN NEW MEXICOUS
NM1 BLACK ROCK ZUNI NEW MEXICOUS
XNI ANDREW OTHOLE MEML ZUNI NEW MEXICOUS
L92 ALAMO LANDING FLD ALAMO NEVADA US
NV02 O TOOLE RANCH AUSTIN NEVADA US
NV35 HUDSON AUSTIN NEVADA US
TMT ASQ AUSTIN AUSTIN NEVADA US
05NV BAKER NEVADA US
06NV BAKER NEVADA US
07NV BAKER NEVADA US
53NV BATTLE MOUNTAIN EMS BATTLE MOUNTAIN NEVADA US
BAM BAM BATTLE MOUNTAIN BATTLE MOUNTAIN NEVADA US
NV64 SWANSON RANCH 3 BATTLE MOUNTAIN NEVADA US
BTY BTY BEATTY BEATTY NEVADA US
NV89 RED OWL RANCH CRESCENT VALLEY NEVADA US
U74 CRESCENT VALLEY CRESCENT VALLEY NEVADA US
9U7 CURRANT RANCH CURRANT NEVADA US
NV04 MARYS RIVER RANCH DEETH NEVADA US
E85 DENIO JUNCTION DENIO NEVADA US
01U DUCKWATER NEVADA US
2Q9 DYER NEVADA US
NV27 CIRCLE L RANCH DYER NEVADA US
EKO EKO ELKO RGNL ELKO NEVADA US
NV20 NORTHEASTERN NEVADA RGNL HOSPITAL ELKO NEVADA US
NV22 RED ROCK RANCH ELKO NEVADA US
ELY ELY ELY/YELLAND FLD ELY NEVADA US
NV99 WILLOW CREEK TRADING POST ELY NEVADA US
7NV8 GEYSER RANCH ELY/PIOCHE NEVADA US
18NV EMPIRE NEVADA US
05U EUE EUE EUREKA NEVADA US
NV30 DIXIE VALLEY FALLON NEVADA US
GAB GAB GABBS GABBS NEVADA US



88NV BLACK ROCK CITY GERLACH NEVADA US
NV05 SOLDIER MEADOW NR 2 GERLACH NEVADA US
NV06 SOLDIER MEADOW NR 1 GERLACH NEVADA US
0L4 GOLDFIELD NEVADA US
NV50 GOLDFIELD GOLDFIELD NEVADA US
HTH HTH HAWTHORNE INDUSTRIAL HAWTHORNE NEVADA US
06U KPT KPT JACKPOT NEVADA US
N15 KINGSTON KINGSTON NEVADA US
NV19 PERSHING GENERAL HOSPITAL LOVELOCK NEVADA US
L23 PAHUTE MESA AIRSTRIP MERCURY NEVADA US
NV11 UCC YUCCA AIRSTRIP MERCURY NEVADA US
3Q0 MINA MINA NEVADA US
NV14 JUNIPER MONTELLO NEVADA US
NV67 PILOT CREEK RANCHES MONTELLO NEVADA US
NV08 PETAN RANCH MOUNTAIN CITY NEVADA US
08U NORTH FORK NEVADA US
10U OWYHEE NEVADA US
NV31 BARKER CREEK RANCH AIRSTRIP ROUND MOUNTAIN NEVADA US
NV83 HADLEY ROUND MOUNTAIN NEVADA US
03NV RUBY VALLEY NEVADA US
TNX XSD TONOPAH TEST RANGE TONOPAH NEVADA US
TPH TPH TONOPAH TONOPAH NEVADA US
NV12 I-L RANCH TUSCARORA NEVADA US
NV72 SWEETWATER (USMC) WELLINGTON NEVADA US
LWL LWL WELLS MUNI/HARRIET FLD WELLS NEVADA US
NV07 TWO STAR RANCH WELLS NEVADA US
02NV WINNEMUCCA NEVADA US
22NV WINNEMUCCA NEVADA US
WMC WMC WINNEMUCCA MUNI WINNEMUCCA NEVADA US
2NK5 ALEXANDRIA BAY NEW YORK US
89NY AXB MAXSON AIRFIELD ALEXANDRIA BAY NEW YORK US
00NK BEEKMANTOWN NEW YORK US
NY61 EAGLE NEST BLUE MOUNTAIN LAKE NEW YORK US
8NK8 MISTER DOG BOLTON LANDING NEW YORK US
NK30 JAMAICA BAY BROOKLYN NEW YORK US
NY07 HURLBUT FLD CANTON NEW YORK US
28NK CLAYTON NEW YORK US
4NY2 EDO COLLEGE POINT NEW YORK US



1E8 DEGRASSE NEW YORK US
NY83 ESSEX BOATWORKS ESSEX NEW YORK US
77NY HUT HAVEN FAIR HAVEN NEW YORK US
0B8 FID FID FISHERS ISLAND NEW YORK US
NK16 HENDRICKS FLD GOUVERNEUR NEW YORK US
NK15 SEVENTH LAKE INLET NEW YORK US
6NY6 FIREMANS WHITE LAKE KAUNEONGA LAKE NEW YORK US
K03 LONG LAKE SAGAMORE SPB & MARINA LONG LAKE NEW YORK US
NY9 LONG LAKE /HELMS LONG LAKE NEW YORK US
MSS MSS MASSENA INTL-RICHARDS FLD MASSENA NEW YORK US
68NK THIBERT FLD MORRISTOWN NEW YORK US
6N6 EVERS NEW YORK NEW YORK US
6N7 QNY NEW YORK SKYPORTS INC NEW YORK NEW YORK US
OGS OGS OGDENSBURG INTL OGDENSBURG NEW YORK US
7N3 SANDS POINT PORT WASHINGTON NEW YORK US
K21 RSX ROUSES POINT ROUSES POINT NEW YORK US
ART ART WATERTOWN INTL WATERTOWN NEW YORK US
NK13 SNYDER S LAKE WYNANTSKILL NEW YORK US
89D KELLEYS ISLAND LAND FLD KELLEYS ISLAND OHIO US
OH85 MARIETTA MEML HOSPITAL MARIETTA OHIO US
OH89 SELBY GENERAL HOSPITAL MARIETTA OHIO US
3X5 NORTH BASS ISLAND NORTH BASS ISLAND OHIO US
OI76 BIEBER S NORTH LIMA OHIO US
3W2 PUT IN BAY PUT IN BAY OHIO US
58OH RATTLESNAKE ISLAND PUT IN BAY OHIO US
O12 GRAND LAKE ST MARYS ST MARYS OHIO US
2C9 TOLEDO OHIO US
4O6 CHEROKEE AFTON OKLAHOMA US
91OK THE FLYING COWBOY ALTUS OKLAHOMA US
AXS AXS ALTUS/QUARTZ MOUNTAIN RGNL ALTUS OKLAHOMA US
LTS LTS ALTUS AFB ALTUS OKLAHOMA US
OK82 SCOTTYS FLD ALTUS OKLAHOMA US
OK83 SHEFFIELD-SMITH AIRSTRIP ALTUS OKLAHOMA US
AVK ALVA RGNL ALVA OKLAHOMA US
OK14 WOODLAKE ALVA OKLAHOMA US
OK43 LOGSDON RANCH ALVA OKLAHOMA US
OK54 MAY RANCH ALVA OKLAHOMA US
80F ATE ANTLERS MUNI ANTLERS OKLAHOMA US



1F0 AHD AHD ARDMORE OKLAHOMA US
ADM ADM ARDMORE MUNI ARDMORE OKLAHOMA US
OK09 MERCY HOSPITAL ARDMORE ARDMORE OKLAHOMA US
OK17 BASS AERO ARDMORE OKLAHOMA US
OK23 TALIAFERRO FLD ARDMORE OKLAHOMA US
OK62 STRADER RANCH ARDMORE OKLAHOMA US
OK85 GODDARD RANCH ARDMORE OKLAHOMA US
OK74 FLYING H ASHLAND OKLAHOMA US
57OK ATOKA COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER ATOKA OKLAHOMA US
6OK7 COCHRAN RANCH ATOKA OKLAHOMA US
AQR ATOKA MUNI ATOKA OKLAHOMA US
3OK6 DON BROWN FLD BEAVER OKLAHOMA US
K44 BEAVER MUNI BEAVER OKLAHOMA US
17K BOISE CITY OKLAHOMA US
OK68 6B AIRFIELD BOKCHITO OKLAHOMA US
OL26 GOAROUND BOSWELL OKLAHOMA US
90F BROKEN BOW BROKEN BOW OKLAHOMA US
96OK MIKE S PLACE BUFFALO OKLAHOMA US
BFK BUFFALO MUNI BUFFALO OKLAHOMA US
37K FALCONHEAD BURNEYVILLE OKLAHOMA US
CSM CSM CLINTON-SHERMAN BURNS FLAT OKLAHOMA US
OK98 LYNN AIRFIELD BURNS FLAT OKLAHOMA US
9OK4 TOMAHAWK CADDO OKLAHOMA US
OK90 BOATNER FLD CALERA OKLAHOMA US
91F CARLTON LANDING FLD CANADIAN OKLAHOMA US
OK16 FLYING E RANCH CANEY OKLAHOMA US
8OK4 BLACK I RANCH CARRIER OKLAHOMA US
OK71 TLC CARRIER OKLAHOMA US
92F CHATTANOOGA SKY HARBOR CHATTANOOGA OKLAHOMA US
4O5 CHEROKEE MUNI CHEROKEE OKLAHOMA US
CKA CKA KEGELMAN AF AUX FLD CHEROKEE OKLAHOMA US
OK72 TRUST LANDING CHESTER OKLAHOMA US
93F MIGNON LAIRD MUNI CHEYENNE OKLAHOMA US
OL08 L J PANKEY CHEYENNE OKLAHOMA US
OL25 EAGLE CHIEF CLEO SPRINGS OKLAHOMA US
5OK5 INTEGRIS CLINTON RGNL HOSPITAL CLINTON OKLAHOMA US
0OK4 COAL GATE OKLAHOMA US
08F COALGATE OKLAHOMA US



25OK COMANCHE OKLAHOMA US
OK11 KSA ORCHARDS COMANCHE OKLAHOMA US
66OK MC LAUGHLIN FARM DURANT OKLAHOMA US
DUA DUA DURANT RGNL - EAKER FLD DURANT OKLAHOMA US
OL11 ALLIANCEHEALTH DURANT DURANT OKLAHOMA US
ELK ELK ELK CITY RGNL BUSINESS ELK CITY OKLAHOMA US
OK26 ATWOODS ENID OKLAHOMA US
WDG WDG ENID WOODRING RGNL ENID OKLAHOMA US
O13 HADDOCK FLD ERICK OKLAHOMA US
6K4 FAIRVIEW MUNI FAIRVIEW OKLAHOMA US
OK39 JUDY RANCH FORGAN OKLAHOMA US
FDR FDR FREDERICK RGNL FREDERICK OKLAHOMA US
K77 FREEDOM MUNI FREEDOM OKLAHOMA US
GAG GAG GAGE GAGE OKLAHOMA US
1O1 GRANDFIELD OKLAHOMA US
81OK TWIN LAKES RANCH GRANITE OKLAHOMA US
GUY GUY GUYMON MUNI GUYMON OKLAHOMA US
F32 HEALDTON MUNI HEALDTON OKLAHOMA US
HBR HBR HOBART RGNL HOBART OKLAHOMA US
O35 HOLLIS MUNI HOLLIS OKLAHOMA US
O45 HOOKER MUNI HOOKER OKLAHOMA US
HHW HUJ STAN STAMPER MUNI HUGO OKLAHOMA US
1OK4 IDABEL OKLAHOMA US
4O4 MC CURTAIN COUNTY RGNL IDABEL OKLAHOMA US
12OK KINGSTON OKLAHOMA US
F31 LAKE TEXOMA STATE PARK KINGSTON OKLAHOMA US
OK66 F W ZALOUDEK KREMLIN OKLAHOMA US
02OK LAMONT OKLAHOMA US
71OK NEUWIRTH AIRSTRIP LAWTON OKLAHOMA US
OK24 COLBY FLD LONE GROVE OKLAHOMA US
1F4 MADILL OKLAHOMA US
2K4 MANGUM OKLAHOMA US
7OK2 SCOTT MANGUM OKLAHOMA US
1OK9 MARIETTA OKLAHOMA US
OK29 TRAVIS MARIETTA OKLAHOMA US
OL27 FAITH FLD MARIETTA OKLAHOMA US
13OK MC ALESTER OKLAHOMA US
MLC MLC MC ALESTER RGNL MC ALESTER OKLAHOMA US



4O7 DECKER FLD MENO OKLAHOMA US
6OK3 JOHNSON FLD MENO OKLAHOMA US
2OK1 MILBURN OKLAHOMA US
35OL HENDERSON FARM MOORELAND OKLAHOMA US
MDF MOORELAND MUNI MOORELAND OKLAHOMA US
83OK SWEETBRIAR MURRY SPUR OKLAHOMA US
5OK2 CHRISTOPHER M RIPPEE MEML NON OKLAHOMA US
F09 OLUSTEE MUNI OLUSTEE OKLAHOMA US
PNC PNC PONCA CITY RGNL PONCA CITY OKLAHOMA US
OK59 WOLF MOUNTAIN POTEAU OKLAHOMA US
RKR ROBERT S KERR POTEAU OKLAHOMA US
15OK RANDLETT OKLAHOMA US
OK28 MCDANIEL AVIATION RAVIA OKLAHOMA US
3O4 SAYRE MUNI SAYRE OKLAHOMA US
7OK5 SAYRE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL SAYRE OKLAHOMA US
1S4 SEILING OKLAHOMA US
0OK7 SHATTUCK OKLAHOMA US
07OK SNYDER OKLAHOMA US
4O1 SNYDER SNYDER OKLAHOMA US
22OK SPRINGER OKLAHOMA US
GZL STIGLER RGNL STIGLER OKLAHOMA US
2OK8 SULPHUR OKLAHOMA US
6F1 TALIHINA MUNI TALIHINA OKLAHOMA US
OK35 CHOCTAW INDIAN HOSPITAL TALIHINA OKLAHOMA US
OK79 TEMPLE INC TEMPLE OKLAHOMA US
1O8 TIPTON OKLAHOMA US
01OL TISHOMINGO OKLAHOMA US
0F9 TISHOMINGO OKLAHOMA US
73OK SPRING CREEK RANCH TISHOMINGO OKLAHOMA US
5O1 VICI MUNI VICI OKLAHOMA US
3O5 WALTERS MUNI WALTERS OKLAHOMA US
OK12 JONES FARM FLD WALTERS OKLAHOMA US
1K5 WAYNOKA OKLAHOMA US
02OL WILBURTON OKLAHOMA US
08OK WILBURTON OKLAHOMA US
H05 WILBURTON MUNI WILBURTON OKLAHOMA US
WWR WWR WEST WOODWARD WOODWARD OKLAHOMA US
R03 ALKALI LAKE STATE ALKALI LAKE OREGON US



OG53 WILDHORSE VALLEY ANDREWS OREGON US
OR16 BLACK BULL SPRING RANCH AROCK OREGON US
93OR ST ALPHONSUS MEDICAL CENTER-BAKER CITY BAKER OREGON US
BKE BKE BAKER CITY MUNI BAKER CITY OREGON US
OG45 BALD MOUNTAIN BAKER CITY OREGON US
OG47 THREE VALLEYS RANCH BAKER CITY OREGON US
S05 BDY BANDON STATE BANDON OREGON US
87OR MOONDANCE RANCH BEATTY OREGON US
OR29 WILD BILLY BEATTY OREGON US
2S2 BEAVER MARSH OREGON US
80OR WILDERNESS BLY OREGON US
85OR ALLEN S AIRSTRIP BLY OREGON US
OR75 BROWNLEE BROWNLEE VILLAGE OREGON US
81OR WAGONTIRE BURNS OREGON US
BNO BNO BURNS MUNI BURNS OREGON US
OR32 HOOKS STRIP BURNS OREGON US
62S CHRISTMAS VALLEY CHRISTMAS VALLEY OREGON US
OG06 TABLE ROCK CHRISTMAS VALLEY OREGON US
3S9 CONDON STATE PAULING FLD CONDON OREGON US
OR46 AJAX CONDON OREGON US
OR48 SNYDER RANCH CONDON OREGON US
45OR GEDEROS COQUILLE OREGON US
7OR0 MINAM LODGE COVE OREGON US
OG07 COVE SIDE RANCH PORT COVE OREGON US
7OR1 ARNOLD AIRSTRIP CRANE OREGON US
78OR CROWLEY RANCH AIRSTRIP CROWLEY OREGON US
49OR LAND S INN RANCH DAYVILLE OREGON US
OR13 WILEY CREEK DAYVILLE OREGON US
OR08 BARTON LAKE RANCH DIAMOND OREGON US
05OR ENTERPRISE OREGON US
68D REDS HORSE RANCH USFS ENTERPRISE OREGON US
8S4 ENTERPRISE MUNI ENTERPRISE OREGON US
O62 B & H USFS ENTERPRISE OREGON US
OR64 BEACH RANCH ENTERPRISE OREGON US
2OG4 FIELDS OREGON US
OR09 WHITEHORSE RANCH FIELDS OREGON US
1O0 FLORENCE OREGON US
OR10 ROARING SPRINGS RANCH FRENCHGLEN OREGON US



OG27 MUDDY CREEK HAINES OREGON US
OR11 JENSENS STRIP HAINES OREGON US
OR70 PINE VALLEY HALFWAY OREGON US
OR12 OXBOW HOMESTEAD OREGON US
OR91 BIG BAR HOMESTEAD OREGON US
25U IMNAHA OREGON US
OR8 DUG BAR USFS IMNAHA OREGON US
OR9 LORD FLAT USFS IMNAHA OREGON US
2OR6 IRONSIDE OREGON US
GCD JDA GRANT COUNTY RGNL/OGILVIE FLD JOHN DAY OREGON US
JSY JOSEPH STATE JOSEPH OREGON US
3OR9 MURPHY RANCH JUNTURA OREGON US
OR14 JUNTURA JUNTURA OREGON US
OG39 LONGVIEW RANCH KIMBERLY OREGON US
01OR LA GRANDE OREGON US
LGD LGD LA GRANDE/UNION COUNTY LA GRANDE OREGON US
2OG3 LAKE OSWEGO OREGON US
22OG LAKEVIEW OREGON US
90OR LAKE DISTRICT HOSPITAL LAKEVIEW OREGON US
LKV LKV LAKE COUNTY LAKEVIEW OREGON US
OR62 CACHE CREEK USFS LEWISTON OREGON US
OR07 MIRANDA S SKYRANCH LONG CREEK OREGON US
4S7 MALIN MALIN OREGON US
26U MC DERMITT OREGON US
12S MONUMENT OREGON US
OR83 OXBOW OXBOW VILLAGE OREGON US
22S PAISLEY OREGON US
97OR HI COUNTRY NO 2 PRAIRIE CITY OREGON US
OR17 OXBOW RANCH PRAIRIE CITY OREGON US
0OR6 ROME OREGON US
REO REO ROME STATE ROME OREGON US
71OR CERNY SENECA OREGON US
7OR8 INSHALLAH INTL SENECA OREGON US
OG14 SILVIES VALLEY RANCH SENECA OREGON US
08OR SILVER LAKE OREGON US
1JY2 SILVER LAKE OREGON US
45S SILVER LAKE F S STRIP SILVER LAKE OREGON US
5S6 CAPE BLANCO STATE SIXES OREGON US



37OR VEY SHEEP RANCH STARKEY OREGON US
03OR TROY OREGON US
96OR CABLE CREEK RANCH UKIAH OREGON US
OR03 REDTAIL RANCH AIRSTRIP UNION OREGON US
99OR LAZY F RANCH WALLOWA OREGON US
35S WASCO STATE WASCO OREGON US
75PN BEAVER BEAVER PENNSYLVAN US
6PN5 SAM S FLD BRADFORD PENNSYLVAN US
BFD BFD BRADFORD RGNL BRADFORD PENNSYLVAN US
PS18 PECORA FLD BRADFORD PENNSYLVAN US
9N2 PSQ PHILADELPHIA ESSINGTON PENNSYLVAN US
PN19 HUNTS COVE FOXBURG PENNSYLVAN US
FKL FKL VENANGO RGNL FRANKLIN PENNSYLVAN US
0PN1 FREEPORT PENNSYLVAN US
PN24 SNIDER FREEPORT PENNSYLVAN US
96PA NILS LOCK HAVEN PENNSYLVAN US
PA15 COUILLARD MARTINS CREEK PENNSYLVAN US
H11 SUNBURY SUNBURY PENNSYLVAN US
BID BID BLOCK ISLAND STATE BLOCK ISLAND RHODE ISLANUS
RI28 PLOUFFE LANDING GLOCESTER RHODE ISLANUS
2SC3 HILTON HEAD SOUTH CARO US
2SC4 HILTON HEAD SOUTH CARO US
30SD ABERDEEN SOUTH DAKO US
80SD COMSTOCK FLD ABERDEEN SOUTH DAKO US
ABR ABR ABERDEEN RGNL ABERDEEN SOUTH DAKO US
SD05 THORSON AIRFIELD ABERDEEN SOUTH DAKO US
SD32 BRAUN ABERDEEN SOUTH DAKO US
SD54 AVERA ST LUKE S ABERDEEN SOUTH DAKO US
08SD ARMOUR SOUTH DAKO US
6V5 BISON MUNI BISON SOUTH DAKO US
SD30 SELLE BONESTEEL SOUTH DAKO US
5SD3 BOWDLE MUNI BOWDLE SOUTH DAKO US
BTN TTO BRITTON MUNI BRITTON SOUTH DAKO US
BKX BKX BROOKINGS RGNL BROOKINGS SOUTH DAKO US
9D2 HARDING COUNTY BUFFALO SOUTH DAKO US
SD58 BURKE HOSPITAL BURKE SOUTH DAKO US
8OA5 CAMP CROOK MUNI CAMP CROOK SOUTH DAKO US
SD33 SKY RANCH FOR BOYS CAMP CROOK SOUTH DAKO US



SD76 TENNANT RANCH CAMP CROOK SOUTH DAKO US
SD43 INGLE CAVOUR SOUTH DAKO US
9V9 CHAMBERLAIN MUNI CHAMBERLAIN SOUTH DAKO US
SD09 MID-DAKOTA HOSPITAL CHAMBERLAIN SOUTH DAKO US
SD44 COOK FLD CHAMBERLAIN SOUTH DAKO US
8D7 CLARK COUNTY CLARK SOUTH DAKO US
SD08 KEYSTONE XL COLOME COLOME SOUTH DAKO US
D65 CORSICA MUNI CORSICA SOUTH DAKO US
SD59 LONE TREE CROCKER SOUTH DAKO US
SD13 HOFER PRIVATE DOLAND SOUTH DAKO US
SD14 VALBURG RANCH DRAPER SOUTH DAKO US
04SD EAGLE BUTTE SOUTH DAKO US
84D CHEYENNE EAGLE BUTTE EAGLE BUTTE SOUTH DAKO US
SD47 HUNT FLD EAGLE BUTTE SOUTH DAKO US
3W8 EUREKA MUNI EUREKA SOUTH DAKO US
D07 FAITH MUNI FAITH SOUTH DAKO US
SD48 BLOMBERG 42 RANCH PVT FAITH SOUTH DAKO US
3FU FAULKTON MUNI FAULKTON SOUTH DAKO US
SD06 FAULKTON AREA MEDICAL CENTER FAULKTON SOUTH DAKO US
SD49 HITE PRIVATE FERNEY SOUTH DAKO US
00SD GARY SOUTH DAKO US
17SD GARY SOUTH DAKO US
SD2 LAKE COCHRANE GARY SOUTH DAKO US
0D8 GETTYSBURG SOUTH DAKO US
SD93 GARY MYERS GETTYSBURG SOUTH DAKO US
1SD0 GLAD VALLEY SOUTH DAKO US
0SD0 GLENCROSS SOUTH DAKO US
9D1 GREGORY MUNI - FLYNN FLD GREGORY SOUTH DAKO US
2E6 GROTON SOUTH DAKO US
SD28 TUMBLEWEED LODGE HARROLD SOUTH DAKO US
SD50 HARROLD MUNI HARROLD SOUTH DAKO US
SD21 HAYES EMERGENCY AIRSTRIP HAYES SOUTH DAKO US
9D0 HIGHMORE MUNI HIGHMORE SOUTH DAKO US
0SD3 HOOVER SOUTH DAKO US
9F8 HOVEN MUNI HOVEN SOUTH DAKO US
HON HON HURON RGNL HURON SOUTH DAKO US
SD55 WINTER AIRFIELD HURON SOUTH DAKO US
2SD9 IPSWICH SOUTH DAKO US



SD25 RAPPE FLD IPSWICH SOUTH DAKO US
3Y7 ISABEL MUNI ISABEL SOUTH DAKO US
SD78 ANDERSON AERIAL SPRAYING KENNEBEC SOUTH DAKO US
6A6 KIMBALL MUNI KIMBALL SOUTH DAKO US
8D8 LAKE ANDES MUNI LAKE ANDES SOUTH DAKO US
LEM LEM LEMMON MUNI LEMMON SOUTH DAKO US
9V6 MARTIN MUNI MARTIN SOUTH DAKO US
1D1 MILBANK SOUTH DAKO US
18SD MILLER SOUTH DAKO US
MKA MILLER MUNI MILLER SOUTH DAKO US
MHE MHE MITCHELL MUNI MITCHELL SOUTH DAKO US
MBG MBG MOBRIDGE MUNI MOBRIDGE SOUTH DAKO US
SD80 MOBRIDGE RGNL HOSPITAL MOBRIDGE SOUTH DAKO US
8F6 MURDO MUNI MURDO SOUTH DAKO US
7K7 GRAHAM FLD NORTH SIOUX CITY SOUTH DAKO US
98D ONIDA MUNI ONIDA SOUTH DAKO US
PIR PIR PIERRE RGNL PIERRE SOUTH DAKO US
SD57 W L THOMPSON PIERRE SOUTH DAKO US
IEN XPR PINE RIDGE PINE RIDGE SOUTH DAKO US
1D3 PLATTE SOUTH DAKO US
SD87 PLATTE COMMUNITY MEML HOSPITAL PLATTE SOUTH DAKO US
5P5 PRESHO MUNI PRESHO SOUTH DAKO US
1D8 REDFIELD SOUTH DAKO US
SD45 COMMUNITY MEML HOSPITAL REDFIELD SOUTH DAKO US
SD94 LUNDIN REVILLO SOUTH DAKO US
SD36 BOOTH RANCH RIDGEVIEW SOUTH DAKO US
1SD7 ROSEBUD SOUTH DAKO US
SUO ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBAL ROSEBUD SOUTH DAKO US
9SD7 BEAMAN SELBY SOUTH DAKO US
8D3 SISSETON MUNI SISSETON SOUTH DAKO US
SD17 CDP HOSPITAL SISSETON SOUTH DAKO US
Y03 SPRINGFIELD MUNI SPRINGFIELD SOUTH DAKO US
SD20 CROOKED LAKE LODGE STRANDBURG SOUTH DAKO US
D58 TIMBER LAKE MUNI TIMBER LAKE SOUTH DAKO US
SD02 MOGENSMARK TWIN BROOKS SOUTH DAKO US
SD97 OLLER VIVIAN SOUTH DAKO US
AGZ WAGNER MUNI WAGNER SOUTH DAKO US
0SD2 WATERTOWN SOUTH DAKO US



15SD WATERTOWN SOUTH DAKO US
3SD6 LIVING EARTH WATERTOWN SOUTH DAKO US
ATY ATY WATERTOWN RGNL WATERTOWN SOUTH DAKO US
1D7 WEBSTER SOUTH DAKO US
4X4 WESSINGTON SPRINGS WESSINGTON SPRINGS SOUTH DAKO US
1SD5 WHITE LAKE SOUTH DAKO US
7Q7 WHITE RIVER MUNI WHITE RIVER SOUTH DAKO US
SD65 WHIPPLE RANCH WILMOT SOUTH DAKO US
ICR WINNER RGNL WINNER SOUTH DAKO US
YKN YKN CHAN GURNEY MUNI YANKTON SOUTH DAKO US
0M4 CAMDEN TENNESSEE US
6TN8 VALLEY RGNL CAMDEN TENNESSEE US
9TN2 MEADOWLARK CAMDEN TENNESSEE US
M29 HASSELL FLD CLIFTON TENNESSEE US
7TN7 PCA COUNCE TENNESSEE US
3TN3 WAYNE S WORLD DRESDEN TENNESSEE US
1TN4 DYERSBURG TENNESSEE US
DYR DYERSBURG RGNL DYERSBURG TENNESSEE US
TN06 AE75 DYERSBURG TENNESSEE US
73TN HUMBOLDT MEDICAL CENTER HUMBOLDT TENNESSEE US
M53 HUMBOLDT MUNI HUMBOLDT TENNESSEE US
4TN7 BMH-H HUNTINGDON TENNESSEE US
HZD CARROLL COUNTY HUNTINGDON TENNESSEE US
TN16 HUNTINGDON HUNTINGDON TENNESSEE US
4TN8 RGNL HOSPITAL OF JACKSON JACKSON TENNESSEE US
TN05 JACKSON-MADISON COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL JACKSON TENNESSEE US
PVE BEECH RIVER RGNL LEXINGTON-PARSONS TENNESSEE US
8A3 LIVINGSTON MUNI LIVINGSTON TENNESSEE US
5TN1 BAPTIST MEML HOSPITAL - CARROL COUNTY MC KENZIE TENNESSEE US
6TN6 WEST TENNESSEE HEALTHCARE MILAN HOSPITAL MILAN TENNESSEE US
42TN OLIVER LANDING PARIS TENNESSEE US
47TN CABIN PAD PARIS TENNESSEE US
50TN PARIS LANDING AIRPARK PARIS TENNESSEE US
PHT PHT HENRY COUNTY PARIS TENNESSEE US
TN46 HENRY COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER PARIS TENNESSEE US
TN76 MOBLEY-WOOD PARIS TENNESSEE US
5TN6 HARDIN COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL SAVANNAH TENNESSEE US
5TN7 TGP STATION 856 SAVANNAH TENNESSEE US



SNH SAVANNAH-HARDIN COUNTY SAVANNAH TENNESSEE US
SZY ROBERT SIBLEY SELMER TENNESSEE US
0M2 TIPTONVILLE TENNESSEE US
TGC GIBSON COUNTY TRENTON TENNESSEE US
0TN1 TULLAHOMA TENNESSEE US
2TN9 UNION CITY TENNESSEE US
UCY UCY EVERETT-STEWART RGNL UNION CITY TENNESSEE US
35TX FLYING B RANCH AIRSTRIP ABILENE TEXAS US
4TX1 ABILENE RGNL MEDICAL CENTER ABILENE TEXAS US
82TS ELMDALE AIRPARK ABILENE TEXAS US
ABI ABI ABILENE RGNL ABILENE TEXAS US
DYS DYS DYESS AFB ABILENE TEXAS US
TA38 HENDRICK MEDICAL CENTER ABILENE TEXAS US
TX00 ABILENE EXEC AIRPARK ABILENE TEXAS US
T23 ALBANY MUNI ALBANY TEXAS US
17TS ALPINE TEXAS US
1E2 ALPINE TEXAS US
4TE4 TAURUS MESA ALPINE TEXAS US
E38 ALE ALPINE-CASPARIS MUNI ALPINE TEXAS US
TX19 RUSSELLS RANCH ANNONA TEXAS US
TX20 STEEN ANSON TEXAS US
XA71 NORTH CEDAR APPLE SPRINGS TEXAS US
T39 ARCHER CITY MUNI ARCHER CITY TEXAS US
TX21 HORNADY RANCH ARCHER CITY TEXAS US
6TE8 DOUGLAS FLYING SERVICE PRIVATE ASPERMONT TEXAS US
T60 STONEWALL COUNTY ASPERMONT TEXAS US
01XS ATHENS TEXAS US
2XS3 ATHENS TEXAS US
5TA8 DEER MEADOW RANCH ATHENS TEXAS US
F44 ATHENS MUNI ATHENS TEXAS US
TX25 LOCHRIDGE RANCH ATHENS TEXAS US
XA87 COON CREEK CLUB ATHENS TEXAS US
E30 BRUCE FLD BALLINGER TEXAS US
3XS8 GIFFIN RANCH BALMORHEA TEXAS US
TA52 FLYING BULL RANCH BARKSDALE TEXAS US
XA88 DM RANCH BATESVILLE TEXAS US
BPT BPT JACK BROOKS RGNL BEAUMONT/PORT ARTHUR TEXAS US
8XS2 AYERS FLD BELLEVUE TEXAS US



XA09 MENARD BELLEVUE TEXAS US
3TX1 PARADISE POINT BERRYVILLE TEXAS US
6TE4 CIRCLE WC RANCH BOGATA TEXAS US
TS78 LOESCH RANCH BOOKER TEXAS US
TS79 FOURTH CREEK RANCH BOOKER TEXAS US
7TS9 HEFNER FARMS BOVINA TEXAS US
TX35 MOLAIR BOXELDER/LYDIA TEXAS US
1XS8 BRACKETTVILLE TEXAS US
2TX3 BRACKETTVILLE TEXAS US
3TA6 SPRING RANCH BRACKETTVILLE TEXAS US
5XS8 L DAVIS RANCH BRACKETTVILLE TEXAS US
74TX FORT CLARK SPRINGS BRACKETTVILLE TEXAS US
75TX LEONA RANCH BRACKETTVILLE TEXAS US
TA31 TULAROSA BRACKETTVILLE TEXAS US
TE25 BACK PORCH RANCH BRACKETTVILLE TEXAS US
1TA8 BRACKETVILLE TEXAS US
12TE BRADY TEXAS US
94TX RIVER BEND RANCH BRADY TEXAS US
BBD BBD CURTIS FLD BRADY TEXAS US
XS78 SANTIAGO CATTLE COMPANY BRADY TEXAS US
BKD BKD STEPHENS COUNTY BRECKENRIDGE TEXAS US
15TA BRIGGS TEXAS US
TX40 ECHO LAKE BROWNSBORO TEXAS US
10XS BROWNWOOD TEXAS US
BWD BWD BROWNWOOD RGNL BROWNWOOD TEXAS US
XA93 TORTUGA RANCH BRUNDAGE TEXAS US
82TX ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL BRYAN TEXAS US
CFD CFD COULTER FLD BRYAN TEXAS US
0XS9 BULLARD TEXAS US
4XA5 DAVE EBY FLD BURKBURNETT TEXAS US
90TX CALLAGHAN RANCH CALLAGHAN TEXAS US
TE78 FOSSIL CREEK RANCH CAMP WOOD TEXAS US
14TT CANADIAN TEXAS US
5XA2 FLAP-AIR HELICOPTER SERVICES CANADIAN TEXAS US
HHF HEMPHILL COUNTY CANADIAN TEXAS US
TE04 SPLIT B RANCH CANADIAN TEXAS US
XA96 EN GEDI RANCH CANADIAN TEXAS US
XA95 CANDELARIA CANDELARIA TEXAS US



1TS6 CARRIZO SPRINGS TEXAS US
2XS2 CARRIZO SPRINGS TEXAS US
95TX CHUPADERA RANCH CARRIZO SPRINGS TEXAS US
97TX SAN PEDRO RANCH CARRIZO SPRINGS TEXAS US
CZT CZT DIMMIT COUNTY CARRIZO SPRINGS TEXAS US
XA89 FAITH RANCH CARRIZO SPRINGS TEXAS US
2TA9 CARTA VALLEY TEXAS US
65TS MARTIN RANCH CARTA VALLEY TEXAS US
0XS0 CATARINA TEXAS US
1TE1 CATARINA TEXAS US
99TX BRIGGS RANCH CATARINA TEXAS US
9TS3 BELLA VISTA RANCH CATARINA TEXAS US
TS40 SAN YSIDRO RANCH CATARINA TEXAS US
24TA CENTERVILLE TEXAS US
70TA ZOCH CENTERVILLE TEXAS US
TE01 DILLARD RANCH CENTERVILLE TEXAS US
CDS CDS CHILDRESS MUNI CHILDRESS TEXAS US
TA91 CHILDRESS RGNL MEDICAL CENTER CHILDRESS TEXAS US
3F2 CISCO MUNI CISCO TEXAS US
48XA SPRING RANCH CISCO TEXAS US
GZN GREGORY M SIMMONS MEML CISCO TEXAS US
LBR CLARKSVILLE/RED RIVER CTY-J D TRISSELL FLD CLARKSVILLE TEXAS US
4XA3 OWEN FLD CLYDE TEXAS US
88XS RANCH AT DOUBLE GATES COLEMAN TEXAS US
COM COM COLEMAN MUNI COLEMAN TEXAS US
1TS8 COLORADO CITY TEXAS US
T88 COLORADO CITY COLORADO CITY TEXAS US
MKN COMANCHE COUNTY-CITY COMANCHE TEXAS US
66TX LOMA DE COMETA COMETA TEXAS US
0TE0 COMSTOCK TEXAS US
TX07 NIX RIVER RANCH STRIP COMSTOCK TEXAS US
3TS9 OAK GLEN RANCH COOPER TEXAS US
2XA1 COTULLA TEXAS US
45XS GHOST APACHE COTULLA TEXAS US
46TA GOULD STRIP COTULLA TEXAS US
5TS1 UNO MAS RANCH COTULLA TEXAS US
7TE8 EL QUINTO RANCH COTULLA TEXAS US
COT COT COTULLA-LA SALLE COUNTY COTULLA TEXAS US



TA58 RANCHO ENCANTADO COTULLA TEXAS US
TX79 CRESCENT C RANCH COTULLA TEXAS US
XA08 LOS CUERNOS RANCH COTULLA TEXAS US
1TA4 CROCKETT TEXAS US
80TS M Y RANCH CROCKETT TEXAS US
85XS SEVEN J STOCK FARM CROCKETT TEXAS US
DKR HOUSTON COUNTY CROCKETT TEXAS US
TX11 ROSS PLANES CROSS PLAINS TEXAS US
2XA0 CROWELL TEXAS US
3TA8 PICOSA RANCH CRYSTAL CITY TEXAS US
3TA9 CHACON CREEK RANCH CRYSTAL CITY TEXAS US
8TE4 H & F PROPERTIES CRYSTAL CITY TEXAS US
TA34 FLYING G CRYSTAL CITY TEXAS US
2TE9 CUERO TEXAS US
T71 CUERO MUNI CUERO TEXAS US
TX38 DUKE RANCH DARROUZETT TEXAS US
TS14 SMITH FLYING SERVICE DE LEON TEXAS US
1TS9 DEL RIO TEXAS US
23TS DEL RIO TEXAS US
4TE2 LEWIS PRIVATE DEL RIO TEXAS US
4TE7 DEVIL S RIVER RANCH DEL RIO TEXAS US
54XS BAR C RANCH DEL RIO TEXAS US
81TE HORN RANCH DEL RIO TEXAS US
8TS8 RNK RANCH DEL RIO TEXAS US
DLF DLF LAUGHLIN AFB DEL RIO TEXAS US
DRT DRT DEL RIO INTL DEL RIO TEXAS US
TA81 MORNING STAR RANCH DEL RIO TEXAS US
TS04 RIO VISTA RANCH DEL RIO TEXAS US
1TA5 DENVER CITY TEXAS US
E57 DENVER CITY DENVER CITY TEXAS US
29XS DIBOLL TEXAS US
6TA9 ANDERSON RANCH DILLEY TEXAS US
6R6 TERRELL COUNTY DRYDEN TEXAS US
17XS DUBLIN TEXAS US
9F0 DUBLIN MUNI DUBLIN TEXAS US
0XA2 EAGLE PASS TEXAS US
56TE AIR EVAC EMS 57 BASE EAGLE PASS TEXAS US
5T9 EGP MAVERICK COUNTY MEML INTL EAGLE PASS TEXAS US



5TE0 COMANCHE RANCH EAGLE PASS TEXAS US
70TX US BORDER PATROL EAGLE PASS EAGLE PASS TEXAS US
ETN ETN EASTLAND MUNI EASTLAND TEXAS US
26R EDNA TEXAS US
6TE3 HAHNS EDNA TEXAS US
6TE5 KUBECKA FLYING SERVICE INC EDNA TEXAS US
68TE NORRIS RAUN RANCH EL CAMPO TEXAS US
7TE6 STOVALL RANCH NR 1 EL CAMPO TEXAS US
27R ELDORADO TEXAS US
6TA0 ROCKING R RANCH ELDORADO TEXAS US
2TX4 ENCINAL TEXAS US
TE29 LA ESPERANZA RANCH ENCINAL TEXAS US
XA66 EL JARDIN RANCH ENCINAL TEXAS US
2XA8 FAIRFIELD TEXAS US
7XS6 MOORE HX RANCH FAIRFIELD TEXAS US
T93 FOLLETT/LIPSCOMB COUNTY FOLLETT TEXAS US
06TT FORT MCKAVETT TEXAS US
0XA1 FORT MCKAVETT TEXAS US
4TS7 ALLISON RANCH FORT STOCKTON TEXAS US
FST FST FORT STOCKTON-PECOS COUNTY FORT STOCKTON TEXAS US
1TE9 FRANKLIN TEXAS US
T25 AERO ESTATES FRANKSTON TEXAS US
TX1 AERO ESTATES FRANKSTON TEXAS US
0XA4 FREER TEXAS US
TS08 KUBECKA AVIATION GANADO TEXAS US
83TS MOORE RANCH GORDON TEXAS US
0TE6 GORMAN TEXAS US
F35 POSSUM KINGDOM GRAFORD TEXAS US
10TT GRAHAM TEXAS US
4TA3 COSTELLO ISLAND, INC GRAHAM TEXAS US
RPH GRAHAM MUNI GRAHAM TEXAS US
7XS3 W C RANCH GRAPELAND TEXAS US
01TS GROESBECK TEXAS US
33R GROVETON TEXAS US
E19 GRUVER MUNI GRUVER TEXAS US
1TX2 GUTHRIE TEXAS US
6TE6 6666 RANCH GUTHRIE TEXAS US
16TX HAMLIN TEXAS US



1TX7 HAMLIN TEXAS US
48TA HAMLIN MEML HOSPITAL HAMLIN TEXAS US
15F HASKELL TEXAS US
16TE HAWKINS TEXAS US
1TX9 HAWKINS TEXAS US
HBV JIM HOGG COUNTY HEBBRONVILLE TEXAS US
8TS2 HENRIETTA HENRIETTA TEXAS US
TE10 PIERCE HENRIETTA TEXAS US
14TE HEXT TEXAS US
1X1 HIGGINS TEXAS US
0TE4 HILLTOP LAKES TEXAS US
4TA5 LUCKY G HOLLIDAY TEXAS US
02XA HONEY GROVE TEXAS US
8TA8 BUFORDS FLD HUNTINGTON TEXAS US
2F0 IRB IRAAN TEXAS US
17XA JACKSONVILLE TEXAS US
1TE3 JACKSONVILLE TEXAS US
JSO JKV CHEROKEE COUNTY JACKSONVILLE TEXAS US
JAS JAS JASPER COUNTY-BELL FLD JASPER TEXAS US
22F JAYTON TEXAS US
04XA JERMYN TEXAS US
40TA MILES FLD JEWETT TEXAS US
8TX0 HUB FLD JEWETT TEXAS US
XS32 NUCOR EMS JEWETT TEXAS US
39XS KIMBLE HOSPITAL JUNCTION TEXAS US
52TE ROBINSON RANCH JUNCTION TEXAS US
7TA6 SKYVIEW RANCH JUNCTION TEXAS US
JCT JCT KIMBLE COUNTY JUNCTION TEXAS US
63TE FLYING S RANCH KENNARD TEXAS US
TS99 HOGG FLD KENNARD TEXAS US
32TX KENT TEXAS US
XS44 RANCHO DEL CIELO KENT TEXAS US
5TE4 PERKINS-PROTHRO CIMARRON RANCH KERRICK TEXAS US
5XA0 HUNTER S CREEK KINCKERBOKER TEXAS US
T12 KIRBYVILLE KIRBYVILLE TEXAS US
F75 HARRISON FLD OF KNOX CITY KNOX CITY TEXAS US
TT10 HUTSON RANCH KNOX CITY TEXAS US
72TE CHAPARROSA RANCH LA PRYOR TEXAS US



TE83 WESTWIND RANCH LA PRYOR TEXAS US
47TE WHITES LA WARD TEXAS US
TX0 SHANK N BANK LA WARD TEXAS US
T89 LAJITAS INTL LAJITAS TEXAS US
2TE8 LANGTRY TEXAS US
48TE 4M RANCH AIRFIELD LANGTRY TEXAS US
0TE5 LAREDO TEXAS US
28XA LAREDO TEXAS US
LRD LRD LAREDO INTL LAREDO TEXAS US
TE32 RANCHO BLANCO LAREDO TEXAS US
XA22 LAREDO MEDICAL CENTER LAREDO TEXAS US
TA50 WILKEYS LARUE TEXAS US
8TS3 BRUNER LATEXO TEXAS US
49R REAL COUNTY LEAKEY TEXAS US
57TE PRADE RANCH LEAKEY TEXAS US
7TE4 FLYING J RANCH LEAKEY TEXAS US
XA31 LEWIS RANCH LEAKEY TEXAS US
T26 FLYING V RANCH LOUISE TEXAS US
95TS ROB LOVING TEXAS US
25TX LUFKIN TEXAS US
2TA1 LUFKIN TEXAS US
LFK LFK ANGELINA COUNTY LUFKIN TEXAS US
TX49 ONE EYED CREEK LUFKIN TEXAS US
XA14 LMH LUFKIN TEXAS US
47TS HENSARLING MADISONVILLE TEXAS US
51R MADISONVILLE MUNI MADISONVILLE TEXAS US
TT20 LAZY 8 FLYING RANCH MADISONVILLE TEXAS US
09TS MARATHON TEXAS US
48XS MARAVILLAS GAP RANCH MARATHON TEXAS US
5TE5 IRON MOUNTAIN RANCH MARATHON TEXAS US
6TX9 STOVALL RANCH NR 4 MARATHON TEXAS US
92TE CHANEY SAN FRANCISCO RANCH MARATHON TEXAS US
93TE MAYHEW RANCH NR 1 MARATHON TEXAS US
TA64 PERSIMMON GAP RANCH MARATHON TEXAS US
21TE MARFA TEXAS US
5TE1 RAWLS RANCH MARFA TEXAS US
MRF MRF MARFA MUNI MARFA TEXAS US
TS15 CIBOLO CREEK RANCH MARFA TEXAS US



TA23 MORRIS LAZY K RANCH MARQUEZ TEXAS US
0TA8 MASON TEXAS US
1XS4 MASON TEXAS US
5TX1 BAR TRIANGLE MASON TEXAS US
5XA6 COMANCHE RIDGE RANCH MASON TEXAS US
6TX1 SNOWDEN FLD MASON TEXAS US
8TX6 HARKEY RANCH MASON TEXAS US
T92 MASON COUNTY MASON TEXAS US
XS08 POLK RANCH MASON TEXAS US
7TS7 MELVIN EMS HELIPAD MELVIN TEXAS US
T50 MENARD COUNTY MENARD TEXAS US
TE15 M & M LAND COMPANY MENARD TEXAS US
XA92 HERD RANCH MENARD TEXAS US
XS15 WOMACK RANCH MENARD TEXAS US
03XS MERTZON TEXAS US
11TS MEXIA TEXAS US
LXY MEXIA-LIMESTONE COUNTY MEXIA TEXAS US
TA82 TRINITY FLD MIDWAY TEXAS US
3F9 MINEOLA WISENER FLD MINEOLA TEXAS US
TX62 RHODES RANCH MINEOLA TEXAS US
XA46 CREEKSIDE AIR PARK MINEOLA TEXAS US
JDD WOOD COUNTY - COLLINS FLD MINEOLA/QUITMAN TEXAS US
TE89 JACALON RANCH MIRANDO CITY TEXAS US
1TA1 MORAN TEXAS US
57XS MISSION MTN MORAN TEXAS US
2TS1 MOUNT PLEASANT TEXAS US
OSA MOUNT PLEASANT RGNL MOUNT PLEASANT TEXAS US
XS70 GLOVER MOUNT PLEASANT TEXAS US
6X0 TARRANT FLD MOUNT SELMAN TEXAS US
8TE5 MT VERNON MEDICAL CENTER MOUNT VERNON TEXAS US
93TA MAC KAY MOUNT VERNON TEXAS US
F53 FRANKLIN COUNTY MOUNT VERNON TEXAS US
44XS 3 MILL RANCH MOUNTAIN HOME TEXAS US
4TS5 GOEBEL FLD MOUNTAIN HOME TEXAS US
XS22 Y O RANCH MOUNTAIN HOME TEXAS US
37F MUNDAY MUNI MUNDAY TEXAS US
02TX NACOGDOCHES TEXAS US
OCH OCH NACOGDOCHES A L MANGHAM JR RGNL NACOGDOCHES TEXAS US



70XA LOONEY AIRSTRIP NEW BOSTON TEXAS US
16TT NORMANGEE TEXAS US
6TS6 WOOD CREST RANCH NORMANGEE TEXAS US
89TS CARTER RANCH OAKWOOD TEXAS US
13TS OILTON TEXAS US
ONY OLNEY MUNI OLNEY TEXAS US
ORG ORANGE COUNTY ORANGE TEXAS US
XS33 CHESSON ORANGEFIELD TEXAS US
4TA8 PERRY RANCH OZONA TEXAS US
OZA OZA OZONA MUNI OZONA TEXAS US
2TS5 PADUCAH TEXAS US
3F6 DAN E RICHARDS MUNI PADUCAH TEXAS US
TX12 BUCKLE L RANCH EAST PADUCAH TEXAS US
06TS PAINT ROCK TEXAS US
0XS3 PALACIOS TEXAS US
3XS1 KUBECKA AVIATION PALACIOS TEXAS US
PSX PSX PALACIOS MUNI PALACIOS TEXAS US
TS43 WAGNER PALACIOS TEXAS US
XS35 TRULL PALACIOS TEXAS US
11XA PALESTINE TEXAS US
4TS3 PALESTINE RGNL MEDICAL CENTER PALESTINE TEXAS US
PSN PSN PALESTINE MUNI PALESTINE TEXAS US
TA65 SPORTSMAN S WORLD PALO PINTO TEXAS US
XS36 TRES NINOS RANCH PANDALE TEXAS US
2TS6 PARIS TEXAS US
39TA FLYING TIGERS PARIS TEXAS US
PRX PRX COX FLD PARIS TEXAS US
XA60 PARIS RGNL MEDICAL CENTER PARIS TEXAS US
XS30 BURRESS PARIS TEXAS US
XS88 PARSON FLD PARIS TEXAS US
8XS0 BEMAROY PEAR VALLEY TEXAS US
96XA GNAWS FARM PECOS TEXAS US
PEQ PEQ PECOS MUNI PECOS TEXAS US
PYX PERRYTON OCHILTREE COUNTY PERRYTON TEXAS US
4TX3 FOREST HILL PETTY TEXAS US
2TA3 PINE SPRINGS TEXAS US
T24 PINELAND MUNI PINELAND TEXAS US
XA23 RICHARDSON FLD PITTSBURG TEXAS US



XA27 UT HEALTH EAST TEXAS PITTSBURG HOSPITAL PITTSBURG TEXAS US
TS51 FORMOSA PLASTICS POINT COMFORT TEXAS US
00TA PORT ARTHUR TEXAS US
4XA6 MEDICAL CENTER OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS PORT ARTHUR TEXAS US
5XS1 ST MARY HOSPITAL OF PORT ARTHUR PORT ARTHUR TEXAS US
8XS4 PATCO PORT ARTHUR TEXAS US
10XA PORT LAVACA TEXAS US
7TS5 CIG 806 PORT LAVACA TEXAS US
9TE4 TANNER S PORT LAVACA TEXAS US
PKV CALHOUN COUNTY PORT LAVACA TEXAS US
72TA PIERCE FLD PORT O CONNOR TEXAS US
XA81 MIDSTREAM PORT O CONNOR PORT O CONNOR TEXAS US
XS87 INDUSTRIAL HELICOPTERS INC PORT O CONNOR TEXAS US
XS91 PICKLE PLANTATION POYNOR TEXAS US
3T9 BIG BEND RANCH STATE PARK PRESIDIO TEXAS US
PRS PRESIDIO LELY INTL PRESIDIO TEXAS US
F01 QUANAH MUNI QUANAH TEXAS US
50XS HUGHES RANCH QUEMADO TEXAS US
XA50 UT HEALTH EAST TEXAS QUITMAN HOSPITAL QUITMAN TEXAS US
F23 RGR RANGER MUNI RANGER TEXAS US
TA25 COOK CANYON RANCH RANGER TEXAS US
7TA7 FLYING M RANCH REKLAW TEXAS US
TX88 STAR FLD RISING STAR TEXAS US
XS67 SAN JOSE ISLAND ROCKPORT TEXAS US
3TA0 FOUR SQUARE RANCH ROCKSPRINGS TEXAS US
8TX2 FREEMAN RANCH ROCKSPRINGS TEXAS US
ECU EDWARDS COUNTY ROCKSPRINGS TEXAS US
XS69 HACKBERRY RANCH ROCKSPRINGS TEXAS US
56F FISHER COUNTY ROTAN/ROBY TEXAS US
3TE4 HOT SPRINGS RUIDOSA TEXAS US
2TA7 SABINE PASS TEXAS US
3XA9 MES SABINE PASS SABINE PASS TEXAS US
TS48 ARCO SABINE SABINE PASS TEXAS US
TS91 TENNECO SHOREBASE SABINE PASS TEXAS US
76TE BIG TANK RANCH SALT FLAT TEXAS US
03TS SAN ANGELO TEXAS US
5TE6 KEYSTONE RANCH SAN ANGELO TEXAS US
7TA9 ANGELO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL SAN ANGELO TEXAS US



94TA REECE FLD SAN ANGELO TEXAS US
SJT SJT SAN ANGELO RGNL/MATHIS FLD SAN ANGELO TEXAS US
TS65 DUCOTE AIRPARK SAN ANGELO TEXAS US
XS94 CORRALITOS SAN YGNACIO TEXAS US
3TA1 CHANDLER RANCH SANDERSON TEXAS US
60F SEYMOUR MUNI SEYMOUR TEXAS US
2F1 SHAMROCK TEXAS US
09TX SHEFFIELD TEXAS US
72TS GALAXY RANCH SHERIDAN TEXAS US
60XS PL FULLER ROUGH CREEK RANCH SNYDER TEXAS US
SNK SNK WINSTON FLD SNYDER TEXAS US
0XS2 SONORA TEXAS US
9TE2 JL BAR RANCH SONORA TEXAS US
SOA SONORA MUNI SONORA TEXAS US
TE37 CANYON RANCH SONORA TEXAS US
E42 MAJOR SAMUEL B CORNELIUS FLD SPEARMAN TEXAS US
0XS7 SPOFFORD TEXAS US
0XS8 SPOFFORD TEXAS US
55XS FRONTIER SPOFFORD TEXAS US
T70 LAUGHLIN AFB AUX NR 1 SPOFFORD TEXAS US
F56 ARLEDGE FLD STAMFORD TEXAS US
17TX STEPHENVILLE TEXAS US
SEP SEP STEPHENVILLE CLARK RGNL STEPHENVILLE TEXAS US
H70 STRATFORD FLD STRATFORD TEXAS US
94TS HIDDEN SPRINGS RANCH SULPHUR SPRINGS TEXAS US
2XA9 SWEETWATER TEXAS US
86XS GESIN RANCHES SWEETWATER TEXAS US
SWW SWW AVENGER FLD SWEETWATER TEXAS US
TA00 RAFTER P SWEETWATER TEXAS US
68F TEAGUE MUNI TEAGUE TEXAS US
TA70 W J E TENNESSEE COLONY TEXAS US
3TE8 C FULCHER RANCH TERLINGUA /ALPINE/ TEXAS US
21TX TEXARKANA TEXAS US
TA13 NEBTEX LAND COMPANY TEXLINE TEXAS US
72F THROCKMORTON MUNI THROCKMORTON TEXAS US
24TX THURBER TEXAS US
43TS AERO SAYLEE TILDEN TEXAS US
XA17 CHUCKSTER TIRA TEXAS US



16TA TOYAHVALE TEXAS US
TE91 HARRISON FARM TROUP TEXAS US
26TX TRUSCOTT TEXAS US
27TA TYLER TEXAS US
38XA WALK-AIR TYLER TEXAS US
5TX7 UT HEALTH EAST TEXAS TYLER RGNL HOSPITAL TYLER TEXAS US
TE18 MOTHER FRANCES HOSPITAL TYLER TEXAS US
TYR TYR TYLER POUNDS RGNL TYLER TEXAS US
01TX UVALDE TEXAS US
2XS8 UVALDE TEXAS US
2XS9 UVALDE TEXAS US
62TX LOS CERRITO UVALDE TEXAS US
UVA UVA GARNER FLD UVALDE TEXAS US
88TA FIGURE 2 RANCH VAN HORN TEXAS US
VHN VHN CULBERSON COUNTY VAN HORN TEXAS US
28TX VERNON TEXAS US
29TX VERNON TEXAS US
F05 WIB WILBARGER COUNTY VERNON TEXAS US
TS30 WILBARGER GENERAL HOSPITAL VERNON TEXAS US
3XS2 CITIZENS MEDICAL CENTER VICTORIA TEXAS US
94XS COLE RANCH VICTORIA TEXAS US
9TS1 ONE O CONNOR PLAZA-TOWER VICTORIA TEXAS US
VCT VCT VICTORIA RGNL VICTORIA TEXAS US
XA70 DETAR HOSPITAL - NAVARRO CAMPUS VICTORIA TEXAS US
3XS4 JENKINS VIDOR TEXAS US
0TX4 WELLINGTON TEXAS US
36XS MILL IRON RANCH SOUTH WELLINGTON TEXAS US
F06 MARIAN AIRPARK WELLINGTON TEXAS US
T59 WHEELER MUNI WHEELER TEXAS US
29TA WICHITA FALLS TEXAS US
52XA KLINKERMAN WICHITA FALLS TEXAS US
7TX0 DANAHER WICHITA FALLS TEXAS US
CWC KIP KICKAPOO DOWNTOWN WICHITA FALLS TEXAS US
F14 WICHITA VALLEY WICHITA FALLS TEXAS US
SPS SPS SHEPPARD AFB/WICHITA FALLS MUNI WICHITA FALLS TEXAS US
88TE SCOTT AIRFIELD WINGATE TEXAS US
11TA WINNSBORO TEXAS US
77TE FOGGY BOTTOM WINNSBORO TEXAS US



81TX OGBURN VFD WINNSBORO TEXAS US
F51 WINNSBORO MUNI WINNSBORO TEXAS US
77F WINTERS MUNI WINTERS TEXAS US
09R WOODVILLE TEXAS US
TE19 TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL WOODVILLE TEXAS US
XS95 CARDINAL FLD YOAKUM TEXAS US
APY ZAPATA COUNTY ZAPATA TEXAS US
U52 BEAVER MUNI BEAVER UTAH US
22UT BIG WATER UTAH US
UT18 AMANGIRI BIG WATER UTAH US
BDG BDG BLANDING MUNI BLANDING UTAH US
UT81 BLANDING AMBULANCE BLANDING UTAH US
UT27 CCR FLD BLUEBELL UTAH US
66V BLUFF BLUFF UTAH US
UT58 BONANZA POWER PLANT BONANZA UTAH US
BCE BCE BRYCE CANYON BRYCE CANYON UTAH US
CDC CDC CEDAR CITY RGNL CEDAR CITY UTAH US
UT48 DELTA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL DELTA UTAH US
33U DUTCH JOHN UTAH US
1L7 ESCALANTE UTAH US
FOM FIL FILLMORE MUNI FILLMORE UTAH US
UT74 FRY CANYON FLD FRY CANYON UTAH US
U07 BFG BULLFROG BASIN GLEN CANYON NATL REC AREA UTAH US
U34 RVR GREEN RIVER MUNI GREEN RIVER UTAH US
U96 CAL BLACK MEML HALLS CROSSING UTAH US
HVE HVE HANKSVILLE HANKSVILLE UTAH US
UT03 HITE HANKSVILLE UTAH US
UT97 HAPPY CANYON HAPPY CANYON UTAH US
UT65 GOSHUTE IBAPAH UTAH US
99UT SUNDOG JENSEN UTAH US
UT79 3-I ROCKER RANCH JENSEN UTAH US
U13 JUNCTION JUNCTION UTAH US
38U WAYNE WONDERLAND LOA UTAH US
02UT LUCIN UTAH US
40U MANILA MANILA UTAH US
03UT MEXICAN HAT UTAH US
MLF MILFORD MUNI/BEN AND JUDY BRISCOE FLD MILFORD UTAH US
CNY CNY CANYONLANDS RGNL MOAB UTAH US



UT75 MINERAL CANYON STRIP MOAB UTAH US
U64 MXC MONTICELLO MONTICELLO UTAH US
UT25 GMV MONUMENT VALLEY MONUMENT VALLEY UTAH US
04UT NAVAJO MOUNTAIN TRDNG POST UTAH US
U55 PNU PANGUITCH MUNI PANGUITCH UTAH US
UT17 PFEILER RANCH PANGUITCH UTAH US
UT15 FLYING CAL UTE RANCHEROS PARAGONAH UTAH US
RIF RICHFIELD MUNI RICHFIELD UTAH US
UT40 SEVIER VALLEY HOSPITAL RICHFIELD UTAH US
74V ROL ROOSEVELT MUNI ROOSEVELT UTAH US
UT61 UINTAH BASIN MEDICAL CENTER ROOSEVELT UTAH US
44U SBO SALINA-GUNNISON SALINA UTAH US
UT77 ALADDIN AIR TROPIC UTAH US
UT32 ASHLEY VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER VERNAL UTAH US
VEL VEL VERNAL RGNL VERNAL UTAH US
ENV ENV WENDOVER WENDOVER UTAH US
2G6 CHESTER VIRGINIA US
VA48 LOCKERMAN GRETNA VIRGINIA US
VG19 SAWYER NEW CHURCH VIRGINIA US
TGI TANGIER ISLAND TANGIER VIRGINIA US
9VA7 BRAMMER UNION HALL VIRGINIA US
WAL WAL WALLOPS FLIGHT FACILITY WALLOPS ISLAND VIRGINIA US
2VT2 ALBURG VERMONT US
48VT CUB COVE COLCHESTER VERMONT US
VT57 MALLETTS HEAD COLCHESTER VERMONT US
29VT GRAND ISLE VERMONT US
VT15 SAVAGE ISLAND GRAND ISLE VERMONT US
36VT NORTH HERO PASSAGE NORTH HERO VERMONT US
RUT RUT RUTLAND - SOUTHERN VERMONT RGNL RUTLAND VERMONT US
WT00 HARBOR RGNL HEALTH ABERDEEN WASHINGTONUS
21H ANACORTES WASHINGTONUS
D69 ROGERSBURG ANATONE WASHINGTONUS
00WN ASOTIN WASHINGTONUS
0W7 BELLINGHAM WASHINGTONUS
93WA LAKESAMISH BELLINGHAM WASHINGTONUS
WA93 ELIZA ISLAND BELLINGHAM WASHINGTONUS
WA41 LAKE SAWYER DOUBLE EE BLACK DIAMOND WASHINGTONUS
38WA BYW BLAKELY ISLAND BLAKELY ISLAND WASHINGTONUS



S97 ANDERSON FLD BREWSTER WASHINGTONUS
WA20 PIANOSA FLYING FARM CARLTON WASHINGTONUS
8S2 CASHMERE-DRYDEN CASHMERE WASHINGTONUS
WA98 CASCADE CASHMERE WASHINGTONUS
78WA CWS CENTER ISLAND CENTER ISLAND WASHINGTONUS
91WT RIVERVIEW AIRPARK CHELAN WASHINGTONUS
S10 LAKE CHELAN CHELAN WASHINGTONUS
WA13 SEAPLANE LANDING AREA CHELAN WASHINGTONUS
WT28 KIWI AIR CLARKSTON WASHINGTONUS
WT33 SKID ROW CLARKSTON WASHINGTONUS
WT89 TRI-STATE MEML HOSPITAL EMS CLARKSTON WASHINGTONUS
WA72 ZEMA PRIVATE COLVILLE WASHINGTONUS
S16 COPALIS STATE COPALIS WASHINGTONUS
90WA WDN WALDRON AIRSTRIP EAST SOUND WASHINGTONUS
0WA4 EAST WENATCHEE WASHINGTONUS
79WT WEST RANCH ELLENSBURG WASHINGTONUS
82WA KITTITAS VALLEY HEALTHCARE ELLENSBURG WASHINGTONUS
96VE BEITER ELLENSBURG WASHINGTONUS
ELN ELN BOWERS FLD ELLENSBURG WASHINGTONUS
WN64 J K D FARMS ELLENSBURG WASHINGTONUS
WT01 HILLCREST FARMS ELLENSBURG WASHINGTONUS
EPH EPH EPHRATA MUNI EPHRATA WASHINGTONUS
WN56 COLUMBIA BASIN HOSPITAL EPHRATA WASHINGTONUS
53WT FORKS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FORKS WASHINGTONUS
S18 FORKS FORKS WASHINGTONUS
2WA3 FRIDAY HARBOR WASHINGTONUS
W33 FBS FRIDAY HARBOR FRIDAY HARBOR WASHINGTONUS
03WN GOLDENDALE WASHINGTONUS
2WN9 GOLDENDALE WASHINGTONUS
9WA4 PIPER CANYON GOLDENDALE WASHINGTONUS
S20 GOLDENDALE GOLDENDALE WASHINGTONUS
43IG GRAYLAND INTERGALACTIC GRAYLAND WASHINGTONUS
HQM HQM BOWERMAN HOQUIAM WASHINGTONUS
7W1 PORT OF ILWACO ILWACO WASHINGTONUS
7WA9 OCEAN BEACH HOSPITAL ILWACO WASHINGTONUS
S23 IONE MUNI IONE WASHINGTONUS
S60 KEH KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC KENMORE WASHINGTONUS
05WN KETTLE FALLS WASHINGTONUS



WA32 SEAPLANE SCENICS AT CARILLON POINT KIRKLAND WASHINGTONUS
WA37 CHINOOK FARMS KITTITAS WASHINGTONUS
W37 AMERICAN LAKE LAKEWOOD WASHINGTONUS
69S AVEY FLD LAURIER WASHINGTONUS
81W FISHERMANS BAY LOPEZ WASHINGTONUS
8W3 MANSFIELD MANSFIELD WASHINGTONUS
W12 LOST RIVER MAZAMA WASHINGTONUS
09S METALINE FALLS WASHINGTONUS
6WA7 METALINE RADIO METALINE FALLS WASHINGTONUS
MWH MWH GRANT COUNTY INTL MOSES LAKE WASHINGTONUS
WA01 WIRKKALA NASELLE WASHINGTONUS
EBY US COAST GUARD STATION NEAH BAY NEAH BAY WASHINGTONUS
1WN0 NORTHPORT WASHINGTONUS
57WA CROWN CREEK RANCH NORTHPORT WASHINGTONUS
WN88 MARTIN OCEAN PARK WASHINGTONUS
5WA8 HOGAN S CORNER OCEAN SHORES WASHINGTONUS
W04 OCEAN SHORES MUNI OCEAN SHORES WASHINGTONUS
S35 OKANOGAN LEGION OKANOGAN WASHINGTONUS
WT37 LOCKWOOD DRY COULEE OKANOGAN WASHINGTONUS
0WN9 OMAK WASHINGTONUS
9WA5 MID-VALLEY HOSPITAL EMS OMAK WASHINGTONUS
OMK OMK OMAK OMAK WASHINGTONUS
13WA ORONDO WASHINGTONUS
0S7 OROVILLE WASHINGTONUS
58WA DYE SEED RANCH INC POMEROY WASHINGTONUS
W66 PORT ANGELES PORT ANGELES WASHINGTONUS
83Q PUL PORT OF POULSBO MARINA MOORAGE POULSBO WASHINGTONUS
UIL UIL QUILLAYUTE QUILLAYUTE WASHINGTONUS
80T QUINCY MUNI QUINCY WASHINGTONUS
9WA1 QUINCY VALLEY HOSPITAL EMS QUINCY WASHINGTONUS
WA74 QUINCY FLYING SERVICE QUINCY WASHINGTONUS
W36 WILL ROGERS WILEY POST MEML RENTON WASHINGTONUS
R49 FERRY COUNTY REPUBLIC WASHINGTONUS
WN82 FERRY COUNTY MEML HOSPITAL REPUBLIC WASHINGTONUS
4S6 TIETON STATE RIMROCK WASHINGTONUS
W39 ROCHE HARBOR ROCHE HARBOR WASHINGTONUS
W49 RSJ ROSARIO ROSARIO WASHINGTONUS
0W0 SEATTLE WASHINGTONUS



W55 LKE KENMORE AIR HARBOR SEATTLE WASHINGTONUS
11S SEKIU WASHINGTONUS
0WN1 SELAH WASHINGTONUS
WA76 DOGS RUN FREE SELAH WASHINGTONUS
6WA5 WILDING FARM SHAW ISLAND WASHINGTONUS
01WA SOUTH BEND WASHINGTONUS
2S9 SOUTH BEND/RAYMOND/ WASHINGTONUS
6S9 STEHEKIN STATE STEHEKIN WASHINGTONUS
7WA5 SSW STUART ISLAND AIRPARK STUART ISLAND WASHINGTONUS
02WN TONASKET WASHINGTONUS
25WA TONASKET WASHINGTONUS
5WA0 SOURDOUGH TONASKET WASHINGTONUS
W01 TONASKET MUNI TONASKET WASHINGTONUS
2S0 TWISP WASHINGTONUS
WS87 PORT FLD TWISP WASHINGTONUS
69WT QUARTERMASTER HARBOR VASHON WASHINGTONUS
2S5 WATERVILLE WASHINGTONUS
41WA CENTRAL WASHINGTON HOSPITAL WENATCHEE WASHINGTONUS
EAT EAT PANGBORN MEML WENATCHEE WASHINGTONUS
WN17 HOVERHAWK RANCH WENATCHEE WASHINGTONUS
WA83 WSX WESTSOUND/WSX WEST SOUND WASHINGTONUS
14S WESTPORT WASHINGTONUS
40WA SIGNAL PEAK LOOKOUT WHITE SWAN WASHINGTONUS
S52 METHOW VALLEY STATE WINTHROP WASHINGTONUS
48WA WEST VALLEY YAKIMA WASHINGTONUS
55WA WILKINSON RANCH YAKIMA WASHINGTONUS
WN11 RED ROOF BEECHER WISCONSIN US
WS25 SHANGRILA BEECHER WISCONSIN US
6WI6 DREW 9 BIRCHWOOD WISCONSIN US
WN98 FLORIDA NORTH BIRCHWOOD WISCONSIN US
WI15 BLOOMER MEML MEDICAL CENTER BLOOMER WISCONSIN US
WI18 GATEWAY BLOOMER WISCONSIN US
BDJ BOULDER JUNCTION PAYZER BOULDER JUNCTION WISCONSIN US
WN90 TAYLORPORT BRUCE WISCONSIN US
30WI CHAMBERS ISLAND WISCONSIN US
WS13 CLOUD DANCER PVT CHETEK WISCONSIN US
Y23 CHETEK MUNI-SOUTHWORTH CHETEK WISCONSIN US
3WI9 ROSENBAUM FLD CHIPPEWA FALLS WISCONSIN US



3WN8 BLUNT FLD CHIPPEWA FALLS WISCONSIN US
4WI0 WISSOTA CHIPPEWA FALLS WISCONSIN US
WI32 T-BO FLD CHIPPEWA FALLS WISCONSIN US
WS47 ST JOSEPH S HOSPITAL CHIPPEWA FALLS WISCONSIN US
7WI1 LITTLE CLAM LAKE CLAM LAKE WISCONSIN US
2WN2 CUMBERLAND WISCONSIN US
4WI3 NORTHWOODS ROMEO CUMBERLAND WISCONSIN US
EGV EGV EAGLE RIVER UNION EAGLE RIVER WISCONSIN US
WN66 CRANBERRY INTL EAGLE RIVER WISCONSIN US
25WI EAU CLAIRE WISCONSIN US
4WI5 CARLSON EAU CLAIRE WISCONSIN US
55WN PRITCHARD FLD EAU CLAIRE WISCONSIN US
EAU EAU CHIPPEWA VALLEY RGNL EAU CLAIRE WISCONSIN US
WI26 MERTINKES EAU CLAIRE WISCONSIN US
WS38 MAYO CLINIC HEALTH SYSTEM-EAU CLAIRE EAU CLAIRE WISCONSIN US
26WI EXELAND WISCONSIN US
7WI0 TURKEY BLUFF FERRYVILLE WISCONSIN US
WS20 YOUNG TACTICAL LANDING SITE FORT MC COY WISCONSIN US
WS24 ROUND LAKE HAYWARD WISCONSIN US
WS01 ARCHIE S JANESVILLE WISCONSIN US
4R5 MAJOR GILBERT FLD LA POINTE WISCONSIN US
42WI RUSK COUNTY MEML LADYSMITH WISCONSIN US
RCX RUSK COUNTY LADYSMITH WISCONSIN US
WI36 DOLHUN FLD LAKE TOMAHAWK WISCONSIN US
LNL KINGS LAND O  LAKES LAND O  LAKES WISCONSIN US
1WN5 LAND-O-LAKES WISCONSIN US
11WN LODI WISCONSIN US
D25 MANITOWISH WATERS MANITOWISH WATERS WISCONSIN US
2WI5 MERCER WISCONSIN US
ARV ARV LAKELAND/NOBLE F LEE MEML FLD MINOCQUA-WOODRUFF WISCONSIN US
WS82 JOHNSON ISLAND MOUNTAIN WISCONSIN US
73WI VETTERKIND STRIP NEW AUBURN WISCONSIN US
WI35 CEDER LAKE NEW RICHMOND WISCONSIN US
30W OCONTO WISCONSIN US
WI37 RAINBOW OJIBWA WISCONSIN US
96WI VETTE/BLUST OSHKOSH WISCONSIN US
PKF PKF PARK FALLS MUNI PARK FALLS WISCONSIN US
WS06 SPRINGSTEAD PARK FALLS WISCONSIN US



WI90 MAVERICK FLD PEMBINE WISCONSIN US
PBH PRICE COUNTY PHILLIPS WISCONSIN US
4WI6 PRAIRIE DU CHIEN MEML HOSPITAL PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WISCONSIN US
PDC PCD PRAIRIE DU CHIEN MUNI PRAIRIE DU CHIEN WISCONSIN US
1WI5 RANDOLPH WISCONSIN US
62WI LAKEVIEW MEDICAL CENTER RICE LAKE WISCONSIN US
RPD RIE RICE LAKE RGNL - CARL S FLD RICE LAKE WISCONSIN US
6WI4 SAXON SAXON WISCONSIN US
SSQ SHELL LAKE MUNI SHELL LAKE WISCONSIN US
WS79 INDIANHEAD MEDICAL CENTER SHELL LAKE WISCONSIN US
RZN BURNETT COUNTY SIREN WISCONSIN US
SS1 NORTH COUNTRY SOLON SPRINGS WISCONSIN US
77WI ST MARY S HOSPITAL - FRANCISCAN-SKEMP SPARTA WISCONSIN US
CMY CMY SPARTA/FORT MC COY SPARTA WISCONSIN US
1H9 SPOONER WISCONSIN US
WS58 SPOONER HOSPITAL SPOONER WISCONSIN US
WS64 SCHIFFMANN ST GERMAIN WISCONSIN US
14WS STONE LAKE WISCONSIN US
40D THREE LAKES MUNI THREE LAKES WISCONSIN US
8WI7 FLYING FLOATS BASE THREE LAKES WISCONSIN US
Y51 VIROQUA MUNI VIROQUA WISCONSIN US
2P2 WASHINGTON ISLAND WISCONSIN US
1WI2 WOODRUFF WISCONSIN US
60WI HOWARD YOUNG MEDICAL CENTER WOODRUFF WISCONSIN US
BKW BKW RALEIGH COUNTY MEML BECKLEY WEST VIRGIN US
00WV BEVERLY WEST VIRGIN US
BLF BLF MERCER COUNTY BLUEFIELD WEST VIRGIN US
3WV7 UNITED MEDICAL CENTER BRIDGEPORT WEST VIRGIN US
W22 UPSHUR COUNTY RGNL BUCKHANNON WEST VIRGIN US
WV08 ISLAND CHESAPEAKE WEST VIRGIN US
2WV2 CLARKSBURG WEST VIRGIN US
CKB CKB NORTH CENTRAL WEST VIRGINIA CLARKSBURG WEST VIRGIN US
WV16 CNG DIVISION 4 CLARKSBURG WEST VIRGIN US
WV28 RUTH FLD CLARKSBURG WEST VIRGIN US
WV62 WINDWOOD FLY-IN RESORT DAVIS WEST VIRGIN US
WV41 EAST LIVERPOOL EAST LIVERPOOL - CHESTER WEST VIRGIN US
EKN EKN ELKINS-RANDOLPH COUNTY-JENNINGS RANDOLPH ELKINS WEST VIRGIN US
WV70 FAIRVIEW ELKINS WEST VIRGIN US



14WV LINWOOD WEST VIRGIN US
WV35 POMEROY-MASON MASON WEST VIRGIN US
4WV4 HEAVEN S LANDING AIRSTRIP MEDLEY WEST VIRGIN US
WV44 MOUNDSVILLE MOUNDSVILLE WEST VIRGIN US
WV37 NEW MARTINSVILLE NEW MARTINSVILLE WEST VIRGIN US
WV38 WEST PARKERSBURG PARKERSBURG WEST VIRGIN US
79D PHILIPPI/BARBOUR COUNTY RGNL PHILIPPI WEST VIRGIN US
9W3 SIMPSON PHILIPPI WEST VIRGIN US
WV39 RAVENSWOOD RAVENSWOOD WEST VIRGIN US
6W0 WADE F MALEY FLD SHINNSTON WEST VIRGIN US
WV74 SNOWSHOE SNOWSHOE WEST VIRGIN US
WV40 ST MARY S ST MARY S WEST VIRGIN US
WV42 WEIRTON - STEUBENVILLE WEIRTON WEST VIRGIN US
WV46 WELLSBURG WELLSBURG WEST VIRGIN US
75WV NICHOLSON WEST UNION WEST VIRGIN US
WV43 WARWOOD - MARTINS FERRY WHEELING WEST VIRGIN US
0WY1 BASIN WYOMING US
BPI BPI MILEY MEML FLD BIG PINEY WYOMING US
WY03 MARBLETON BIG PINEY CLINIC BIG PINEY WYOMING US
WY19 FISH CREEK RANCH BIG PINEY WYOMING US
WY01 DILTS RANCH BILL WYOMING US
BYG BYG JOHNSON COUNTY BUFFALO WYOMING US
12WY BURLINGTON WYOMING US
00WY CASPER WYOMING US
45WY AMERICAN FALCONRY CASPER WYOMING US
50WY MC MURRY CASPER WYOMING US
CPR CPR CASPER/NATRONA COUNTY INTL CASPER WYOMING US
HAD HARFORD FLD CASPER WYOMING US
WY47 TRUE CASPER WYOMING US
WY57 WYOMING MEDICAL CENTER CASPER WYOMING US
CYS CYS CHEYENNE RGNL/JERRY OLSON FLD CHEYENNE WYOMING US
FEW FRANCIS E WARREN AFB CHEYENNE WYOMING US
WY05 SKYVIEW AIRPARK CHEYENNE WYOMING US
WY45 SLOAN CHEYENNE WYOMING US
WY46 RADIO RANCH CHEYENNE WYOMING US
WY50 CHEYENNE ECHO CHEYENNE WYOMING US
WY29 VOWERS RANCH CHUGWATER WYOMING US
2WY8 CODY WYOMING US



COD COD YELLOWSTONE RGNL CODY WYOMING US
WY06 LUCKINBILL AIRSTRIP CODY WYOMING US
WY62 CODY RGNL HEALTH CODY WYOMING US
U06 COKEVILLE MUNI COKEVILLE WYOMING US
WY32 CIRCLE B COKEVILLE WYOMING US
99WY XINGU AIRSTRIP DAYTON WYOMING US
44WY UNDERWOOD DOUGLAS WYOMING US
84WY MOORE RANCH DOUGLAS WYOMING US
DGW DGW CONVERSE COUNTY DOUGLAS WYOMING US
WY07 HARDY RANCH DOUGLAS WYOMING US
WY27 WAGONHOUND DOUGLAS WYOMING US
WY66 CHAMBERLAIN BROTHERS RANCH DOUGLAS WYOMING US
WY09 SHERWIN FLD NR 1 DULL CENTER/SW CLARETON/ WYOMING US
FBR FBR FORT BRIDGER FORT BRIDGER WYOMING US
GCC GCC NORTHEAST WYOMING RGNL GILLETTE WYOMING US
WY12 OHMAN RANCH GILLETTE WYOMING US
WY13 LITTLE BUFFALO RANCH GILLETTE WYOMING US
WY21 CAMPBELL COUNTY MEML HOSPITAL GILLETTE WYOMING US
WY65 MADSEN GILLETTE WYOMING US
76V THOMAS MEML GLENDO WYOMING US
48U GTR GREEN RIVER INTERGALACTIC SPACEPORT GREEN RIVER WYOMING US
GEY GEY SOUTH BIG HORN COUNTY GREYBULL WYOMING US
GUR CAMP GUERNSEY GUERNSEY WYOMING US
11WY HULETT WYOMING US
W43 HULETT MUNI HULETT WYOMING US
WY14 IPY RANCH HULETT WYOMING US
10WY KAYCEE WYOMING US
EMM EMM KEMMERER MUNI KEMMERER WYOMING US
WY67 SOUTH LINCOLN MEDICAL CENTER KEMMERER WYOMING US
LND LND HUNT FLD LANDER WYOMING US
LAR LAR LARAMIE RGNL LARAMIE WYOMING US
WY40 IVINSON MEML HOSPITAL LARAMIE WYOMING US
WY61 ROCK & A HARD PLACE RANCH LARAMIE WYOMING US
LSK LSK LUSK MUNI LUSK WYOMING US
WY34 BRIDGER CREEK LYSITE WYOMING US
80V MEDICINE BOW MEDICINE BOW WYOMING US
WY16 ROBBINS MEDICINE BOW WYOMING US
WY17 ELLIS RANCH MEDICINE BOW WYOMING US



WY42 YU RANCH MEETEETSE WYOMING US
WY18 IBERLIN RANCH NR 2 MIDWEST WYOMING US
01WY MOORCROFT WYOMING US
82V PINE BLUFFS MUNI PINE BLUFFS WYOMING US
WY04 POWELL HOSPITAL POWELL WYOMING US
WY15 BUNCH GRASS INTERGALACTIC POWELL WYOMING US
WY36 BAKERS FLD POWELL WYOMING US
RWL RWL RAWLINS MUNI/HARVEY FLD RAWLINS WYOMING US
WY68 MEML HOSPITAL RAWLINS WYOMING US
RIW RIW CENTRAL WYOMING RGNL RIVERTON WYOMING US
WY24 RIVERTON MEML HOSPITAL RIVERTON WYOMING US
RKS RKS SOUTHWEST WYOMING RGNL ROCK SPRINGS WYOMING US
WY49 MEML HOSPITAL OF SWEETWATER COUNTY ROCK SPRINGS WYOMING US
22WY ROZET WYOMING US
WY22 IBERLIN RANCH NR 1 SAVAGETON WYOMING US
07WY SHERIDAN WYOMING US
9WY0 SHERIDAN MEML HOSPITAL SHERIDAN WYOMING US
SHR SHR SHERIDAN COUNTY SHERIDAN WYOMING US
49U SHOSHONI MUNI SHOSHONI WYOMING US
WY55 TAYLOR FLD SUNDANCE WYOMING US
WY23 IBERLIN STRIP SUSSEX WYOMING US
8WY6 LAZY T RANCH TEN SLEEP WYOMING US
WY00 RED REFLET RANCH TEN SLEEP WYOMING US
WY38 ORCHARD RANCH TEN SLEEP WYOMING US
HSG THP HOT SPRINGS COUNTY THERMOPOLIS WYOMING US
TOR TOR TORRINGTON MUNI TORRINGTON WYOMING US
WY26 COMMUNITY HOSPITAL TORRINGTON WYOMING US
EAN EAN PHIFER AIRFIELD WHEATLAND WYOMING US
WY25 SNELL - NORTH LARAMIE RIVER WHEATLAND WYOMING US
WY59 TWO BAR RANCH WHEATLAND WYOMING US
WRL WRL WORLAND MUNI WORLAND WYOMING US
WY35 WASHAKIE MEDICAL CENTER WORLAND WYOMING US
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